
January 2026 Board Meeting 

January 8, 2026, 6:00 p.m. | Conference Room A 

DOCUMENTS 



Table of Contents 

Cover Page .............................................................................................................................1 

Table of Contents ...................................................................................................................2 

Board of Education Meeting Minutes, December 11, 2025 ..................................................3 

Budget FY2027 .......................................................................................................................13 

Board Financial Report November 2025 ...............................................................................22 

Cuyahoga Valley Career Center 2026 OSBA Membership Invoice ........................................32 

Professional Growth – January 2026 .....................................................................................33 

Disposals January 2026 ..........................................................................................................34 

Donations January 2026 ........................................................................................................35 

Strongsville Fire EMT Agreement 12-17-25 ...........................................................................36 

ESC-City of Defiance Agreement 12-17-25 ............................................................................43 

Bath Family Dentistry CPR Agreement 12-17-25 ...................................................................45 

Trinity HS Programs Agreement 12-17-25 .............................................................................46 

January 2026 Board Exhibits | 2 of 47



December 2025 Board Meeting 

December 11, 2025, 6:00 p.m. | Conference Room A 

MINUTES 

January 2026 Board Exhibits | 3 of 47



December 11, 2025 Board of Education Minutes | Page 1 

Cuyahoga Valley Career Center Board of Education 
December 2025 Board Meeting 

Thursday, December 11, 2025 | 6:00 p.m. | Conference Room A 

In Attendance: Ashley Thomas; Jennifer Burke; Jacquelyn Arendt; Robert Felber; Rachel Malec; 

Eva O’Mara; Gary Suchocki; James Virost 

Absent: Linda O’Neill 

Cuyahoga Valley Career Center prepares youth ad adults to enter, compete, advance, and lead 

in an ever changing world of work, college, and careers. 

This meeting is a meeting of the Board of Education in public for the purpose of conducting the 

School District’s business and is not to be considered a public community meeting. There is a 

time for public participation during the meeting as indicated in the agenda item. 

I. CALL TO ORDER      Ms. Thomas called the meeting to order at 6:10 p.m.

II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

III. ROLL CALL

Mrs. Arendt _____ Mrs. Burke _____ Mr. Felber _____
Mrs. Malec _____ Ms. O’Mara _____ Mrs. O’Neill _____
Mr. Suchocki _____ Ms. Thomas _____ Mr. Virost _____

IV. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
Motion to approve the agenda as presented.

ROLL CALL:

Mrs. Burke _____ Mr. Felber _____ Mrs. Malec _____
Ms. O’Mara _____ Mrs. O’Neill _____ Mr. Suchocki _____
Ms. Thomas _____ Mr. Virost _____ Mrs. Arendt _____
Move: __________________ Second: __________________ Status: ________________

V. PRESIDENT’S REPORT
Staff Recognition
* New Staff Members | New Positions

* Adult Education
* Linda Banville, Part-time School of Nursing Supervisor
* Carla Harvey, Part-time Administrative Assistant to the School of Nursing
* Michaelle Jones, Part-time School of Nursing Instructor

MINUTES 

Jacquelyn Arendt Gary Suchocki Passed: 8-0
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 * Jeffrey Kaplan, Part-time School of Nursing Instructor 
 * Gina Matyas, Part-time School of Nursing Instructor 
 * Mary Meyer, School of Nursing Instructor 

      * Joseph Paoletta, Part-time School of Nursing Instructor 
      * Judith Rogowski, Part-time School of Nursing Instructor 

 * Jaclyn Scarborough, Part-time School of Nursing Instructor 
 

   * High School 
       * Bernadette Bodnar, External Transition Coordinator 
       * Jennifer Cortez, Educational Aide 
       * Jason Hance, Parks & Environmental Resources Instructor 
       * Carol Maitland, School Nurse 
       * Michael Ruggiero, Administrative Assistant to Assistant Principal 
       * Holly Thrasher, School Counselor  
       * Christopher Toncic, Building & Property Maintenance Instructor 
 
   * Business Office 
       * Luke Burmeister, Custodian 
 
* Retirements 
   * Carol Gileot, Administrative Assistant to the Assistant Superintendent 
   * Valyrie Phillips, Custodian 
 
NOTE TO OUR GUESTS: thank you for being here and supporting our school and staff. 
We will take a short break to greet and welcome our new staff members and 
congratulate those retiring. Those not interested in remaining for the business portion 
of the Board meeting are welcome to leave. 
 
* Proposed Board Meeting Dates for 2026 
   - February 26 
   - March 26 
   - April 30, to include Constructing Futures Event and All Boards’ Dinner 
   - May 28  
    - June 25  
    - July: no meeting scheduled 
    - August 27 
    - September 24 
    - October 29 
    - November: no meeting scheduled 
    - December 10 
    - January 7, 2027 (Organizational and Regular Meetings) 
 
**Reminder: 
    - Organizational Meeting – January 8, 2026 (5:30 p.m.) 
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- Regular Meeting – January 8, 2026

VI. SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT
* Board Appreciation
* Constructing Futures Update
* Strategic Plan Update

- Tuition Reimbursement Report
* News Flash | Student Connections | Alumni Spotlight

VII. BOARD COMMENTS

VIII. COMMITTEE REPORTS

IX. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

• Regular Board of Education Meeting Minutes, October 30, 2025

• Business & Finance Committee Meeting Minutes, October 30, 2025

ROLL CALL: 

Mr. Felber _____ Mrs. Malec _____ Ms. O’Mara _____  
Mrs. O’Neill _____ Mr. Suchocki _____ Ms. Thomas _____  
Mr. Virost _____ Mrs. Arendt _____ Mrs. Burke _____ 
Move: __________________ Second: __________________ Status: ________________ 

X. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC
The Board values and encourages public comment on education issues. Anyone having
an interest in actions of the Board may participate during the open forum portion of the
meeting. If possible, please identify yourself, prior to the meeting, to the Board
President or Superintendent. Should your comments include a question, it may not be
possible to provide you with the information you request at the meeting.

The speakers may offer objective criticism of school operations and programs, but the
Board will not hear complaints about school personnel or other persons at a public
session. Other channels provide for Board consideration of complaints involving
individuals.

Participants must be recognized by the presiding officer and must preface their
comments by an announcement of their name, address, and group affiliation, if and
when appropriate.

Each statement made by a participant shall be limited to five (5) minutes duration.

Rachel Malec Gary Suchocki Passed: 8-0
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XI. FINANCES
Resolution #____________ Routine Items recommended (may be handled as one
motion).

Move to accept all of the following routine financial items, as recommended by the 
Treasurer. 

1. Treasurer’s Report:
Acceptance of the Financial Report for the month of October 2025.

• Board Financial Report October 2025

2. Tax Settlement Advances:
Authorize a request to the Auditors of Cuyahoga and Summit Counties to draw their
warrants, and the Treasurers of said counties by and hereby are requested to pay
to the Treasurer of the Board, from time-to-time as funds are available, any money
in the County treasuries to the account of this Board and lawfully applicable to the
purpose of tax year 2025 payable in calendar year 2026, and to the purpose of tax
year 2026 payable in calendar year 2027.

ROLL CALL: 

Mrs. Malec _____ Ms. O’Mara _____ Mrs. O’Neill _____  
Mr. Suchocki _____ Ms. Thomas _____ Mr. Virost _____  
Mrs. Arendt _____ Mrs. Burke _____ Mr. Felber _____ 
Move: __________________ Second: __________________ Status: ________________ 

XII. NEW BUSINESS – Personnel
Resolution #____________ Personnel Items Recommended (may be handled as one
motion).

Move to accept all of the following administrative, certified and classified personnel 
recommendations, conditioned on statutes of the state as revised and consolidated into 
general provisions, title, chapters and sections including all bills passed and filed 
contained in the Ohio Revised Code, as recommended by the Superintendent. 

A. ADMINISTRATIVE, SUPPORT, & CLASSIFIED EXEMPT
1. Amend Resolution #2025-9 30 (3):

Amend Resolution #2025-9 30 (3): Approve Temporary Change of Job
Classification, to reflect the change of date from October 9, 2025 to November
10, 2025.

2025-12 35

2025-12 35 (1)

2025-12 35 (2)

Jennifer Burke Eva O'Mara Passed: 8-0

2025-12 36

2025-12 36 (1)
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B. CERTIFICATED
1. Adult Education Instructors’ List 2025-26 School Year:

Approve the addition of Julianne Doyle, Ciara Fanara, and Dena Jurcisek to the
2025-26 Part-time Adult Education Instructors’ List.

2. High School Substitute Teachers’ List 2025-26 School Year:
Approve the addition of Eric Primuth and Heidi Perella to the 2025-26 High
School Substitute Teachers’ List as assigned and approved.

3. Resignation/Retirement:
Accept the retirement of Patricia Valukievic, Health Careers Instructor, effective
June 30, 2026.

4. Replacement:
Approve the replacement of Health Careers Instructor.

5. Resignation/Retirement:
Accept the retirement of Josephine Everhart, Education Professions Instructor,
effective May 31, 2026.

6. Replacement:
Approve the replacement of Education Professions Instructor.

7. Professional Growth Days:
In accordance with Article 12 of the Agreement between Cuyahoga Valley Career
Center and the Cuyahoga Valley Federation of Teachers, approve the listed staff
person(s) for professional growth days. Professional growth days are granted
outside of the normal working day.

• Professional Growth – December 2025

8. Resident Educator Program/Career Technical Teacher Mentorship Program:
Per Article 12, “Additional Compensation, H. Resident Educator Program” and “I.
Career Technical Teacher Mentorship Program,” add Stacey McNamara to the
approved list of Lead Instructors for the 2025-26 school year to be paid by
authorized time sheet at the current Summer Work rate, reimbursed up to 15
hours.

2025-12 36 (2)

2025-12 36 (3)

2025-12 36 (4)

2025-12 36 (5)

2025-12 36 (6)

2025-12 36 (7)

2025-12 36 (8)

2025-12 36 (9)
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9. Resident Educator Program/Career Technical Teacher Mentorship Program:
Per Article 12 “Additional compensation, H. Resident Educator Program” and “I.
Career Technical Teacher Mentorship,” approve Christopher Toncic (First-Year
Educator) to be reimbursed up to thirty (30) hours for the 2025-26 school year.
All to be paid by authorized time sheet at the current Summer Work Rate.

C. CLASSIFIED
1. Classified Substitute List 2025-26 School Year:

Approve the addition of Andrea Rupp to the 2025-26 Classified Substitute List.

2. Employment:
Per Resolution #2025-10 33 (7), approve Shari Warman as Part-time
Administrative Assistant, effective November 19, 2025 through June 30, 2026, on
a one-year, part-time limited contract for up to 27 ½ hours per week (up to 1,250
hours annual), at Administrative Assistant II, Step 8, per the agreement between
the Cuyahoga Valley Career Center Board of Education and the Ohio Association
of Public School Employees (OAPSE).

3. Student Employment:
Approve the employment of Liam Schad to perform services on an as needed
basis at the current Student Employment Rate effective for the 2025-26 school
year.

ROLL CALL: 

Ms. O’Mara _____ Mrs. O’Neill _____ Mr. Suchocki _____  
Ms. Thomas _____ Mr. Virost _____ Mrs. Arendt _____  
Mrs. Burke _____ Mr. Felber _____ Mrs. Malec _____ 
Move: __________________ Second: __________________ Status: ________________ 

XIII. NEW BUSINESS – Non-personnel
Resolution #___________ Other Items Recommended (may be handled as one motion).

Move to accept all of the following items, as recommended by the Superintendent. 

1. Disposal of Inventory Items:
Approve the disposal of inventory items as listed:

• Disposals December 2025

2025-12 36 (10)

2025-12 36 (11)

2025-12 36 (12)

2025-12 36 (13)

Jacquelyn Arendt Gary Suchocki Passed: 8-0

2025-12 37

2025-12 37 (1)
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2. Donations:
Accept donations as per Resolution #1976-167.

• Donations December 2025

3. Amend Professional Meeting Days Resolution #2025-8 27 (4):
Amend dates of travel to ACTE’s CareerTech Vision Conference from December 9-12,
2025 to December 8-12, 2025.

4. Professional Meeting Days:
Approve Executive Assistant Melinda Jencson to attend ACTE’s National Policy
Seminar in Washington, D.C., March 22-25, 2026. Expenses to be paid in accordance
with CVCC Board Policy and Administrative Guidelines. Trip subject to cancellation
by Superintendent dependent upon world events.

5. Professional Meeting Days:
Approve Adult Education Coordinator Joseph Lupia to attend NATE Unite 2026
Conference in Las Vegas, Nevada, February 22-26, 2026. Expenses to be paid in
accordance with CVCC Board Policy and Administrative Guidelines. Trip subject to
cancellation by Superintendent dependent upon world events.

6. Professional Meeting Days:
Approve Student Support Services Specialist Claudette Knestrick to attend AVECO
Veterans Annual Conference in Austin, Texas, July 10-15, 2026. Expenses to be paid
in accordance with CVCC Board Policy and Administrative Guidelines. Trip subject to
cancellation by Superintendent dependent upon world events.

7. Approve Agreement:
Approve Clinical and Training Facility Contract Agreement between Cuyahoga Valley
Career Center and Vista Springs to allow CVCC Adult Education STNA students to
complete clinical requirements and participate in their Nurse Aide Training Program.

• Vista Springs Clinical Contract 11-2025

8. Approve Agreement:
Approve Agreement between Cuyahoga Valley Career Center and Parma Fire
Department to allow CVCC Adult Education Emergency Medical Technology students
to complete clinical experiences. This agreement shall be in effect for five (5) years,
beginning October 9, 2025.

• Parma Fire Dept. EMT Agreement 11-2025

2025-12 37 (2)

2025-12 37 (3)

2025-12 37 (4)

2025-12 37 (5)

2025-12 37 (6)

2025-12 37 (7)

2025-12 37 (8)
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9. Approve Agreement:
Approve Agreement between Cuyahoga Valley Career Center and Community Care
Ambulance to allow CVCC Adult Education Emergency Medical Technology students
to complete clinical experiences, effective April 2, 2025 through April 2, 2030.

• Community Care Ambulance Agreement 11-2025

10. Approve Agreement:
Approve Agreement between Cuyahoga Valley Career Center and the City of
Defiance for CVCC to provide ChatGPT and AI Training for two (2) employees
beginning on November 5, 2025

• City of Defiance AI Agreement 11-2025

11. Authorize Change Order:
Authorize a change order in an amount not to exceed $147,750.00 for Panzica
Construction Company for the Material, Delivery and Set in Place of HVAC
equipment.

WHEREAS, the District has previously contracted for construction manager at risk
services with Panzica Construction Company; and

WHEREAS, the items listed on an attached document were not in the original scope
of Panzica’s contract; and

WHEREAS, Panzica has solicited bids for the items listed on the attached document
and the work associated; and

WHEREAS, Panzica has submitted a change order for the $147,750.00 for the work.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Education of the Cuyahoga
Valley Career Center, Counties of Cuyahoga and Summit, Ohio, that:

Section 1. The Treasurer of this Board is hereby authorized to sign, acknowledge and
deliver, in the name of and on behalf of the School District, a change order for the
items listed on the attached document in an amount not to exceed $147,750.00.

Section 2. The Treasurer of this Board and the Superintendent, or such other School
District officials as shall be designated by those officials, as appropriate, are each
authorized and directed to sign any certificates or documents, and to take such
other actions as are desirable, advisable, necessary or appropriate, to consummate
the transactions contemplated by this Resolution.

2025-12 37 (9)

2025-12 37 (10)
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Section 3. This Board finds and determines that all formal actions of this Board and 
any of its committees concerning and relating to the adoption of this Resolution 
were adopted in an open meeting of this Board or committees, and that all 
deliberations of this Board and any of its committees that resulted in those formal 
actions were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with the law. 

Section 4. This resolution shall be in full force and effect from and immediately upon 
its adoption. 

• PCO #053R.1-HVAC Lab Equipment

12. Approve Strategic Plan and Accompanying Road Map to the Future:
Approve and adopt the 2025-2030 Strategic Plan and accompanying Road Map to
the Future, as presented.

• CVCC Strategic Plan 2025-2030

• CVCC 2025-26 Road Map to the Future

ROLL CALL: 

Mrs. O’Neill _____ Mr. Suchocki _____ Ms. Thomas _____ 
Mr. Virost _____ Mrs. Arendt _____ Mrs. Burke _____ 
Mr. Felber _____ Mrs. Malec _____ Ms. O’Mara _____ 
Move: __________________ Second: __________________ Status: ________________ 

XIV. ADJOURN

ROLL CALL:

Mr. Virost _____ Mrs. Arendt _____ Mrs. Burke _____
Mr. Felber _____ Mrs. Malec _____ Ms. O’Mara _____
Mrs. O’Neill _____ Mr. Suchocki _____ Ms. Thomas _____
Move: __________________ Second: __________________ Status: ________________

*Next meeting: Organizational Meeting on Thursday, January 8, 2026 at 5:30 p.m. in Conference Room A;
Regular Meeting immediately following.

2025-12 37 (11)

2025-12 37 (12)

Mr. Suchocki Eva O'Mara Passed: 8-0

Robert Felber Jennifer Burke Passed: 8-0

* APPROVED: _____________________________

* ATTESTED:  _____________________________

* DATE:  _________________________________

7:36 p.m.
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GUIDELINES FOR COMPLETING THE 
ALTERNATIVE TAX BUDGET INFORMATION

SCHEDULE 1
The general purpose of schedule 1 is to meet the requirement of Ohio Revised Code (ORC) Section 5705.04 which requires the taxing authority of 
each subdivision to divide the taxes levied into seperate levies.  For help use the schedule B issued by the budget commission for the current year and 
add any new levies. This will help to ensure that no levies are missed.  

In column 1 list only those individual funds which are requesting general property tax revenue.  In column 2 purpose refers to the following terms, 
inside, current expenses, and special levy for example.  In column 4 levy type refers to renewal, additional, and replacement for example.  In column 9 
identify the amount of general property tax you wish to request.

NOTE:

The general purpose of column 9 is to demonstrate the need to produce property tax revenues to cover the estimated expenditures for the budget year.  
ORC Section 5705.341 states in part;
  "Nothing in this section or any section of the ORC shall permit or require the levying of any rate of taxation, whether within the 10 mill limitation or 
whether the levy has been approved by the electors, the political subdivision or the charter of a municipal corporation in excess of such 10 mill 
limitation, unless such rate of taxation for the ensuing fiscal year is clearly required by a budget  properly and lawfully, adopted under this chapter or by 
other information required per ORC 5705.281."

Property tax revenue includes real estate taxes, personal property taxes, homestead and rollback, and the personal property 10,000 exempt monies.

SCHEDULE 2
The general purpose of schedule 2 is to produce an Official Certificate of Estimated Resources for all funds.
In column 3, total estimated receipts should include all revenues plus transfers in excluding property taxes and local government revenue. All taxing auth
except school districts, must submit a list of all tax transfers.

SCHEDULE 3
The general purpose of schedule 3 is to provide inside/charter millage for debt service.  The basic security for payment of general obligation debt is the 
requirement of the levy of ad valorem property taxes within the 10 mill limitation imposed by Ohio law.  Ohio law requires a levy and collection of ad 
valorem property tax to pay debt service on general obligation debt as it becomes due, unless that debt service is paid from other sources.

SCHEDULE 4

The general purpose of schedule 4 is to provide for the proper amount of millage to cover debt service requirements on voted bond issues.  Major 
capital improvement projects are sometimes financed through the use of voted bonds.  The taxing authority seeks voter approval of general obligation 
bonds and of the levy of property taxes outside the indirect debt limitation in whatever amount is necessary to pay debt service on those bonds.

SCHEDULE 5
The general purpose of schedule 5 is to properly account for tax anticipation notes.  See schedule 5 for more details.
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ALTERNATIVE TAX BUDGET INFORMATION

Political Subdivision/Taxing Unit:  Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

For the Fiscal Year Commencing July 1, 2026

Fiscal Officer Signature_____________________________________________Date: January 8, 2026

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA
Background
Substitute House Bill No. 129 (HB129) effective June 3, 2002, was enacted by the 124th General Assembly in part to allow a county budget 
commission to waive the requirement that a taxing authority adopt a tax budget for a political subdivision or other taxing unit, pursuant to 
Ohio Revised Code (ORC) Section 5705.281.

Under the law in effect prior to June 3, 2002, the budget commission could only waive the tax budget for a subdivision or other taxing unit 
that was receiving a share of the county undivided local government fund or the county undivided local government revenue assistance 
fund under an alternative method or formula pursuant to ORC Sections 5747.53 and 5747.63.  Thus, tax budgets could be waived only for 
counties, municipalities, townships, and park districts.  This restriction is now removed.

Ohio Revised Code Section 5705.281
Under the amended version of this section pursuant to HB 129, a county budget commission, by an affirmative vote of a majority of the 
commission, including an affirmative vote by the county auditor, may waive the tax budget for any subdivision or other taxing unit.  
However, the commission may require the taxing authority to provide any information needed by the commission to perform its duties, 
including the division of the tax rates as provided under ORC Section 5705.04.

County Budget Commission Duties
The county budget commission must still certify tax rates to each subdivision or other taxing unit, by March 1 for school districts and by 
September 1 for all other taxing authorities under ORC Section 5705.35, even when a tax budget is waived.  Also, the commission is still 
required to issue an official certificate of estimated resources under ORC Section 5705.35 and amended official certificates of estimated 
resources under ORC Section 5705.36.

Therefore, when a budget commission is setting tax rates based on a taxing unit's need, for purposes of ORC Sections 5705.32, 5705.34, 
and 5705.341, its determination must be based on that other information the commission asked the taxing authority to provide under ORC 
Section 5705.281, when the tax budget was waived.  Also, an official certificate must be based on that other information the commission 
asked the taxing authority to provide.

County Budget Commission Action
On October 11, 2002, during the Cuyahoga County Budget Commission meeting, the commission with an affirmative vote of all members 
waived the requirement for taxing authorities of subdivisions or other taxing units (Including Schools) to adopt a tax budget as provided 
under ORC Section 5705.281, but shall require the filing of this Alternative Tax Budget Information document on an annual basis.

Alternative Tax Budget Information Filing Deadline
For all political subdivisions excluding school districts, the fiscal officer must file one copy of this document with the County Fiscal Officer on 
or before July 20th.  For school districts the fiscal officer must file one copy of this document with the County Fiscal Officer on or before 
January 20th.
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Cuyahoga Valley Career Center
SCHEDULE 1

I II III IV V VI VII VIII IX

Authorized Number Tax Collection $ AMOUNT
By Voters Levy Of Years Year Year Maximum Requested

Fund Purpose On Type Levy Begins/ Begins/ Rate Of Budget
MM/DD/YY To Run Ends Ends Authorized Commission

General Fund Current Expense Permanent Continuing 1.0 $10,800,000.00

General Fund Current Expense 11/8/2016 Additional Continuing 2017 1.0 $10,800,000.00

Totals $21,600,000.00

DIVISION OF TAXES LEVIED
(Levies Inside & Outside 10 Mill Limitation, Inclusive Of Debt Levies)

(List All Levies Of The Taxing Authority)
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STATEMENT OF FUND ACTIVITY
(List All Funds Individually)

Cuyahoga Valley Career Center SCHEDULE 2
I II iii iv v vi

Beginning Total Total Ending
Fund Estimated Resources Estimated Estimated
BY Unencumbered Total Estimated Available for Expenditures & Unencumbered

Type Fund Balance Receipts Expenditures Encumbrances Balance

General Fund - 001 17,430,884.00 22,264,840.00 39,695,724.00 23,083,805.00 16,611,919.00

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

Public School Support - 018 230,000.00 100,000.00 330,000.00 165,000.00 165,000.00

Other Local Grants - 019 75,000.00 25,000.00 100,000.00 80,000.00 20,000.00

Connectivity - 451 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00

OFCC Career-Tech Construction Grant - 495 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Miscellaneous State Grants - 499 5,000.00 25,000.00 30,000.00 28,000.00 2,000.00

Vocational Education CDP - 524 0.00 570,000.00 570,000.00 550,000.00 20,000.00

Miscellaneous Federal Grants - 599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 310,000.00 722,000.00 1,032,000.00 825,000.00 207,000.00
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STATEMENT OF FUND ACTIVITY
(List All Funds Individually)

Cuyahoga Valley Career Center SCHEDULE 2
I II iii iv v vi

Beginning Total Total Ending
Fund Estimated Resources Estimated Estimated
BY Unencumbered Total Estimated Available for Expenditures & Unencumbered

Type Fund Balance Receipts Expenditures Encumbrances Balance

DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

0.00

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS

Permanent Improvement - 003 700,000.00 4,700,000.00 5,498,560.00 5,000,000.00 498,560.00

0.00

0.00

TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS 700,000.00 4,700,000.00 5,498,560.00 5,000,000.00 498,560.00

ENTERPRISE FUNDS

Food Service - 006 0.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 195,000.00 5,000.00

Uniform School Supplies  - 009 15,000.00 120,000.00 135,000.00 125,000.00 10,000.00

Rotary Services - 011 115,000.00 25,000.00 140,000.00 48,000.00 92,000.00

Adult Education - 012 925,000.00 1,800,000.00 2,725,000.00 1,975,000.00 750,000.00

TOTAL ENTERPRISE FUNDS 1,055,000.00 2,145,000.00 3,200,000.00 2,343,000.00 857,000.00

INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS

Special Rotary - 014 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
January 2026 Board Exhibits | 17 of 47



STATEMENT OF FUND ACTIVITY
(List All Funds Individually)

Cuyahoga Valley Career Center SCHEDULE 2
I II iii iv v vi

Beginning Total Total Ending
Fund Estimated Resources Estimated Estimated
BY Unencumbered Total Estimated Available for Expenditures & Unencumbered

Type Fund Balance Receipts Expenditures Encumbrances Balance

FIDUCIARY FUNDS

Endowment - 008 49,000.00 2,000.00 51,000.00 5,000.00 46,000.00

Section 125 - 022 20,000.00 700,000.00 720,000.00 710,000.00 10,000.00

Student Activity - 200 50,000.00 50,000.00 100,000.00 65,000.00 35,000.00

TOTAL FIDUCIARY FUNDS 119,000.00 752,000.00 871,000.00 780,000.00 91,000.00

Total All Funds 19,614,884.00 30,583,840.00 50,297,284.00 32,031,805.00 18,265,479.00
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Cuyahoga Valley Career Center SCHEDULE 3
I II III IV V VI

Amount Required
Principal Amount To Meet Amount Receivable 

Final Outstanding Calendar Year From Other Sources
Purpose Of Bonds Or Notes Date Of Maturity At The Beginning Principal & Interest To Meet

Issue Date Of The Calendar Year Payments Debt Payments

NONE      

      

Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

UNVOTED GENERAL OBLIGATION DEBT
(Include General Obligation Debt To Be Paid From Inside/Charter Millage Only)

(Do Not Include General Obligation Debt Being Paid By Other Sources)
(Do Not Include Special Obligation Bonds & Revenue Bonds)
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Cuyahoga Valley Career Center SCHEDULE 4
I II III IV V VI

Amount Required
Authorized Principal Amount To Meet
By Voters Date Final Outstanding Budget Year

Purpose Of Notes Or Bonds On Of Maturity At The Beginning Principal & Interest 
MM/DD/YY Issue Date Of The Year Payments

NONE

Total $0.00 $0.00

VOTED DEBT OUTSIDE 10 MILL LIMIT
(Bonds Or Notes Must Actually Be Issued In Order To Commence Collection Of Property Taxes For Debt Service)
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TAX ANTICIPATION NOTES

Cuyahoga Valley Career Center SCHEDULE 5

Amount Required To Meet Budget Year Principal & 
Interest Payments: Name of Tax Anticipation Note Issue Name of Tax Anticipation Note Issue

  Principal Due NONE

  Principal Due Date

  Interest Due

  Interest Due Date

  Interest Due

  Interest Due Date

Total

Name Of The Special Debt Service Fund

Amount Of Debt Service To Be Apportioned To The 
Following Settlements:

  February Real

  August Real

  June Tangible

  October Tangible

Total

Name Of Fund To Be Charged

(Schools Only)

Tax anticipation notes are issued in anticipation of the collection of the proceeds of a property tax levy.  The amount of money 
required to cover debt service must be deposited into a bond retirement fund, from collections and distribution of the tax levy, in the 
amounts and at the times required to pay those debt charges as provided in the legislation authorizing the tax anticipation notes.  
(ORC Section 133.24)

The appropriation to the fund which normally receives the tax levy proceeds is limited to the balance available after deducting the 
amounts to be applied to debt service.

After the issuance of general obligation securities or of securities to which section 133.24 of the ORC applies, the taxing authority of 
the subdivision shall include in its annual tax budget, and levy a property tax in a sufficient amount, with any other monies available 
for the purpose, to pay the debt charges on the securities payable from property tax. (ORC Section 133.25)
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 Current Month 
FCST Estimate 

 Current Month 
Actuals 

 Prior FY 
Month Actuals 

 Variance-
Current Month 

Actuals to 
Estimate Explanation of Variance

Revenue:
  1.010 - General Property Tax (Real Estate) -$              -$              -$              -$              
  1.020 - Public Utility Personal Property Tax -$              -$              -$              -$              
  1.035 - Unrestricted Grants-in-Aid 117,300$     125,152$     112,572$     7,852$          

  1.040 - Restricted Grants-in-Aid 26,800$        76,947$        60,788$        50,147$        
 continuing to receive CTE associated services funding and 
career awareness/exploration funding that was not anticipated 
in Fall 2025 forecast 

  1.050 - Property Tax Allocation -$              -$              -$              -$              
  1.060 - All Other Operating Revenues 73,854$        51,538$        105,027$     (22,316)$       timing of interest earnings compared to prior fiscal years 
1.070 - Total Revenue 217,954$     253,637$     278,387$     35,683$        

Other Financing Sources:
  2.050 - Advances In  $                -    $                -    $                -    $                -   
  2.060 - All Other Financing Sources  $             164  $                -    $                -   (164)$           
2.080 Total Revenue and Other Financing Sources 218,118$     253,637$     278,387$     35,519$        

Expenditures:
  3.010 - Personnel Services 726,071$     662,907$     945,473$     63,164$         timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years 
   3.020 - Employees' Retirement/Insur. Benefits 290,000$     225,800$     324,099$     64,200$         timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years 
  3.030 - Purchased Services 125,671$     104,070$     166,219$     21,601$         timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years 
  3.040 - Supplies and Materials 43,410$        41,423$        35,334$        1,987$          
  3.050 - Capital Outlay 2,200$          217$             -$              1,983$          
  3.060 - Intergovernmental 2,000$          30,000$        -$              (28,000)$       timing of CTE partnership fund payments to associate schools 
  4.300 - Other Objects 11,825$        12,257$        13,065$        (432)$           
4.500 - Total Expenditures 1,201,177$  1,076,673$  1,484,191$  124,504$     

Other Financing Uses:
  5.010 - Operating Transfers-Out -$              -$              -$              -$              
  5.020 - Advances Out -$              -$              -$              -$              
  5.030 - All Other Financing Uses -$              -$              -$              -$              
5.050 - Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses 1,201,177$  1,076,673$  1,484,191$  124,504$     

Surplus/(Deficit) for Month (983,059)$    (823,037)$    (1,205,804)$ 160,022$      

rb120325

Forecast Comparison - General Operating Fund - November 2025

Cuyahoga Valley Career Center
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FCST Comp Month



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		Forecast Comparison - General Operating Fund - November 2025



				Current Month FCST Estimate		Current Month Actuals		Prior FY Month Actuals		Variance-Current Month Actuals to Estimate		Explanation of Variance

		Revenue:

		  1.010 - General Property Tax (Real Estate)		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  1.020 - Public Utility Personal Property Tax		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  1.035 - Unrestricted Grants-in-Aid		$   117,300		$   125,152		$   112,572		$   7,852

		  1.040 - Restricted Grants-in-Aid		$   26,800		$   76,947		$   60,788		$   50,147		continuing to receive CTE associated services funding and career awareness/exploration funding that was not anticipated in Fall 2025 forecast

		  1.050 - Property Tax Allocation		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  1.060 - All Other Operating Revenues		$   73,854		$   51,538		$   105,027		$   (22,316)		timing of interest earnings compared to prior fiscal years

		1.070 - Total Revenue		$   217,954		$   253,637		$   278,387		$   35,683



		Other Financing Sources:

		  2.050 - Advances In		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  2.060 - All Other Financing Sources		$   164		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   (164)

		2.080 Total Revenue and Other Financing Sources		$   218,118		$   253,637		$   278,387		$   35,519



		Expenditures:

		  3.010 - Personnel Services		$   726,071		$   662,907		$   945,473		$   63,164		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		   3.020 - Employees' Retirement/Insur. Benefits		$   290,000		$   225,800		$   324,099		$   64,200		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		  3.030 - Purchased Services		$   125,671		$   104,070		$   166,219		$   21,601		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		  3.040 - Supplies and Materials		$   43,410		$   41,423		$   35,334		$   1,987

		  3.050 - Capital Outlay		$   2,200		$   217		$   - 0		$   1,983

		  3.060 - Intergovernmental		$   2,000		$   30,000		$   - 0		$   (28,000)		timing of CTE partnership fund payments to associate schools

		  4.300 - Other Objects		$   11,825		$   12,257		$   13,065		$   (432)

		4.500 - Total Expenditures		$   1,201,177		$   1,076,673		$   1,484,191		$   124,504



		Other Financing Uses:

		  5.010 - Operating Transfers-Out		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  5.020 - Advances Out		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  5.030 - All Other Financing Uses		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		5.050 - Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses		$   1,201,177		$   1,076,673		$   1,484,191		$   124,504



		Surplus/(Deficit) for Month		$   (983,059)		$   (823,037)		$   (1,205,804)		$   160,022		 



		rb120325





FCST Comp FYTD



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		Forecast Comparison - General Operating Fund - November 2025



				Current FYTD FCST Estimate		Current FYTD Actuals		Prior FYTD Actuals		Variance-Current FYTD Actuals to Estimate		Explanation of Variance

		Revenue:

		  1.010 - General Property Tax (Real Estate)		$   7,253,043		$   7,253,043		$   6,585,643		$   - 0

		  1.020 - Public Utility Personal Property Tax		$   339,736		$   339,736		$   326,099		$   - 0

		  1.035 - Unrestricted Grants-in-Aid		$   617,760		$   625,612		$   574,617		$   7,852

		  1.040 - Restricted Grants-in-Aid		$   339,398		$   389,545		$   301,821		$   50,147		continuing to receive CTE associated services funding and career awareness/exploration funding that was not anticipated in Fall 2025 forecast

		  1.050 - Property Tax Allocation		$   972,385		$   972,385		$   854,478		$   - 0

		  1.060 - All Other Operating Revenues		$   645,530		$   623,214		$   766,768		$   (22,316)		timing of interest earnings compared to prior fiscal years

		1.070 - Total Revenue		$   10,167,852		$   10,203,535		$   9,409,426		$   35,683



		Other Financing Sources:

		  2.050 - Advances In		$   157,000		$   157,000		$   157,000		$   - 0

		  2.060 - All Other Financing Sources		$   91,050		$   90,886		$   50		$   (164)

		2.080 Total Revenue and Other Financing Sources		$   10,415,902		$   10,451,421		$   9,566,476		$   35,519



		Expenditures:

		  3.010 - Personnel Services		$   3,916,630		$   3,853,466		$   3,543,984		$   63,164		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		   3.020 - Employees' Retirement/Insur. Benefits		$   1,270,314		$   1,206,114		$   1,375,227		$   64,200		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		  3.030 - Purchased Services		$   899,996		$   878,395		$   781,307		$   21,601		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		  3.040 - Supplies and Materials		$   377,445		$   375,458		$   410,859		$   1,987

		  3.050 - Capital Outlay		$   13,837		$   11,854		$   - 0		$   1,983

		  3.060 - Intergovernmental		$   6,000		$   34,000		$   - 0		$   (28,000)		timing of CTE partnership fund payments to associate schools

		  4.300 - Other Objects		$   292,044		$   292,476		$   266,210		$   (432)

		4.500 - Total Expenditures		$   6,776,266		$   6,651,763		$   6,377,587		$   124,503



		Other Financing Uses:

		  5.010 - Operating Transfers-Out		$   3,142,560		$   3,142,560		$   727,599		$   - 0

		  5.020 - Advances Out		$   185,000		$   185,000		$   157,000		$   - 0

		  5.030 - All Other Financing Uses		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   300		$   - 0

		5.050 - Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses		$   10,103,826		$   9,979,323		$   7,262,486		$   124,503



		Surplus/(Deficit) FYTD		$   312,076		$   472,098		$   2,303,990		$   160,022		 



		rb120325





Revenue



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		Revenue Analysis Report - General Operating Fund Only - FY26

				Local Revenue								State Revenue

				Taxes								Unrestricted		Property  		Restricted

				Real		Personal				Other		Grants- 		Tax		Grants-		Non-		Total

				Estate		Property		Interest		Local		in-Aid		Allocation		in-Aid		Operating*		Revenue



		July		2,881,361		- 0		95,900		(163)		114,974		- 0		77,480		- 0		3,169,552



		August		3,741,114		204,104		56,011		91,242		146,190		- 0		76,845		157,000		4,472,505



		September		630,568		135,632		158,972		40,627		115,460		972,385		81,508		341		2,135,494



		October		- 0		- 0		100,142		28,945		123,836		- 0		76,765		90,545		420,233



		November		- 0		- 0		50,997		540		125,152		- 0		76,947		- 0		253,637



		December		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		January		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

										 						- 0

		February		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		March		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		April		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		May		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		June		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		Totals		$7,253,043		$339,736		$462,023		$161,191		$625,611		$972,385		$389,545		$247,886		$10,451,421



		% of Total		69.40%		3.25%		4.42%		1.54%		5.99%		9.30%		3.73%		2.37%



		*Non-Operating Revenue includes advances in, and refund of prior year expenditures.																		rb120325







Expenditures



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		Expenditure Analysis Report - General Operating Fund - FY26



																Other-		Non-		Total

				Salaries		Benefits		Services		Supplies		Equipment		Intergov.		Dues/Fees		Operating*		Expenses



		July		715,200		217,783		188,592		146,548		- 0		- 0		147,926		- 0		1,416,050



		August		753,933		220,954		239,553		45,406		10,450		- 0		61,314		2,776,560		4,108,169



		September		724,836		244,817		220,764		82,189		1,187		- 0		68,339		551,000		1,893,131



		October		996,591		296,760		125,416		59,892		- 0		4,000		2,640		- 0		1,485,299



		November		662,907		225,800		104,070		41,423		217		30,000		12,257		- 0		1,076,673



		December		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		January		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		February		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		March		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		April		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		May		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		June		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		TOTALS		$3,853,467		$1,206,113		$878,395		$375,458		$11,854		$34,000		$292,475		$3,327,560		$9,979,322



		% of Total		38.61%		12.09%		8.80%		3.76%		0.12%		0.34%		2.93%		33.34%

		*Non-Operating expenses include advances and transfers out.

		Operating Fund includes General Fund (001) only																		rb120325







Cash



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center



				November 2025										FINSUMM Financial Summary

																				rb120325

		\

						Beginning		Monthly		Fiscal Year		Monthly		Fiscal Year		Current				Unencumbered

		Fund		Fund Name		Balance		Receipts		To Date		Expenditures		To Date		Fund 		Current		Fund

						7/1/25				Receipts				Expenditures		Balance		Encumbrances		Balance

		001		General Fund		$20,940,949.71		$253,636.92		$10,451,420.86		$1,076,673.49		$9,979,322.01		$21,413,048.56		$873,532.01		$20,539,516.55

		003		Permanent Improvement		$8,215,370.02		$0.00		$3,032,629.00		$322,987.03		$4,273,948.16		6,974,050.86		$5,256,577.74		1,717,473.12

		006		Food Service		($3,970.42)		$8,847.04		$202,703.32		$15,236.67		$134,959.88		63,773.02		$9,156.56		54,616.46

		008		Endowment		$48,799.24		$161.58		$835.90		$0.00		$7,000.00		42,635.14		$0.00		42,635.14

		009		Uniform School Supplies		$19,039.36		$245.24		$104,678.88		$11,349.19		$88,869.25		34,848.99		$14,587.43		20,261.56

		011		Rotary-Special Services		$119,512.40		$8,455.34		$19,489.32		$4,569.92		$10,168.97		128,832.75		$11,639.23		117,193.52

		012		Adult Education		$1,063,287.56		$143,517.90		$789,166.44		$149,459.83		$836,410.74		1,016,043.26		$41,299.71		974,743.55

		018		Public School Support		$239,371.16		$42,661.00		$144,323.10		$15,966.92		$61,957.53		321,736.73		$16,927.25		304,809.48

		019		Other Grants		$82,044.70		$0.00		$0.00		$1,653.11		$10,773.17		71,271.53		$12,155.96		59,115.57

		022		District Agency		$19,662.84		$1,256.88		$371,957.84		$56.55		$363,790.10		27,830.58		$0.00		27,830.58

		200		Student Managed Activity		$54,199.94		$14,555.92		$29,454.80		$4,584.96		$8,213.57		75,441.17		$4,093.59		71,347.58

		451		Data Communications		$0.00		$0.00		$1,000.00		$0.00		$1,000.00		0.00		$0.00		0.00

		495		CTE Construction Grant		$4,663,030.58		$0.00		$0.00		$639,159.21		$3,879,757.05		783,273.53		$783,273.53		0.00

		499		Miscellaneous State Grants		$268,772.07		$0.00		$0.00		$260,064.10		$261,067.05		7,705.02		$100.00		7,605.02

		524		Carl Perkins Grants		($19,263.33)		$127,379.51		$162,602.60		$36,394.20		$203,450.38		(60,111.11)		$81,452.32		(141,563.43)



				Grand Totals (ALL Funds)		$35,710,805.83		$600,717.33		$15,310,262.06		$2,538,155.18		$20,120,687.86		$30,900,380.03		$7,104,795.33		23,795,584.70









Recon



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center



		Cash Reconciliation



		November 30, 2025



				Cash Summary Report Balance						$   30,900,380.03



				Bank Balance:

				  PNC - Main Checking		844,796.89

				  PNC - Merchant Svcs.		21,628.57

				  PNC - Payroll Holding		40,000.00

								$   906,425.46



				Investments:

		 		  U.S. Bank: Meeder Investment Managers Managed Portfolio		25,583,675.18				 

				   STAR Ohio		4,435,434.99

								$   30,019,110.17

				Petty Cash:

				  Administrative Office		1,500.00

						- 0

						- 0

								$   1,500.00

				Change Fund:		 

						- 0

						- 0

						- 0

						- 0

								$   - 0



				Less: Outstanding Checks				$   (26,865.60)





				Outstanding Deposits/Other Adjustments:

				  Credit Card Receipts in Transit		- 0

				  Deposit in Transit		- 0

				  Payroll in Transit		210.00

				   October Balance Adjustment		- 0

				 				$   210.00



				Bank Balance						$   30,900,380.03



				Variance						$   - 0



				rb120325



















































APPSUM



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center



				November 2025										Appropriation Summary

																		rb120325

		6

						 		Prior FY				FYTD		MTD				FYTD		FYTD

						FYTD		Carryover		FYTD		Actual		Actual		Current		Unencumbered		Percent

		Fund				Appropriated		Encumbrances		Expendable		Expenditures		Expenditures		Encumbrances		Balance		Exp/Enc

		001		General Fund		$22,913,432.00		$279,094.75		$23,192,526.75		$9,979,322.01		$1,076,673.49		$873,532.01		12,339,672.73		46.79%

		003		Permanent Improvement		$3,824,831.00		$7,233,459.99		$11,058,290.99		$4,273,948.16		$322,987.03		$0.00		6,784,342.83		38.65%

		006		Food Service		$190,625.00		$0.00		$190,625.00		$134,959.88		$15,236.67		$9,156.56		46,508.56		75.60%

		008		Endowment		$15,000.00		$0.00		$15,000.00		$7,000.00		$0.00		$0.00		8,000.00		46.67%

		009		Uniform School Supplies		$55,000.00		$0.00		$55,000.00		$88,869.25		$11,349.19		$14,587.43		(48,456.68)		188.10%

		011		Rotary-Special Services		$53,100.00		$140.80		$53,240.80		$10,168.97		$4,569.92		$11,639.23		31,432.60		40.96%

		012		Adult Education		$1,739,711.50		$44,339.64		$1,784,051.14		$836,410.74		$149,459.83		$41,299.71		906,340.69		49.20%

		018		Public School Support		$284,580.20		$1,498.93		$286,079.13		$61,957.53		$15,966.92		$16,927.25		207,194.35		27.57%

		019		Other Grants		$84,449.00		$0.00		$84,449.00		$10,773.17		$1,653.11		$12,155.96		61,519.87		27.15%

		022		District Agency		$640,000.00		$0.00		$640,000.00		$363,790.10		$56.55		$0.00		276,209.90		56.84%

		200		Student Managed Activity		$97,670.86		$99.04		$97,769.90		$8,213.57		$4,584.96		$4,093.59		85,462.74		12.59%

		451		Data Communications		$1,000.00		$0.00		$1,000.00		$1,000.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00		100.00%

		495		CTE Construction Grant		$0.00		$4,663,030.58		$4,663,030.58		$261,067.05		$260,064.10		$0.00		4,401,963.53		5.60%

		499		Miscellaneous State Grants		$3,089.64		$260,682.43		$263,772.07		$261,067.05		$260,064.10		$100.00		2,605.02		99.01%

		524		Carl Perkins Grants		$474,570.21		$71,757.05		$546,327.26		$203,450.38		$36,394.20		$81,452.32		261,424.56		52.15%



		Totals				$30,377,059.41		$12,554,103.21		$42,931,162.62		$16,501,997.86		$2,159,060.07		$1,064,944.06		$25,364,220.70		40.92%







Checks



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center



		Check Register for Checks > $9,999.99

		November 2025



		Vendor		Amount		Fund		Description

		Amazon Corporate Account		$   33,868.79		various		Instructional/office/technology/maintenance supplies/equipment

		Belenky, Inc.		$   43,696.66		003		Cosmetology equipment

		CDW-G		$   11,269.03		001/003		Technology equipment/supplies

		Cintas		$   12,410.30		009/019		Student uniforms

		CVCC-Adult Education		$   10,448.00		012/018		Adult Education tuition/fees from grants/scholarships

		GPD Group		$   24,484.32		003/495		Architectural/engineering services

		Haas Factory Outlet Midwest		$   12,885.00		003/524		Machine trades program equipment

		Gordon Food Service		$   11,473.73		006/018		Food services/culinary/catering/vending supplies

		Hoffman Crow Inc.		$   260,064.10		499		Tower technician program equipment

		Illuminating Co.		$   24,674.44		001		Electricity

		North Royalton City Schools		$   30,590.50		001		CTE partnership funds, Conference expenses reimbursement

		Panzica Construction		$   798,902.89		495/003		Building addition/renovations

		Julian & Grube, Inc.		$   11,963.00		001		FY25 audit

		US Communications & Electric		$   35,217.00		003		Replacement sound system

		PNC Bank		$   12,167.46		various		Medicare

		SERS		$   38,192.73		various		Classified retirement

		STRS		$   83,837.41		various		Certified retirement

		Suburban Health Consortium		$   119,601.83		various		Employee benefits insurance premiums



		rb120325
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 Current FYTD 
FCST Estimate 

 Current FYTD 
Actuals 

 Prior FYTD 
Actuals 

 Variance-
Current FYTD 

Actuals to 
Estimate Explanation of Variance

Revenue:

  1.010 - General Property Tax (Real Estate) 7,253,043$    7,253,043$    6,585,643$     -$              

  1.020 - Public Utility Personal Property Tax 339,736$       339,736$       326,099$        -$              
  1.035 - Unrestricted Grants-in-Aid 617,760$       625,612$       574,617$        7,852$          

  1.040 - Restricted Grants-in-Aid 339,398$       389,545$       301,821$        50,147$        
 continuing to receive CTE associated services funding and 
career awareness/exploration funding that was not anticipated 
in Fall 2025 forecast 

  1.050 - Property Tax Allocation 972,385$       972,385$       854,478$        -$              
  1.060 - All Other Operating Revenues 645,530$       623,214$       766,768$        (22,316)$       timing of interest earnings compared to prior fiscal years 
1.070 - Total Revenue 10,167,852$  10,203,535$  9,409,426$     35,683$        

Other Financing Sources:
  2.050 - Advances In  $       157,000  $       157,000  $        157,000 -$              
  2.060 - All Other Financing Sources 91,050$         90,886$         50$                  (164)$           
2.080 Total Revenue and Other Financing Sources 10,415,902$  10,451,421$  9,566,476$     35,519$        

Expenditures:
  3.010 - Personnel Services 3,916,630$    3,853,466$    3,543,984$     63,164$         timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years 
   3.020 - Employees' Retirement/Insur. Benefits 1,270,314$    1,206,114$    1,375,227$     64,200$         timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years 
  3.030 - Purchased Services 899,996$       878,395$       781,307$        21,601$         timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years 
  3.040 - Supplies and Materials 377,445$       375,458$       410,859$        1,987$          
  3.050 - Capital Outlay 13,837$         11,854$         -$                 1,983$          
  3.060 - Intergovernmental 6,000$            34,000$         -$                 (28,000)$       timing of CTE partnership fund payments to associate schools 
  4.300 - Other Objects 292,044$       292,476$       266,210$        (432)$           
4.500 - Total Expenditures 6,776,266$    6,651,763$    6,377,587$     124,503$     

Other Financing Uses:
  5.010 - Operating Transfers-Out 3,142,560$    3,142,560$    727,599$        -$              
  5.020 - Advances Out 185,000$       185,000$       157,000$        -$              
  5.030 - All Other Financing Uses -$                -$                300$                -$              
5.050 - Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses 10,103,826$  9,979,323$    7,262,486$     124,503$     

Surplus/(Deficit) FYTD 312,076$       472,098$       2,303,990$     160,022$      

rb120325
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FCST Comp Month



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		Forecast Comparison - General Operating Fund - November 2025



				Current Month FCST Estimate		Current Month Actuals		Prior FY Month Actuals		Variance-Current Month Actuals to Estimate		Explanation of Variance

		Revenue:

		  1.010 - General Property Tax (Real Estate)		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  1.020 - Public Utility Personal Property Tax		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  1.035 - Unrestricted Grants-in-Aid		$   117,300		$   125,152		$   112,572		$   7,852

		  1.040 - Restricted Grants-in-Aid		$   26,800		$   76,947		$   60,788		$   50,147		continuing to receive CTE associated services funding and career awareness/exploration funding that was not anticipated in Fall 2025 forecast

		  1.050 - Property Tax Allocation		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  1.060 - All Other Operating Revenues		$   73,854		$   51,538		$   105,027		$   (22,316)		timing of interest earnings compared to prior fiscal years

		1.070 - Total Revenue		$   217,954		$   253,637		$   278,387		$   35,683



		Other Financing Sources:

		  2.050 - Advances In		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  2.060 - All Other Financing Sources		$   164		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   (164)

		2.080 Total Revenue and Other Financing Sources		$   218,118		$   253,637		$   278,387		$   35,519



		Expenditures:

		  3.010 - Personnel Services		$   726,071		$   662,907		$   945,473		$   63,164		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		   3.020 - Employees' Retirement/Insur. Benefits		$   290,000		$   225,800		$   324,099		$   64,200		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		  3.030 - Purchased Services		$   125,671		$   104,070		$   166,219		$   21,601		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		  3.040 - Supplies and Materials		$   43,410		$   41,423		$   35,334		$   1,987

		  3.050 - Capital Outlay		$   2,200		$   217		$   - 0		$   1,983

		  3.060 - Intergovernmental		$   2,000		$   30,000		$   - 0		$   (28,000)		timing of CTE partnership fund payments to associate schools

		  4.300 - Other Objects		$   11,825		$   12,257		$   13,065		$   (432)

		4.500 - Total Expenditures		$   1,201,177		$   1,076,673		$   1,484,191		$   124,504



		Other Financing Uses:

		  5.010 - Operating Transfers-Out		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  5.020 - Advances Out		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  5.030 - All Other Financing Uses		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		5.050 - Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses		$   1,201,177		$   1,076,673		$   1,484,191		$   124,504



		Surplus/(Deficit) for Month		$   (983,059)		$   (823,037)		$   (1,205,804)		$   160,022		 
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FCST Comp FYTD



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		Forecast Comparison - General Operating Fund - November 2025



				Current FYTD FCST Estimate		Current FYTD Actuals		Prior FYTD Actuals		Variance-Current FYTD Actuals to Estimate		Explanation of Variance

		Revenue:

		  1.010 - General Property Tax (Real Estate)		$   7,253,043		$   7,253,043		$   6,585,643		$   - 0

		  1.020 - Public Utility Personal Property Tax		$   339,736		$   339,736		$   326,099		$   - 0

		  1.035 - Unrestricted Grants-in-Aid		$   617,760		$   625,612		$   574,617		$   7,852

		  1.040 - Restricted Grants-in-Aid		$   339,398		$   389,545		$   301,821		$   50,147		continuing to receive CTE associated services funding and career awareness/exploration funding that was not anticipated in Fall 2025 forecast

		  1.050 - Property Tax Allocation		$   972,385		$   972,385		$   854,478		$   - 0

		  1.060 - All Other Operating Revenues		$   645,530		$   623,214		$   766,768		$   (22,316)		timing of interest earnings compared to prior fiscal years

		1.070 - Total Revenue		$   10,167,852		$   10,203,535		$   9,409,426		$   35,683



		Other Financing Sources:

		  2.050 - Advances In		$   157,000		$   157,000		$   157,000		$   - 0

		  2.060 - All Other Financing Sources		$   91,050		$   90,886		$   50		$   (164)

		2.080 Total Revenue and Other Financing Sources		$   10,415,902		$   10,451,421		$   9,566,476		$   35,519



		Expenditures:

		  3.010 - Personnel Services		$   3,916,630		$   3,853,466		$   3,543,984		$   63,164		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		   3.020 - Employees' Retirement/Insur. Benefits		$   1,270,314		$   1,206,114		$   1,375,227		$   64,200		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		  3.030 - Purchased Services		$   899,996		$   878,395		$   781,307		$   21,601		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		  3.040 - Supplies and Materials		$   377,445		$   375,458		$   410,859		$   1,987

		  3.050 - Capital Outlay		$   13,837		$   11,854		$   - 0		$   1,983

		  3.060 - Intergovernmental		$   6,000		$   34,000		$   - 0		$   (28,000)		timing of CTE partnership fund payments to associate schools

		  4.300 - Other Objects		$   292,044		$   292,476		$   266,210		$   (432)

		4.500 - Total Expenditures		$   6,776,266		$   6,651,763		$   6,377,587		$   124,503



		Other Financing Uses:

		  5.010 - Operating Transfers-Out		$   3,142,560		$   3,142,560		$   727,599		$   - 0

		  5.020 - Advances Out		$   185,000		$   185,000		$   157,000		$   - 0

		  5.030 - All Other Financing Uses		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   300		$   - 0

		5.050 - Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses		$   10,103,826		$   9,979,323		$   7,262,486		$   124,503



		Surplus/(Deficit) FYTD		$   312,076		$   472,098		$   2,303,990		$   160,022		 
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Revenue



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		Revenue Analysis Report - General Operating Fund Only - FY26

				Local Revenue								State Revenue

				Taxes								Unrestricted		Property  		Restricted

				Real		Personal				Other		Grants- 		Tax		Grants-		Non-		Total

				Estate		Property		Interest		Local		in-Aid		Allocation		in-Aid		Operating*		Revenue



		July		2,881,361		- 0		95,900		(163)		114,974		- 0		77,480		- 0		3,169,552



		August		3,741,114		204,104		56,011		91,242		146,190		- 0		76,845		157,000		4,472,505



		September		630,568		135,632		158,972		40,627		115,460		972,385		81,508		341		2,135,494



		October		- 0		- 0		100,142		28,945		123,836		- 0		76,765		90,545		420,233



		November		- 0		- 0		50,997		540		125,152		- 0		76,947		- 0		253,637



		December		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		January		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

										 						- 0

		February		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		March		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		April		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		May		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		June		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		Totals		$7,253,043		$339,736		$462,023		$161,191		$625,611		$972,385		$389,545		$247,886		$10,451,421



		% of Total		69.40%		3.25%		4.42%		1.54%		5.99%		9.30%		3.73%		2.37%



		*Non-Operating Revenue includes advances in, and refund of prior year expenditures.																		rb120325







Expenditures



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		Expenditure Analysis Report - General Operating Fund - FY26



																Other-		Non-		Total

				Salaries		Benefits		Services		Supplies		Equipment		Intergov.		Dues/Fees		Operating*		Expenses



		July		715,200		217,783		188,592		146,548		- 0		- 0		147,926		- 0		1,416,050



		August		753,933		220,954		239,553		45,406		10,450		- 0		61,314		2,776,560		4,108,169



		September		724,836		244,817		220,764		82,189		1,187		- 0		68,339		551,000		1,893,131



		October		996,591		296,760		125,416		59,892		- 0		4,000		2,640		- 0		1,485,299



		November		662,907		225,800		104,070		41,423		217		30,000		12,257		- 0		1,076,673



		December		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		January		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		February		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		March		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		April		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		May		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		June		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		TOTALS		$3,853,467		$1,206,113		$878,395		$375,458		$11,854		$34,000		$292,475		$3,327,560		$9,979,322



		% of Total		38.61%		12.09%		8.80%		3.76%		0.12%		0.34%		2.93%		33.34%

		*Non-Operating expenses include advances and transfers out.

		Operating Fund includes General Fund (001) only																		rb120325







Cash



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center



				November 2025										FINSUMM Financial Summary

																				rb120325

		\

						Beginning		Monthly		Fiscal Year		Monthly		Fiscal Year		Current				Unencumbered

		Fund		Fund Name		Balance		Receipts		To Date		Expenditures		To Date		Fund 		Current		Fund

						7/1/25				Receipts				Expenditures		Balance		Encumbrances		Balance

		001		General Fund		$20,940,949.71		$253,636.92		$10,451,420.86		$1,076,673.49		$9,979,322.01		$21,413,048.56		$873,532.01		$20,539,516.55

		003		Permanent Improvement		$8,215,370.02		$0.00		$3,032,629.00		$322,987.03		$4,273,948.16		6,974,050.86		$5,256,577.74		1,717,473.12

		006		Food Service		($3,970.42)		$8,847.04		$202,703.32		$15,236.67		$134,959.88		63,773.02		$9,156.56		54,616.46

		008		Endowment		$48,799.24		$161.58		$835.90		$0.00		$7,000.00		42,635.14		$0.00		42,635.14

		009		Uniform School Supplies		$19,039.36		$245.24		$104,678.88		$11,349.19		$88,869.25		34,848.99		$14,587.43		20,261.56

		011		Rotary-Special Services		$119,512.40		$8,455.34		$19,489.32		$4,569.92		$10,168.97		128,832.75		$11,639.23		117,193.52

		012		Adult Education		$1,063,287.56		$143,517.90		$789,166.44		$149,459.83		$836,410.74		1,016,043.26		$41,299.71		974,743.55

		018		Public School Support		$239,371.16		$42,661.00		$144,323.10		$15,966.92		$61,957.53		321,736.73		$16,927.25		304,809.48

		019		Other Grants		$82,044.70		$0.00		$0.00		$1,653.11		$10,773.17		71,271.53		$12,155.96		59,115.57

		022		District Agency		$19,662.84		$1,256.88		$371,957.84		$56.55		$363,790.10		27,830.58		$0.00		27,830.58

		200		Student Managed Activity		$54,199.94		$14,555.92		$29,454.80		$4,584.96		$8,213.57		75,441.17		$4,093.59		71,347.58

		451		Data Communications		$0.00		$0.00		$1,000.00		$0.00		$1,000.00		0.00		$0.00		0.00

		495		CTE Construction Grant		$4,663,030.58		$0.00		$0.00		$639,159.21		$3,879,757.05		783,273.53		$783,273.53		0.00

		499		Miscellaneous State Grants		$268,772.07		$0.00		$0.00		$260,064.10		$261,067.05		7,705.02		$100.00		7,605.02

		524		Carl Perkins Grants		($19,263.33)		$127,379.51		$162,602.60		$36,394.20		$203,450.38		(60,111.11)		$81,452.32		(141,563.43)



				Grand Totals (ALL Funds)		$35,710,805.83		$600,717.33		$15,310,262.06		$2,538,155.18		$20,120,687.86		$30,900,380.03		$7,104,795.33		23,795,584.70









Recon



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center



		Cash Reconciliation



		November 30, 2025



				Cash Summary Report Balance						$   30,900,380.03



				Bank Balance:

				  PNC - Main Checking		844,796.89

				  PNC - Merchant Svcs.		21,628.57

				  PNC - Payroll Holding		40,000.00

								$   906,425.46



				Investments:

		 		  U.S. Bank: Meeder Investment Managers Managed Portfolio		25,583,675.18				 

				   STAR Ohio		4,435,434.99

								$   30,019,110.17

				Petty Cash:

				  Administrative Office		1,500.00

						- 0

						- 0

								$   1,500.00

				Change Fund:		 

						- 0

						- 0

						- 0

						- 0

								$   - 0



				Less: Outstanding Checks				$   (26,865.60)





				Outstanding Deposits/Other Adjustments:

				  Credit Card Receipts in Transit		- 0

				  Deposit in Transit		- 0

				  Payroll in Transit		210.00

				   October Balance Adjustment		- 0

				 				$   210.00



				Bank Balance						$   30,900,380.03



				Variance						$   - 0



				rb120325



















































APPSUM



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center



				November 2025										Appropriation Summary

																		rb120325

		6

						 		Prior FY				FYTD		MTD				FYTD		FYTD

						FYTD		Carryover		FYTD		Actual		Actual		Current		Unencumbered		Percent

		Fund				Appropriated		Encumbrances		Expendable		Expenditures		Expenditures		Encumbrances		Balance		Exp/Enc

		001		General Fund		$22,913,432.00		$279,094.75		$23,192,526.75		$9,979,322.01		$1,076,673.49		$873,532.01		12,339,672.73		46.79%

		003		Permanent Improvement		$3,824,831.00		$7,233,459.99		$11,058,290.99		$4,273,948.16		$322,987.03		$0.00		6,784,342.83		38.65%

		006		Food Service		$190,625.00		$0.00		$190,625.00		$134,959.88		$15,236.67		$9,156.56		46,508.56		75.60%

		008		Endowment		$15,000.00		$0.00		$15,000.00		$7,000.00		$0.00		$0.00		8,000.00		46.67%

		009		Uniform School Supplies		$55,000.00		$0.00		$55,000.00		$88,869.25		$11,349.19		$14,587.43		(48,456.68)		188.10%

		011		Rotary-Special Services		$53,100.00		$140.80		$53,240.80		$10,168.97		$4,569.92		$11,639.23		31,432.60		40.96%

		012		Adult Education		$1,739,711.50		$44,339.64		$1,784,051.14		$836,410.74		$149,459.83		$41,299.71		906,340.69		49.20%

		018		Public School Support		$284,580.20		$1,498.93		$286,079.13		$61,957.53		$15,966.92		$16,927.25		207,194.35		27.57%

		019		Other Grants		$84,449.00		$0.00		$84,449.00		$10,773.17		$1,653.11		$12,155.96		61,519.87		27.15%

		022		District Agency		$640,000.00		$0.00		$640,000.00		$363,790.10		$56.55		$0.00		276,209.90		56.84%

		200		Student Managed Activity		$97,670.86		$99.04		$97,769.90		$8,213.57		$4,584.96		$4,093.59		85,462.74		12.59%

		451		Data Communications		$1,000.00		$0.00		$1,000.00		$1,000.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00		100.00%

		495		CTE Construction Grant		$0.00		$4,663,030.58		$4,663,030.58		$261,067.05		$260,064.10		$0.00		4,401,963.53		5.60%

		499		Miscellaneous State Grants		$3,089.64		$260,682.43		$263,772.07		$261,067.05		$260,064.10		$100.00		2,605.02		99.01%

		524		Carl Perkins Grants		$474,570.21		$71,757.05		$546,327.26		$203,450.38		$36,394.20		$81,452.32		261,424.56		52.15%



		Totals				$30,377,059.41		$12,554,103.21		$42,931,162.62		$16,501,997.86		$2,159,060.07		$1,064,944.06		$25,364,220.70		40.92%







Checks



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center



		Check Register for Checks > $9,999.99

		November 2025



		Vendor		Amount		Fund		Description

		Amazon Corporate Account		$   33,868.79		various		Instructional/office/technology/maintenance supplies/equipment

		Belenky, Inc.		$   43,696.66		003		Cosmetology equipment

		CDW-G		$   11,269.03		001/003		Technology equipment/supplies

		Cintas		$   12,410.30		009/019		Student uniforms

		CVCC-Adult Education		$   10,448.00		012/018		Adult Education tuition/fees from grants/scholarships

		GPD Group		$   24,484.32		003/495		Architectural/engineering services

		Haas Factory Outlet Midwest		$   12,885.00		003/524		Machine trades program equipment

		Gordon Food Service		$   11,473.73		006/018		Food services/culinary/catering/vending supplies

		Hoffman Crow Inc.		$   260,064.10		499		Tower technician program equipment

		Illuminating Co.		$   24,674.44		001		Electricity

		North Royalton City Schools		$   30,590.50		001		CTE partnership funds, Conference expenses reimbursement

		Panzica Construction		$   798,902.89		495/003		Building addition/renovations

		Julian & Grube, Inc.		$   11,963.00		001		FY25 audit

		US Communications & Electric		$   35,217.00		003		Replacement sound system

		PNC Bank		$   12,167.46		various		Medicare

		SERS		$   38,192.73		various		Classified retirement

		STRS		$   83,837.41		various		Certified retirement

		Suburban Health Consortium		$   119,601.83		various		Employee benefits insurance premiums



		rb120325
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Unrestricted Property  Restricted
Real Personal Other Grants- Tax Grants- Non- Total

Estate Property Interest Local in-Aid Allocation in-Aid Operating* Revenue

July 2,881,361        -                   95,900            (163)                114,974         -                   77,480            -               3,169,552     

August 3,741,114        204,104         56,011            91,242           146,190         -                   76,845            157,000     4,472,505     

September 630,568            135,632         158,972          40,627           115,460         972,385         81,508            341              2,135,494     

October -                      -                   100,142          28,945           123,836         -                   76,765            90,545       420,233         

November -                      -                   50,997            540                  125,152         -                   76,947            -               253,637         

December -                      -                   -                    -                   -                   -                   -                   -               -                     

January -                      -                   -                    -                   -                   -                   -                   -               -                     
 -                   

February -                      -                   -                    -                   -                   -                   -                   -               -                     

March -                      -                   -                    -                   -                   -                   -                   -               -                     

April -                      -                   -                    -                   -                   -                   -                   -               -                     

May -                      -                   -                    -                   -                   -                   -                   -               -                     

June -                      -                   -                    -                   -                   -                   -                   -               -                     

Totals $7,253,043 $339,736 $462,023 $161,191 $625,611 $972,385 $389,545 $247,886 $10,451,421

% of Total 69.40% 3.25% 4.42% 1.54% 5.99% 9.30% 3.73% 2.37%

rb120325

Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

*Non-Operating Revenue includes advances in, and refund of prior year expenditures.

Revenue Analysis Report - General Operating Fund Only - FY26
Local Revenue State Revenue

Taxes
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FCST Comp Month



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		Forecast Comparison - General Operating Fund - November 2025



				Current Month FCST Estimate		Current Month Actuals		Prior FY Month Actuals		Variance-Current Month Actuals to Estimate		Explanation of Variance

		Revenue:

		  1.010 - General Property Tax (Real Estate)		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  1.020 - Public Utility Personal Property Tax		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  1.035 - Unrestricted Grants-in-Aid		$   117,300		$   125,152		$   112,572		$   7,852

		  1.040 - Restricted Grants-in-Aid		$   26,800		$   76,947		$   60,788		$   50,147		continuing to receive CTE associated services funding and career awareness/exploration funding that was not anticipated in Fall 2025 forecast

		  1.050 - Property Tax Allocation		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  1.060 - All Other Operating Revenues		$   73,854		$   51,538		$   105,027		$   (22,316)		timing of interest earnings compared to prior fiscal years

		1.070 - Total Revenue		$   217,954		$   253,637		$   278,387		$   35,683



		Other Financing Sources:

		  2.050 - Advances In		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  2.060 - All Other Financing Sources		$   164		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   (164)

		2.080 Total Revenue and Other Financing Sources		$   218,118		$   253,637		$   278,387		$   35,519



		Expenditures:

		  3.010 - Personnel Services		$   726,071		$   662,907		$   945,473		$   63,164		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		   3.020 - Employees' Retirement/Insur. Benefits		$   290,000		$   225,800		$   324,099		$   64,200		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		  3.030 - Purchased Services		$   125,671		$   104,070		$   166,219		$   21,601		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		  3.040 - Supplies and Materials		$   43,410		$   41,423		$   35,334		$   1,987

		  3.050 - Capital Outlay		$   2,200		$   217		$   - 0		$   1,983

		  3.060 - Intergovernmental		$   2,000		$   30,000		$   - 0		$   (28,000)		timing of CTE partnership fund payments to associate schools

		  4.300 - Other Objects		$   11,825		$   12,257		$   13,065		$   (432)

		4.500 - Total Expenditures		$   1,201,177		$   1,076,673		$   1,484,191		$   124,504



		Other Financing Uses:

		  5.010 - Operating Transfers-Out		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  5.020 - Advances Out		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  5.030 - All Other Financing Uses		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		5.050 - Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses		$   1,201,177		$   1,076,673		$   1,484,191		$   124,504



		Surplus/(Deficit) for Month		$   (983,059)		$   (823,037)		$   (1,205,804)		$   160,022		 
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FCST Comp FYTD



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		Forecast Comparison - General Operating Fund - November 2025



				Current FYTD FCST Estimate		Current FYTD Actuals		Prior FYTD Actuals		Variance-Current FYTD Actuals to Estimate		Explanation of Variance

		Revenue:

		  1.010 - General Property Tax (Real Estate)		$   7,253,043		$   7,253,043		$   6,585,643		$   - 0

		  1.020 - Public Utility Personal Property Tax		$   339,736		$   339,736		$   326,099		$   - 0

		  1.035 - Unrestricted Grants-in-Aid		$   617,760		$   625,612		$   574,617		$   7,852

		  1.040 - Restricted Grants-in-Aid		$   339,398		$   389,545		$   301,821		$   50,147		continuing to receive CTE associated services funding and career awareness/exploration funding that was not anticipated in Fall 2025 forecast

		  1.050 - Property Tax Allocation		$   972,385		$   972,385		$   854,478		$   - 0

		  1.060 - All Other Operating Revenues		$   645,530		$   623,214		$   766,768		$   (22,316)		timing of interest earnings compared to prior fiscal years

		1.070 - Total Revenue		$   10,167,852		$   10,203,535		$   9,409,426		$   35,683



		Other Financing Sources:

		  2.050 - Advances In		$   157,000		$   157,000		$   157,000		$   - 0

		  2.060 - All Other Financing Sources		$   91,050		$   90,886		$   50		$   (164)

		2.080 Total Revenue and Other Financing Sources		$   10,415,902		$   10,451,421		$   9,566,476		$   35,519



		Expenditures:

		  3.010 - Personnel Services		$   3,916,630		$   3,853,466		$   3,543,984		$   63,164		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		   3.020 - Employees' Retirement/Insur. Benefits		$   1,270,314		$   1,206,114		$   1,375,227		$   64,200		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		  3.030 - Purchased Services		$   899,996		$   878,395		$   781,307		$   21,601		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		  3.040 - Supplies and Materials		$   377,445		$   375,458		$   410,859		$   1,987

		  3.050 - Capital Outlay		$   13,837		$   11,854		$   - 0		$   1,983

		  3.060 - Intergovernmental		$   6,000		$   34,000		$   - 0		$   (28,000)		timing of CTE partnership fund payments to associate schools

		  4.300 - Other Objects		$   292,044		$   292,476		$   266,210		$   (432)

		4.500 - Total Expenditures		$   6,776,266		$   6,651,763		$   6,377,587		$   124,503



		Other Financing Uses:

		  5.010 - Operating Transfers-Out		$   3,142,560		$   3,142,560		$   727,599		$   - 0

		  5.020 - Advances Out		$   185,000		$   185,000		$   157,000		$   - 0

		  5.030 - All Other Financing Uses		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   300		$   - 0

		5.050 - Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses		$   10,103,826		$   9,979,323		$   7,262,486		$   124,503



		Surplus/(Deficit) FYTD		$   312,076		$   472,098		$   2,303,990		$   160,022		 
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Revenue



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		Revenue Analysis Report - General Operating Fund Only - FY26

				Local Revenue								State Revenue

				Taxes								Unrestricted		Property  		Restricted

				Real		Personal				Other		Grants- 		Tax		Grants-		Non-		Total

				Estate		Property		Interest		Local		in-Aid		Allocation		in-Aid		Operating*		Revenue



		July		2,881,361		- 0		95,900		(163)		114,974		- 0		77,480		- 0		3,169,552



		August		3,741,114		204,104		56,011		91,242		146,190		- 0		76,845		157,000		4,472,505



		September		630,568		135,632		158,972		40,627		115,460		972,385		81,508		341		2,135,494



		October		- 0		- 0		100,142		28,945		123,836		- 0		76,765		90,545		420,233



		November		- 0		- 0		50,997		540		125,152		- 0		76,947		- 0		253,637



		December		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		January		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

										 						- 0

		February		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		March		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		April		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		May		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		June		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		Totals		$7,253,043		$339,736		$462,023		$161,191		$625,611		$972,385		$389,545		$247,886		$10,451,421



		% of Total		69.40%		3.25%		4.42%		1.54%		5.99%		9.30%		3.73%		2.37%



		*Non-Operating Revenue includes advances in, and refund of prior year expenditures.																		rb120325







Expenditures



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		Expenditure Analysis Report - General Operating Fund - FY26



																Other-		Non-		Total

				Salaries		Benefits		Services		Supplies		Equipment		Intergov.		Dues/Fees		Operating*		Expenses



		July		715,200		217,783		188,592		146,548		- 0		- 0		147,926		- 0		1,416,050



		August		753,933		220,954		239,553		45,406		10,450		- 0		61,314		2,776,560		4,108,169



		September		724,836		244,817		220,764		82,189		1,187		- 0		68,339		551,000		1,893,131



		October		996,591		296,760		125,416		59,892		- 0		4,000		2,640		- 0		1,485,299



		November		662,907		225,800		104,070		41,423		217		30,000		12,257		- 0		1,076,673



		December		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		January		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		February		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		March		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		April		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		May		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		June		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		TOTALS		$3,853,467		$1,206,113		$878,395		$375,458		$11,854		$34,000		$292,475		$3,327,560		$9,979,322



		% of Total		38.61%		12.09%		8.80%		3.76%		0.12%		0.34%		2.93%		33.34%

		*Non-Operating expenses include advances and transfers out.

		Operating Fund includes General Fund (001) only																		rb120325







Cash



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center



				November 2025										FINSUMM Financial Summary

																				rb120325

		\

						Beginning		Monthly		Fiscal Year		Monthly		Fiscal Year		Current				Unencumbered

		Fund		Fund Name		Balance		Receipts		To Date		Expenditures		To Date		Fund 		Current		Fund

						7/1/25				Receipts				Expenditures		Balance		Encumbrances		Balance

		001		General Fund		$20,940,949.71		$253,636.92		$10,451,420.86		$1,076,673.49		$9,979,322.01		$21,413,048.56		$873,532.01		$20,539,516.55

		003		Permanent Improvement		$8,215,370.02		$0.00		$3,032,629.00		$322,987.03		$4,273,948.16		6,974,050.86		$5,256,577.74		1,717,473.12

		006		Food Service		($3,970.42)		$8,847.04		$202,703.32		$15,236.67		$134,959.88		63,773.02		$9,156.56		54,616.46

		008		Endowment		$48,799.24		$161.58		$835.90		$0.00		$7,000.00		42,635.14		$0.00		42,635.14

		009		Uniform School Supplies		$19,039.36		$245.24		$104,678.88		$11,349.19		$88,869.25		34,848.99		$14,587.43		20,261.56

		011		Rotary-Special Services		$119,512.40		$8,455.34		$19,489.32		$4,569.92		$10,168.97		128,832.75		$11,639.23		117,193.52

		012		Adult Education		$1,063,287.56		$143,517.90		$789,166.44		$149,459.83		$836,410.74		1,016,043.26		$41,299.71		974,743.55

		018		Public School Support		$239,371.16		$42,661.00		$144,323.10		$15,966.92		$61,957.53		321,736.73		$16,927.25		304,809.48

		019		Other Grants		$82,044.70		$0.00		$0.00		$1,653.11		$10,773.17		71,271.53		$12,155.96		59,115.57

		022		District Agency		$19,662.84		$1,256.88		$371,957.84		$56.55		$363,790.10		27,830.58		$0.00		27,830.58

		200		Student Managed Activity		$54,199.94		$14,555.92		$29,454.80		$4,584.96		$8,213.57		75,441.17		$4,093.59		71,347.58

		451		Data Communications		$0.00		$0.00		$1,000.00		$0.00		$1,000.00		0.00		$0.00		0.00

		495		CTE Construction Grant		$4,663,030.58		$0.00		$0.00		$639,159.21		$3,879,757.05		783,273.53		$783,273.53		0.00

		499		Miscellaneous State Grants		$268,772.07		$0.00		$0.00		$260,064.10		$261,067.05		7,705.02		$100.00		7,605.02

		524		Carl Perkins Grants		($19,263.33)		$127,379.51		$162,602.60		$36,394.20		$203,450.38		(60,111.11)		$81,452.32		(141,563.43)



				Grand Totals (ALL Funds)		$35,710,805.83		$600,717.33		$15,310,262.06		$2,538,155.18		$20,120,687.86		$30,900,380.03		$7,104,795.33		23,795,584.70









Recon



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center



		Cash Reconciliation



		November 30, 2025



				Cash Summary Report Balance						$   30,900,380.03



				Bank Balance:

				  PNC - Main Checking		844,796.89

				  PNC - Merchant Svcs.		21,628.57

				  PNC - Payroll Holding		40,000.00

								$   906,425.46



				Investments:

		 		  U.S. Bank: Meeder Investment Managers Managed Portfolio		25,583,675.18				 

				   STAR Ohio		4,435,434.99

								$   30,019,110.17

				Petty Cash:

				  Administrative Office		1,500.00

						- 0

						- 0

								$   1,500.00

				Change Fund:		 

						- 0

						- 0

						- 0

						- 0

								$   - 0



				Less: Outstanding Checks				$   (26,865.60)





				Outstanding Deposits/Other Adjustments:

				  Credit Card Receipts in Transit		- 0

				  Deposit in Transit		- 0

				  Payroll in Transit		210.00

				   October Balance Adjustment		- 0

				 				$   210.00



				Bank Balance						$   30,900,380.03



				Variance						$   - 0



				rb120325



















































APPSUM



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center



				November 2025										Appropriation Summary

																		rb120325

		6

						 		Prior FY				FYTD		MTD				FYTD		FYTD

						FYTD		Carryover		FYTD		Actual		Actual		Current		Unencumbered		Percent

		Fund				Appropriated		Encumbrances		Expendable		Expenditures		Expenditures		Encumbrances		Balance		Exp/Enc

		001		General Fund		$22,913,432.00		$279,094.75		$23,192,526.75		$9,979,322.01		$1,076,673.49		$873,532.01		12,339,672.73		46.79%

		003		Permanent Improvement		$3,824,831.00		$7,233,459.99		$11,058,290.99		$4,273,948.16		$322,987.03		$0.00		6,784,342.83		38.65%

		006		Food Service		$190,625.00		$0.00		$190,625.00		$134,959.88		$15,236.67		$9,156.56		46,508.56		75.60%

		008		Endowment		$15,000.00		$0.00		$15,000.00		$7,000.00		$0.00		$0.00		8,000.00		46.67%

		009		Uniform School Supplies		$55,000.00		$0.00		$55,000.00		$88,869.25		$11,349.19		$14,587.43		(48,456.68)		188.10%

		011		Rotary-Special Services		$53,100.00		$140.80		$53,240.80		$10,168.97		$4,569.92		$11,639.23		31,432.60		40.96%

		012		Adult Education		$1,739,711.50		$44,339.64		$1,784,051.14		$836,410.74		$149,459.83		$41,299.71		906,340.69		49.20%

		018		Public School Support		$284,580.20		$1,498.93		$286,079.13		$61,957.53		$15,966.92		$16,927.25		207,194.35		27.57%

		019		Other Grants		$84,449.00		$0.00		$84,449.00		$10,773.17		$1,653.11		$12,155.96		61,519.87		27.15%

		022		District Agency		$640,000.00		$0.00		$640,000.00		$363,790.10		$56.55		$0.00		276,209.90		56.84%

		200		Student Managed Activity		$97,670.86		$99.04		$97,769.90		$8,213.57		$4,584.96		$4,093.59		85,462.74		12.59%

		451		Data Communications		$1,000.00		$0.00		$1,000.00		$1,000.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00		100.00%

		495		CTE Construction Grant		$0.00		$4,663,030.58		$4,663,030.58		$261,067.05		$260,064.10		$0.00		4,401,963.53		5.60%

		499		Miscellaneous State Grants		$3,089.64		$260,682.43		$263,772.07		$261,067.05		$260,064.10		$100.00		2,605.02		99.01%

		524		Carl Perkins Grants		$474,570.21		$71,757.05		$546,327.26		$203,450.38		$36,394.20		$81,452.32		261,424.56		52.15%



		Totals				$30,377,059.41		$12,554,103.21		$42,931,162.62		$16,501,997.86		$2,159,060.07		$1,064,944.06		$25,364,220.70		40.92%







Checks



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center



		Check Register for Checks > $9,999.99

		November 2025



		Vendor		Amount		Fund		Description

		Amazon Corporate Account		$   33,868.79		various		Instructional/office/technology/maintenance supplies/equipment

		Belenky, Inc.		$   43,696.66		003		Cosmetology equipment

		CDW-G		$   11,269.03		001/003		Technology equipment/supplies

		Cintas		$   12,410.30		009/019		Student uniforms

		CVCC-Adult Education		$   10,448.00		012/018		Adult Education tuition/fees from grants/scholarships

		GPD Group		$   24,484.32		003/495		Architectural/engineering services

		Haas Factory Outlet Midwest		$   12,885.00		003/524		Machine trades program equipment

		Gordon Food Service		$   11,473.73		006/018		Food services/culinary/catering/vending supplies

		Hoffman Crow Inc.		$   260,064.10		499		Tower technician program equipment

		Illuminating Co.		$   24,674.44		001		Electricity

		North Royalton City Schools		$   30,590.50		001		CTE partnership funds, Conference expenses reimbursement

		Panzica Construction		$   798,902.89		495/003		Building addition/renovations

		Julian & Grube, Inc.		$   11,963.00		001		FY25 audit

		US Communications & Electric		$   35,217.00		003		Replacement sound system

		PNC Bank		$   12,167.46		various		Medicare

		SERS		$   38,192.73		various		Classified retirement

		STRS		$   83,837.41		various		Certified retirement

		Suburban Health Consortium		$   119,601.83		various		Employee benefits insurance premiums
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Other- Non- Total
Salaries Benefits Services Supplies Equipment Intergov. Dues/Fees Operating* Expenses

July 715,200            217,783         188,592         146,548         -              -                   147,926          -                   1,416,050        

August 753,933            220,954         239,553         45,406           10,450       -                   61,314            2,776,560     4,108,169        

September 724,836            244,817         220,764         82,189           1,187         -                   68,339            551,000         1,893,131        

October 996,591            296,760         125,416         59,892           -              4,000               2,640               -                   1,485,299        

November 662,907            225,800         104,070         41,423           217             30,000            12,257            -                   1,076,673        

December -                      -                   -                   -                   -              -                   -                    -                   -                      

January -                      -                   -                   -                   -              -                   -                    -                   -                      

February -                      -                   -                   -                   -              -                   -                    -                   -                      

March -                      -                   -                   -                   -              -                   -                    -                   -                      

April -                      -                   -                   -                   -              -                   -                    -                   -                      

May -                      -                   -                   -                   -              -                   -                    -                   -                      

June -                      -                   -                   -                   -              -                   -                    -                   -                      

TOTALS $3,853,467 $1,206,113 $878,395 $375,458 $11,854 $34,000 $292,475 $3,327,560 $9,979,322

% of Total 38.61% 12.09% 8.80% 3.76% 0.12% 0.34% 2.93% 33.34%
*Non-Operating expenses include advances and transfers out.

rb120325

Expenditure Analysis Report - General Operating Fund - FY26

Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

Operating Fund includes General Fund (001) only
January 2026 Board Exhibits | 26 of 47


FCST Comp Month



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		Forecast Comparison - General Operating Fund - November 2025



				Current Month FCST Estimate		Current Month Actuals		Prior FY Month Actuals		Variance-Current Month Actuals to Estimate		Explanation of Variance

		Revenue:

		  1.010 - General Property Tax (Real Estate)		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  1.020 - Public Utility Personal Property Tax		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  1.035 - Unrestricted Grants-in-Aid		$   117,300		$   125,152		$   112,572		$   7,852

		  1.040 - Restricted Grants-in-Aid		$   26,800		$   76,947		$   60,788		$   50,147		continuing to receive CTE associated services funding and career awareness/exploration funding that was not anticipated in Fall 2025 forecast

		  1.050 - Property Tax Allocation		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  1.060 - All Other Operating Revenues		$   73,854		$   51,538		$   105,027		$   (22,316)		timing of interest earnings compared to prior fiscal years

		1.070 - Total Revenue		$   217,954		$   253,637		$   278,387		$   35,683



		Other Financing Sources:

		  2.050 - Advances In		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  2.060 - All Other Financing Sources		$   164		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   (164)

		2.080 Total Revenue and Other Financing Sources		$   218,118		$   253,637		$   278,387		$   35,519



		Expenditures:

		  3.010 - Personnel Services		$   726,071		$   662,907		$   945,473		$   63,164		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		   3.020 - Employees' Retirement/Insur. Benefits		$   290,000		$   225,800		$   324,099		$   64,200		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		  3.030 - Purchased Services		$   125,671		$   104,070		$   166,219		$   21,601		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		  3.040 - Supplies and Materials		$   43,410		$   41,423		$   35,334		$   1,987

		  3.050 - Capital Outlay		$   2,200		$   217		$   - 0		$   1,983

		  3.060 - Intergovernmental		$   2,000		$   30,000		$   - 0		$   (28,000)		timing of CTE partnership fund payments to associate schools

		  4.300 - Other Objects		$   11,825		$   12,257		$   13,065		$   (432)

		4.500 - Total Expenditures		$   1,201,177		$   1,076,673		$   1,484,191		$   124,504



		Other Financing Uses:

		  5.010 - Operating Transfers-Out		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  5.020 - Advances Out		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  5.030 - All Other Financing Uses		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		5.050 - Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses		$   1,201,177		$   1,076,673		$   1,484,191		$   124,504



		Surplus/(Deficit) for Month		$   (983,059)		$   (823,037)		$   (1,205,804)		$   160,022		 
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FCST Comp FYTD



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		Forecast Comparison - General Operating Fund - November 2025



				Current FYTD FCST Estimate		Current FYTD Actuals		Prior FYTD Actuals		Variance-Current FYTD Actuals to Estimate		Explanation of Variance

		Revenue:

		  1.010 - General Property Tax (Real Estate)		$   7,253,043		$   7,253,043		$   6,585,643		$   - 0

		  1.020 - Public Utility Personal Property Tax		$   339,736		$   339,736		$   326,099		$   - 0

		  1.035 - Unrestricted Grants-in-Aid		$   617,760		$   625,612		$   574,617		$   7,852

		  1.040 - Restricted Grants-in-Aid		$   339,398		$   389,545		$   301,821		$   50,147		continuing to receive CTE associated services funding and career awareness/exploration funding that was not anticipated in Fall 2025 forecast

		  1.050 - Property Tax Allocation		$   972,385		$   972,385		$   854,478		$   - 0

		  1.060 - All Other Operating Revenues		$   645,530		$   623,214		$   766,768		$   (22,316)		timing of interest earnings compared to prior fiscal years

		1.070 - Total Revenue		$   10,167,852		$   10,203,535		$   9,409,426		$   35,683



		Other Financing Sources:

		  2.050 - Advances In		$   157,000		$   157,000		$   157,000		$   - 0

		  2.060 - All Other Financing Sources		$   91,050		$   90,886		$   50		$   (164)

		2.080 Total Revenue and Other Financing Sources		$   10,415,902		$   10,451,421		$   9,566,476		$   35,519



		Expenditures:

		  3.010 - Personnel Services		$   3,916,630		$   3,853,466		$   3,543,984		$   63,164		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		   3.020 - Employees' Retirement/Insur. Benefits		$   1,270,314		$   1,206,114		$   1,375,227		$   64,200		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		  3.030 - Purchased Services		$   899,996		$   878,395		$   781,307		$   21,601		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		  3.040 - Supplies and Materials		$   377,445		$   375,458		$   410,859		$   1,987

		  3.050 - Capital Outlay		$   13,837		$   11,854		$   - 0		$   1,983

		  3.060 - Intergovernmental		$   6,000		$   34,000		$   - 0		$   (28,000)		timing of CTE partnership fund payments to associate schools

		  4.300 - Other Objects		$   292,044		$   292,476		$   266,210		$   (432)

		4.500 - Total Expenditures		$   6,776,266		$   6,651,763		$   6,377,587		$   124,503



		Other Financing Uses:

		  5.010 - Operating Transfers-Out		$   3,142,560		$   3,142,560		$   727,599		$   - 0

		  5.020 - Advances Out		$   185,000		$   185,000		$   157,000		$   - 0

		  5.030 - All Other Financing Uses		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   300		$   - 0

		5.050 - Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses		$   10,103,826		$   9,979,323		$   7,262,486		$   124,503



		Surplus/(Deficit) FYTD		$   312,076		$   472,098		$   2,303,990		$   160,022		 
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Revenue



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		Revenue Analysis Report - General Operating Fund Only - FY26

				Local Revenue								State Revenue

				Taxes								Unrestricted		Property  		Restricted

				Real		Personal				Other		Grants- 		Tax		Grants-		Non-		Total

				Estate		Property		Interest		Local		in-Aid		Allocation		in-Aid		Operating*		Revenue



		July		2,881,361		- 0		95,900		(163)		114,974		- 0		77,480		- 0		3,169,552



		August		3,741,114		204,104		56,011		91,242		146,190		- 0		76,845		157,000		4,472,505



		September		630,568		135,632		158,972		40,627		115,460		972,385		81,508		341		2,135,494



		October		- 0		- 0		100,142		28,945		123,836		- 0		76,765		90,545		420,233



		November		- 0		- 0		50,997		540		125,152		- 0		76,947		- 0		253,637



		December		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		January		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

										 						- 0

		February		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		March		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		April		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		May		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		June		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		Totals		$7,253,043		$339,736		$462,023		$161,191		$625,611		$972,385		$389,545		$247,886		$10,451,421



		% of Total		69.40%		3.25%		4.42%		1.54%		5.99%		9.30%		3.73%		2.37%



		*Non-Operating Revenue includes advances in, and refund of prior year expenditures.																		rb120325







Expenditures



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		Expenditure Analysis Report - General Operating Fund - FY26



																Other-		Non-		Total

				Salaries		Benefits		Services		Supplies		Equipment		Intergov.		Dues/Fees		Operating*		Expenses



		July		715,200		217,783		188,592		146,548		- 0		- 0		147,926		- 0		1,416,050



		August		753,933		220,954		239,553		45,406		10,450		- 0		61,314		2,776,560		4,108,169



		September		724,836		244,817		220,764		82,189		1,187		- 0		68,339		551,000		1,893,131



		October		996,591		296,760		125,416		59,892		- 0		4,000		2,640		- 0		1,485,299



		November		662,907		225,800		104,070		41,423		217		30,000		12,257		- 0		1,076,673



		December		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		January		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		February		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		March		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		April		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		May		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		June		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		TOTALS		$3,853,467		$1,206,113		$878,395		$375,458		$11,854		$34,000		$292,475		$3,327,560		$9,979,322



		% of Total		38.61%		12.09%		8.80%		3.76%		0.12%		0.34%		2.93%		33.34%

		*Non-Operating expenses include advances and transfers out.

		Operating Fund includes General Fund (001) only																		rb120325







Cash



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center



				November 2025										FINSUMM Financial Summary

																				rb120325

		\

						Beginning		Monthly		Fiscal Year		Monthly		Fiscal Year		Current				Unencumbered

		Fund		Fund Name		Balance		Receipts		To Date		Expenditures		To Date		Fund 		Current		Fund

						7/1/25				Receipts				Expenditures		Balance		Encumbrances		Balance

		001		General Fund		$20,940,949.71		$253,636.92		$10,451,420.86		$1,076,673.49		$9,979,322.01		$21,413,048.56		$873,532.01		$20,539,516.55

		003		Permanent Improvement		$8,215,370.02		$0.00		$3,032,629.00		$322,987.03		$4,273,948.16		6,974,050.86		$5,256,577.74		1,717,473.12

		006		Food Service		($3,970.42)		$8,847.04		$202,703.32		$15,236.67		$134,959.88		63,773.02		$9,156.56		54,616.46

		008		Endowment		$48,799.24		$161.58		$835.90		$0.00		$7,000.00		42,635.14		$0.00		42,635.14

		009		Uniform School Supplies		$19,039.36		$245.24		$104,678.88		$11,349.19		$88,869.25		34,848.99		$14,587.43		20,261.56

		011		Rotary-Special Services		$119,512.40		$8,455.34		$19,489.32		$4,569.92		$10,168.97		128,832.75		$11,639.23		117,193.52

		012		Adult Education		$1,063,287.56		$143,517.90		$789,166.44		$149,459.83		$836,410.74		1,016,043.26		$41,299.71		974,743.55

		018		Public School Support		$239,371.16		$42,661.00		$144,323.10		$15,966.92		$61,957.53		321,736.73		$16,927.25		304,809.48

		019		Other Grants		$82,044.70		$0.00		$0.00		$1,653.11		$10,773.17		71,271.53		$12,155.96		59,115.57

		022		District Agency		$19,662.84		$1,256.88		$371,957.84		$56.55		$363,790.10		27,830.58		$0.00		27,830.58

		200		Student Managed Activity		$54,199.94		$14,555.92		$29,454.80		$4,584.96		$8,213.57		75,441.17		$4,093.59		71,347.58

		451		Data Communications		$0.00		$0.00		$1,000.00		$0.00		$1,000.00		0.00		$0.00		0.00

		495		CTE Construction Grant		$4,663,030.58		$0.00		$0.00		$639,159.21		$3,879,757.05		783,273.53		$783,273.53		0.00

		499		Miscellaneous State Grants		$268,772.07		$0.00		$0.00		$260,064.10		$261,067.05		7,705.02		$100.00		7,605.02

		524		Carl Perkins Grants		($19,263.33)		$127,379.51		$162,602.60		$36,394.20		$203,450.38		(60,111.11)		$81,452.32		(141,563.43)



				Grand Totals (ALL Funds)		$35,710,805.83		$600,717.33		$15,310,262.06		$2,538,155.18		$20,120,687.86		$30,900,380.03		$7,104,795.33		23,795,584.70









Recon



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center



		Cash Reconciliation



		November 30, 2025



				Cash Summary Report Balance						$   30,900,380.03



				Bank Balance:

				  PNC - Main Checking		844,796.89

				  PNC - Merchant Svcs.		21,628.57

				  PNC - Payroll Holding		40,000.00

								$   906,425.46



				Investments:

		 		  U.S. Bank: Meeder Investment Managers Managed Portfolio		25,583,675.18				 

				   STAR Ohio		4,435,434.99

								$   30,019,110.17

				Petty Cash:

				  Administrative Office		1,500.00

						- 0

						- 0

								$   1,500.00

				Change Fund:		 

						- 0

						- 0

						- 0

						- 0

								$   - 0



				Less: Outstanding Checks				$   (26,865.60)





				Outstanding Deposits/Other Adjustments:

				  Credit Card Receipts in Transit		- 0

				  Deposit in Transit		- 0

				  Payroll in Transit		210.00

				   October Balance Adjustment		- 0

				 				$   210.00



				Bank Balance						$   30,900,380.03



				Variance						$   - 0



				rb120325



















































APPSUM



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center



				November 2025										Appropriation Summary

																		rb120325

		6

						 		Prior FY				FYTD		MTD				FYTD		FYTD

						FYTD		Carryover		FYTD		Actual		Actual		Current		Unencumbered		Percent

		Fund				Appropriated		Encumbrances		Expendable		Expenditures		Expenditures		Encumbrances		Balance		Exp/Enc

		001		General Fund		$22,913,432.00		$279,094.75		$23,192,526.75		$9,979,322.01		$1,076,673.49		$873,532.01		12,339,672.73		46.79%

		003		Permanent Improvement		$3,824,831.00		$7,233,459.99		$11,058,290.99		$4,273,948.16		$322,987.03		$0.00		6,784,342.83		38.65%

		006		Food Service		$190,625.00		$0.00		$190,625.00		$134,959.88		$15,236.67		$9,156.56		46,508.56		75.60%

		008		Endowment		$15,000.00		$0.00		$15,000.00		$7,000.00		$0.00		$0.00		8,000.00		46.67%

		009		Uniform School Supplies		$55,000.00		$0.00		$55,000.00		$88,869.25		$11,349.19		$14,587.43		(48,456.68)		188.10%

		011		Rotary-Special Services		$53,100.00		$140.80		$53,240.80		$10,168.97		$4,569.92		$11,639.23		31,432.60		40.96%

		012		Adult Education		$1,739,711.50		$44,339.64		$1,784,051.14		$836,410.74		$149,459.83		$41,299.71		906,340.69		49.20%

		018		Public School Support		$284,580.20		$1,498.93		$286,079.13		$61,957.53		$15,966.92		$16,927.25		207,194.35		27.57%

		019		Other Grants		$84,449.00		$0.00		$84,449.00		$10,773.17		$1,653.11		$12,155.96		61,519.87		27.15%

		022		District Agency		$640,000.00		$0.00		$640,000.00		$363,790.10		$56.55		$0.00		276,209.90		56.84%

		200		Student Managed Activity		$97,670.86		$99.04		$97,769.90		$8,213.57		$4,584.96		$4,093.59		85,462.74		12.59%

		451		Data Communications		$1,000.00		$0.00		$1,000.00		$1,000.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00		100.00%

		495		CTE Construction Grant		$0.00		$4,663,030.58		$4,663,030.58		$261,067.05		$260,064.10		$0.00		4,401,963.53		5.60%

		499		Miscellaneous State Grants		$3,089.64		$260,682.43		$263,772.07		$261,067.05		$260,064.10		$100.00		2,605.02		99.01%

		524		Carl Perkins Grants		$474,570.21		$71,757.05		$546,327.26		$203,450.38		$36,394.20		$81,452.32		261,424.56		52.15%



		Totals				$30,377,059.41		$12,554,103.21		$42,931,162.62		$16,501,997.86		$2,159,060.07		$1,064,944.06		$25,364,220.70		40.92%







Checks



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center



		Check Register for Checks > $9,999.99

		November 2025



		Vendor		Amount		Fund		Description

		Amazon Corporate Account		$   33,868.79		various		Instructional/office/technology/maintenance supplies/equipment

		Belenky, Inc.		$   43,696.66		003		Cosmetology equipment

		CDW-G		$   11,269.03		001/003		Technology equipment/supplies

		Cintas		$   12,410.30		009/019		Student uniforms

		CVCC-Adult Education		$   10,448.00		012/018		Adult Education tuition/fees from grants/scholarships

		GPD Group		$   24,484.32		003/495		Architectural/engineering services

		Haas Factory Outlet Midwest		$   12,885.00		003/524		Machine trades program equipment

		Gordon Food Service		$   11,473.73		006/018		Food services/culinary/catering/vending supplies

		Hoffman Crow Inc.		$   260,064.10		499		Tower technician program equipment

		Illuminating Co.		$   24,674.44		001		Electricity

		North Royalton City Schools		$   30,590.50		001		CTE partnership funds, Conference expenses reimbursement

		Panzica Construction		$   798,902.89		495/003		Building addition/renovations

		Julian & Grube, Inc.		$   11,963.00		001		FY25 audit

		US Communications & Electric		$   35,217.00		003		Replacement sound system

		PNC Bank		$   12,167.46		various		Medicare

		SERS		$   38,192.73		various		Classified retirement

		STRS		$   83,837.41		various		Certified retirement

		Suburban Health Consortium		$   119,601.83		various		Employee benefits insurance premiums
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Beginning Monthly Fiscal Year Monthly Fiscal Year Current Unencumbered
Fund Fund Name Balance Receipts To Date Expenditures To Date Fund Current Fund

7/1/2025 Receipts Expenditures Balance Encumbrances Balance
001 General Fund $20,940,949.71 $253,636.92 $10,451,420.86 $1,076,673.49 $9,979,322.01 $21,413,048.56 $873,532.01 $20,539,516.55
003 Permanent Improvement $8,215,370.02 $0.00 $3,032,629.00 $322,987.03 $4,273,948.16 6,974,050.86 $5,256,577.74 1,717,473.12
006 Food Service ($3,970.42) $8,847.04 $202,703.32 $15,236.67 $134,959.88 63,773.02 $9,156.56 54,616.46
008 Endowment $48,799.24 $161.58 $835.90 $0.00 $7,000.00 42,635.14 $0.00 42,635.14
009 Uniform School Supplies $19,039.36 $245.24 $104,678.88 $11,349.19 $88,869.25 34,848.99 $14,587.43 20,261.56
011 Rotary-Special Services $119,512.40 $8,455.34 $19,489.32 $4,569.92 $10,168.97 128,832.75 $11,639.23 117,193.52
012 Adult Education $1,063,287.56 $143,517.90 $789,166.44 $149,459.83 $836,410.74 1,016,043.26 $41,299.71 974,743.55
018 Public School Support $239,371.16 $42,661.00 $144,323.10 $15,966.92 $61,957.53 321,736.73 $16,927.25 304,809.48
019 Other Grants $82,044.70 $0.00 $0.00 $1,653.11 $10,773.17 71,271.53 $12,155.96 59,115.57
022 District Agency $19,662.84 $1,256.88 $371,957.84 $56.55 $363,790.10 27,830.58 $0.00 27,830.58
200 Student Managed Activity $54,199.94 $14,555.92 $29,454.80 $4,584.96 $8,213.57 75,441.17 $4,093.59 71,347.58
451 Data Communications $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00
495 CTE Construction Grant $4,663,030.58 $0.00 $0.00 $639,159.21 $3,879,757.05 783,273.53 $783,273.53 0.00
499 Miscellaneous State Grants $268,772.07 $0.00 $0.00 $260,064.10 $261,067.05 7,705.02 $100.00 7,605.02
524 Carl Perkins Grants ($19,263.33) $127,379.51 $162,602.60 $36,394.20 $203,450.38 (60,111.11) $81,452.32 (141,563.43)

Grand Totals (ALL Funds) $35,710,805.83 $600,717.33 $15,310,262.06 $2,538,155.18 $20,120,687.86 $30,900,380.03 $7,104,795.33 23,795,584.70

\
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FCST Comp Month



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		Forecast Comparison - General Operating Fund - November 2025



				Current Month FCST Estimate		Current Month Actuals		Prior FY Month Actuals		Variance-Current Month Actuals to Estimate		Explanation of Variance

		Revenue:

		  1.010 - General Property Tax (Real Estate)		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  1.020 - Public Utility Personal Property Tax		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  1.035 - Unrestricted Grants-in-Aid		$   117,300		$   125,152		$   112,572		$   7,852

		  1.040 - Restricted Grants-in-Aid		$   26,800		$   76,947		$   60,788		$   50,147		continuing to receive CTE associated services funding and career awareness/exploration funding that was not anticipated in Fall 2025 forecast

		  1.050 - Property Tax Allocation		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  1.060 - All Other Operating Revenues		$   73,854		$   51,538		$   105,027		$   (22,316)		timing of interest earnings compared to prior fiscal years

		1.070 - Total Revenue		$   217,954		$   253,637		$   278,387		$   35,683



		Other Financing Sources:

		  2.050 - Advances In		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  2.060 - All Other Financing Sources		$   164		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   (164)

		2.080 Total Revenue and Other Financing Sources		$   218,118		$   253,637		$   278,387		$   35,519



		Expenditures:

		  3.010 - Personnel Services		$   726,071		$   662,907		$   945,473		$   63,164		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		   3.020 - Employees' Retirement/Insur. Benefits		$   290,000		$   225,800		$   324,099		$   64,200		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		  3.030 - Purchased Services		$   125,671		$   104,070		$   166,219		$   21,601		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		  3.040 - Supplies and Materials		$   43,410		$   41,423		$   35,334		$   1,987

		  3.050 - Capital Outlay		$   2,200		$   217		$   - 0		$   1,983

		  3.060 - Intergovernmental		$   2,000		$   30,000		$   - 0		$   (28,000)		timing of CTE partnership fund payments to associate schools

		  4.300 - Other Objects		$   11,825		$   12,257		$   13,065		$   (432)

		4.500 - Total Expenditures		$   1,201,177		$   1,076,673		$   1,484,191		$   124,504



		Other Financing Uses:

		  5.010 - Operating Transfers-Out		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  5.020 - Advances Out		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  5.030 - All Other Financing Uses		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		5.050 - Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses		$   1,201,177		$   1,076,673		$   1,484,191		$   124,504



		Surplus/(Deficit) for Month		$   (983,059)		$   (823,037)		$   (1,205,804)		$   160,022		 
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FCST Comp FYTD



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		Forecast Comparison - General Operating Fund - November 2025



				Current FYTD FCST Estimate		Current FYTD Actuals		Prior FYTD Actuals		Variance-Current FYTD Actuals to Estimate		Explanation of Variance

		Revenue:

		  1.010 - General Property Tax (Real Estate)		$   7,253,043		$   7,253,043		$   6,585,643		$   - 0

		  1.020 - Public Utility Personal Property Tax		$   339,736		$   339,736		$   326,099		$   - 0

		  1.035 - Unrestricted Grants-in-Aid		$   617,760		$   625,612		$   574,617		$   7,852

		  1.040 - Restricted Grants-in-Aid		$   339,398		$   389,545		$   301,821		$   50,147		continuing to receive CTE associated services funding and career awareness/exploration funding that was not anticipated in Fall 2025 forecast

		  1.050 - Property Tax Allocation		$   972,385		$   972,385		$   854,478		$   - 0

		  1.060 - All Other Operating Revenues		$   645,530		$   623,214		$   766,768		$   (22,316)		timing of interest earnings compared to prior fiscal years

		1.070 - Total Revenue		$   10,167,852		$   10,203,535		$   9,409,426		$   35,683



		Other Financing Sources:

		  2.050 - Advances In		$   157,000		$   157,000		$   157,000		$   - 0

		  2.060 - All Other Financing Sources		$   91,050		$   90,886		$   50		$   (164)

		2.080 Total Revenue and Other Financing Sources		$   10,415,902		$   10,451,421		$   9,566,476		$   35,519



		Expenditures:

		  3.010 - Personnel Services		$   3,916,630		$   3,853,466		$   3,543,984		$   63,164		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		   3.020 - Employees' Retirement/Insur. Benefits		$   1,270,314		$   1,206,114		$   1,375,227		$   64,200		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		  3.030 - Purchased Services		$   899,996		$   878,395		$   781,307		$   21,601		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		  3.040 - Supplies and Materials		$   377,445		$   375,458		$   410,859		$   1,987

		  3.050 - Capital Outlay		$   13,837		$   11,854		$   - 0		$   1,983

		  3.060 - Intergovernmental		$   6,000		$   34,000		$   - 0		$   (28,000)		timing of CTE partnership fund payments to associate schools

		  4.300 - Other Objects		$   292,044		$   292,476		$   266,210		$   (432)

		4.500 - Total Expenditures		$   6,776,266		$   6,651,763		$   6,377,587		$   124,503



		Other Financing Uses:

		  5.010 - Operating Transfers-Out		$   3,142,560		$   3,142,560		$   727,599		$   - 0

		  5.020 - Advances Out		$   185,000		$   185,000		$   157,000		$   - 0

		  5.030 - All Other Financing Uses		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   300		$   - 0

		5.050 - Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses		$   10,103,826		$   9,979,323		$   7,262,486		$   124,503



		Surplus/(Deficit) FYTD		$   312,076		$   472,098		$   2,303,990		$   160,022		 
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Revenue



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		Revenue Analysis Report - General Operating Fund Only - FY26

				Local Revenue								State Revenue

				Taxes								Unrestricted		Property  		Restricted

				Real		Personal				Other		Grants- 		Tax		Grants-		Non-		Total

				Estate		Property		Interest		Local		in-Aid		Allocation		in-Aid		Operating*		Revenue



		July		2,881,361		- 0		95,900		(163)		114,974		- 0		77,480		- 0		3,169,552



		August		3,741,114		204,104		56,011		91,242		146,190		- 0		76,845		157,000		4,472,505



		September		630,568		135,632		158,972		40,627		115,460		972,385		81,508		341		2,135,494



		October		- 0		- 0		100,142		28,945		123,836		- 0		76,765		90,545		420,233



		November		- 0		- 0		50,997		540		125,152		- 0		76,947		- 0		253,637



		December		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		January		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

										 						- 0

		February		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		March		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		April		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		May		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		June		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		Totals		$7,253,043		$339,736		$462,023		$161,191		$625,611		$972,385		$389,545		$247,886		$10,451,421



		% of Total		69.40%		3.25%		4.42%		1.54%		5.99%		9.30%		3.73%		2.37%



		*Non-Operating Revenue includes advances in, and refund of prior year expenditures.																		rb120325







Expenditures



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		Expenditure Analysis Report - General Operating Fund - FY26



																Other-		Non-		Total

				Salaries		Benefits		Services		Supplies		Equipment		Intergov.		Dues/Fees		Operating*		Expenses



		July		715,200		217,783		188,592		146,548		- 0		- 0		147,926		- 0		1,416,050



		August		753,933		220,954		239,553		45,406		10,450		- 0		61,314		2,776,560		4,108,169



		September		724,836		244,817		220,764		82,189		1,187		- 0		68,339		551,000		1,893,131



		October		996,591		296,760		125,416		59,892		- 0		4,000		2,640		- 0		1,485,299



		November		662,907		225,800		104,070		41,423		217		30,000		12,257		- 0		1,076,673



		December		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		January		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		February		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		March		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		April		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		May		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		June		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		TOTALS		$3,853,467		$1,206,113		$878,395		$375,458		$11,854		$34,000		$292,475		$3,327,560		$9,979,322



		% of Total		38.61%		12.09%		8.80%		3.76%		0.12%		0.34%		2.93%		33.34%

		*Non-Operating expenses include advances and transfers out.

		Operating Fund includes General Fund (001) only																		rb120325







Cash



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center



				November 2025										FINSUMM Financial Summary

																				rb120325

		\

						Beginning		Monthly		Fiscal Year		Monthly		Fiscal Year		Current				Unencumbered

		Fund		Fund Name		Balance		Receipts		To Date		Expenditures		To Date		Fund 		Current		Fund

						7/1/25				Receipts				Expenditures		Balance		Encumbrances		Balance

		001		General Fund		$20,940,949.71		$253,636.92		$10,451,420.86		$1,076,673.49		$9,979,322.01		$21,413,048.56		$873,532.01		$20,539,516.55

		003		Permanent Improvement		$8,215,370.02		$0.00		$3,032,629.00		$322,987.03		$4,273,948.16		6,974,050.86		$5,256,577.74		1,717,473.12

		006		Food Service		($3,970.42)		$8,847.04		$202,703.32		$15,236.67		$134,959.88		63,773.02		$9,156.56		54,616.46

		008		Endowment		$48,799.24		$161.58		$835.90		$0.00		$7,000.00		42,635.14		$0.00		42,635.14

		009		Uniform School Supplies		$19,039.36		$245.24		$104,678.88		$11,349.19		$88,869.25		34,848.99		$14,587.43		20,261.56

		011		Rotary-Special Services		$119,512.40		$8,455.34		$19,489.32		$4,569.92		$10,168.97		128,832.75		$11,639.23		117,193.52

		012		Adult Education		$1,063,287.56		$143,517.90		$789,166.44		$149,459.83		$836,410.74		1,016,043.26		$41,299.71		974,743.55

		018		Public School Support		$239,371.16		$42,661.00		$144,323.10		$15,966.92		$61,957.53		321,736.73		$16,927.25		304,809.48

		019		Other Grants		$82,044.70		$0.00		$0.00		$1,653.11		$10,773.17		71,271.53		$12,155.96		59,115.57

		022		District Agency		$19,662.84		$1,256.88		$371,957.84		$56.55		$363,790.10		27,830.58		$0.00		27,830.58

		200		Student Managed Activity		$54,199.94		$14,555.92		$29,454.80		$4,584.96		$8,213.57		75,441.17		$4,093.59		71,347.58

		451		Data Communications		$0.00		$0.00		$1,000.00		$0.00		$1,000.00		0.00		$0.00		0.00

		495		CTE Construction Grant		$4,663,030.58		$0.00		$0.00		$639,159.21		$3,879,757.05		783,273.53		$783,273.53		0.00

		499		Miscellaneous State Grants		$268,772.07		$0.00		$0.00		$260,064.10		$261,067.05		7,705.02		$100.00		7,605.02

		524		Carl Perkins Grants		($19,263.33)		$127,379.51		$162,602.60		$36,394.20		$203,450.38		(60,111.11)		$81,452.32		(141,563.43)



				Grand Totals (ALL Funds)		$35,710,805.83		$600,717.33		$15,310,262.06		$2,538,155.18		$20,120,687.86		$30,900,380.03		$7,104,795.33		23,795,584.70









Recon



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center



		Cash Reconciliation



		November 30, 2025



				Cash Summary Report Balance						$   30,900,380.03



				Bank Balance:

				  PNC - Main Checking		844,796.89

				  PNC - Merchant Svcs.		21,628.57

				  PNC - Payroll Holding		40,000.00

								$   906,425.46



				Investments:

		 		  U.S. Bank: Meeder Investment Managers Managed Portfolio		25,583,675.18				 

				   STAR Ohio		4,435,434.99

								$   30,019,110.17

				Petty Cash:

				  Administrative Office		1,500.00

						- 0

						- 0

								$   1,500.00

				Change Fund:		 

						- 0

						- 0

						- 0

						- 0

								$   - 0



				Less: Outstanding Checks				$   (26,865.60)





				Outstanding Deposits/Other Adjustments:

				  Credit Card Receipts in Transit		- 0

				  Deposit in Transit		- 0

				  Payroll in Transit		210.00

				   October Balance Adjustment		- 0

				 				$   210.00



				Bank Balance						$   30,900,380.03



				Variance						$   - 0



				rb120325



















































APPSUM



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center



				November 2025										Appropriation Summary

																		rb120325

		6

						 		Prior FY				FYTD		MTD				FYTD		FYTD

						FYTD		Carryover		FYTD		Actual		Actual		Current		Unencumbered		Percent

		Fund				Appropriated		Encumbrances		Expendable		Expenditures		Expenditures		Encumbrances		Balance		Exp/Enc

		001		General Fund		$22,913,432.00		$279,094.75		$23,192,526.75		$9,979,322.01		$1,076,673.49		$873,532.01		12,339,672.73		46.79%

		003		Permanent Improvement		$3,824,831.00		$7,233,459.99		$11,058,290.99		$4,273,948.16		$322,987.03		$0.00		6,784,342.83		38.65%

		006		Food Service		$190,625.00		$0.00		$190,625.00		$134,959.88		$15,236.67		$9,156.56		46,508.56		75.60%

		008		Endowment		$15,000.00		$0.00		$15,000.00		$7,000.00		$0.00		$0.00		8,000.00		46.67%

		009		Uniform School Supplies		$55,000.00		$0.00		$55,000.00		$88,869.25		$11,349.19		$14,587.43		(48,456.68)		188.10%

		011		Rotary-Special Services		$53,100.00		$140.80		$53,240.80		$10,168.97		$4,569.92		$11,639.23		31,432.60		40.96%

		012		Adult Education		$1,739,711.50		$44,339.64		$1,784,051.14		$836,410.74		$149,459.83		$41,299.71		906,340.69		49.20%

		018		Public School Support		$284,580.20		$1,498.93		$286,079.13		$61,957.53		$15,966.92		$16,927.25		207,194.35		27.57%

		019		Other Grants		$84,449.00		$0.00		$84,449.00		$10,773.17		$1,653.11		$12,155.96		61,519.87		27.15%

		022		District Agency		$640,000.00		$0.00		$640,000.00		$363,790.10		$56.55		$0.00		276,209.90		56.84%

		200		Student Managed Activity		$97,670.86		$99.04		$97,769.90		$8,213.57		$4,584.96		$4,093.59		85,462.74		12.59%

		451		Data Communications		$1,000.00		$0.00		$1,000.00		$1,000.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00		100.00%

		495		CTE Construction Grant		$0.00		$4,663,030.58		$4,663,030.58		$261,067.05		$260,064.10		$0.00		4,401,963.53		5.60%

		499		Miscellaneous State Grants		$3,089.64		$260,682.43		$263,772.07		$261,067.05		$260,064.10		$100.00		2,605.02		99.01%

		524		Carl Perkins Grants		$474,570.21		$71,757.05		$546,327.26		$203,450.38		$36,394.20		$81,452.32		261,424.56		52.15%



		Totals				$30,377,059.41		$12,554,103.21		$42,931,162.62		$16,501,997.86		$2,159,060.07		$1,064,944.06		$25,364,220.70		40.92%







Checks



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center



		Check Register for Checks > $9,999.99

		November 2025



		Vendor		Amount		Fund		Description

		Amazon Corporate Account		$   33,868.79		various		Instructional/office/technology/maintenance supplies/equipment

		Belenky, Inc.		$   43,696.66		003		Cosmetology equipment

		CDW-G		$   11,269.03		001/003		Technology equipment/supplies

		Cintas		$   12,410.30		009/019		Student uniforms

		CVCC-Adult Education		$   10,448.00		012/018		Adult Education tuition/fees from grants/scholarships

		GPD Group		$   24,484.32		003/495		Architectural/engineering services

		Haas Factory Outlet Midwest		$   12,885.00		003/524		Machine trades program equipment

		Gordon Food Service		$   11,473.73		006/018		Food services/culinary/catering/vending supplies

		Hoffman Crow Inc.		$   260,064.10		499		Tower technician program equipment

		Illuminating Co.		$   24,674.44		001		Electricity

		North Royalton City Schools		$   30,590.50		001		CTE partnership funds, Conference expenses reimbursement

		Panzica Construction		$   798,902.89		495/003		Building addition/renovations

		Julian & Grube, Inc.		$   11,963.00		001		FY25 audit

		US Communications & Electric		$   35,217.00		003		Replacement sound system

		PNC Bank		$   12,167.46		various		Medicare

		SERS		$   38,192.73		various		Classified retirement

		STRS		$   83,837.41		various		Certified retirement

		Suburban Health Consortium		$   119,601.83		various		Employee benefits insurance premiums



		rb120325
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Cash Summary Report Balance 30,900,380.03$    

Bank Balance:
  PNC - Main Checking 844,796.89       
  PNC - Merchant Svcs. 21,628.57         
  PNC - Payroll Holding 40,000.00         

906,425.46$       

Investments:

 
  U.S. Bank: Meeder Investment Managers 
Managed Portfolio 25,583,675.18   
   STAR Ohio 4,435,434.99    

30,019,110.17$  
Petty Cash:
  Administrative Office 1,500.00            

-                     
-                     

1,500.00$            
Change Fund:  

-                     
-                     
-                     
-                     

-$                     

Less: Outstanding Checks (26,865.60)$        

Outstanding Deposits/Other Adjustments:
  Credit Card Receipts in Transit -                     
  Deposit in Transit -                     
  Payroll in Transit 210.00               
   October Balance Adjustment -                     
 210.00$               

Bank Balance 30,900,380.03$    

Variance -$                        

rb120325

Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

Cash Reconciliation

November 30, 2025
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FCST Comp Month



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		Forecast Comparison - General Operating Fund - November 2025



				Current Month FCST Estimate		Current Month Actuals		Prior FY Month Actuals		Variance-Current Month Actuals to Estimate		Explanation of Variance

		Revenue:

		  1.010 - General Property Tax (Real Estate)		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  1.020 - Public Utility Personal Property Tax		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  1.035 - Unrestricted Grants-in-Aid		$   117,300		$   125,152		$   112,572		$   7,852

		  1.040 - Restricted Grants-in-Aid		$   26,800		$   76,947		$   60,788		$   50,147		continuing to receive CTE associated services funding and career awareness/exploration funding that was not anticipated in Fall 2025 forecast

		  1.050 - Property Tax Allocation		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  1.060 - All Other Operating Revenues		$   73,854		$   51,538		$   105,027		$   (22,316)		timing of interest earnings compared to prior fiscal years

		1.070 - Total Revenue		$   217,954		$   253,637		$   278,387		$   35,683



		Other Financing Sources:

		  2.050 - Advances In		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  2.060 - All Other Financing Sources		$   164		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   (164)

		2.080 Total Revenue and Other Financing Sources		$   218,118		$   253,637		$   278,387		$   35,519



		Expenditures:

		  3.010 - Personnel Services		$   726,071		$   662,907		$   945,473		$   63,164		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		   3.020 - Employees' Retirement/Insur. Benefits		$   290,000		$   225,800		$   324,099		$   64,200		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		  3.030 - Purchased Services		$   125,671		$   104,070		$   166,219		$   21,601		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		  3.040 - Supplies and Materials		$   43,410		$   41,423		$   35,334		$   1,987

		  3.050 - Capital Outlay		$   2,200		$   217		$   - 0		$   1,983

		  3.060 - Intergovernmental		$   2,000		$   30,000		$   - 0		$   (28,000)		timing of CTE partnership fund payments to associate schools

		  4.300 - Other Objects		$   11,825		$   12,257		$   13,065		$   (432)

		4.500 - Total Expenditures		$   1,201,177		$   1,076,673		$   1,484,191		$   124,504



		Other Financing Uses:

		  5.010 - Operating Transfers-Out		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  5.020 - Advances Out		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  5.030 - All Other Financing Uses		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		5.050 - Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses		$   1,201,177		$   1,076,673		$   1,484,191		$   124,504



		Surplus/(Deficit) for Month		$   (983,059)		$   (823,037)		$   (1,205,804)		$   160,022		 



		rb120325





FCST Comp FYTD



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		Forecast Comparison - General Operating Fund - November 2025



				Current FYTD FCST Estimate		Current FYTD Actuals		Prior FYTD Actuals		Variance-Current FYTD Actuals to Estimate		Explanation of Variance

		Revenue:

		  1.010 - General Property Tax (Real Estate)		$   7,253,043		$   7,253,043		$   6,585,643		$   - 0

		  1.020 - Public Utility Personal Property Tax		$   339,736		$   339,736		$   326,099		$   - 0

		  1.035 - Unrestricted Grants-in-Aid		$   617,760		$   625,612		$   574,617		$   7,852

		  1.040 - Restricted Grants-in-Aid		$   339,398		$   389,545		$   301,821		$   50,147		continuing to receive CTE associated services funding and career awareness/exploration funding that was not anticipated in Fall 2025 forecast

		  1.050 - Property Tax Allocation		$   972,385		$   972,385		$   854,478		$   - 0

		  1.060 - All Other Operating Revenues		$   645,530		$   623,214		$   766,768		$   (22,316)		timing of interest earnings compared to prior fiscal years

		1.070 - Total Revenue		$   10,167,852		$   10,203,535		$   9,409,426		$   35,683



		Other Financing Sources:

		  2.050 - Advances In		$   157,000		$   157,000		$   157,000		$   - 0

		  2.060 - All Other Financing Sources		$   91,050		$   90,886		$   50		$   (164)

		2.080 Total Revenue and Other Financing Sources		$   10,415,902		$   10,451,421		$   9,566,476		$   35,519



		Expenditures:

		  3.010 - Personnel Services		$   3,916,630		$   3,853,466		$   3,543,984		$   63,164		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		   3.020 - Employees' Retirement/Insur. Benefits		$   1,270,314		$   1,206,114		$   1,375,227		$   64,200		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		  3.030 - Purchased Services		$   899,996		$   878,395		$   781,307		$   21,601		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		  3.040 - Supplies and Materials		$   377,445		$   375,458		$   410,859		$   1,987

		  3.050 - Capital Outlay		$   13,837		$   11,854		$   - 0		$   1,983

		  3.060 - Intergovernmental		$   6,000		$   34,000		$   - 0		$   (28,000)		timing of CTE partnership fund payments to associate schools

		  4.300 - Other Objects		$   292,044		$   292,476		$   266,210		$   (432)

		4.500 - Total Expenditures		$   6,776,266		$   6,651,763		$   6,377,587		$   124,503



		Other Financing Uses:

		  5.010 - Operating Transfers-Out		$   3,142,560		$   3,142,560		$   727,599		$   - 0

		  5.020 - Advances Out		$   185,000		$   185,000		$   157,000		$   - 0

		  5.030 - All Other Financing Uses		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   300		$   - 0

		5.050 - Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses		$   10,103,826		$   9,979,323		$   7,262,486		$   124,503



		Surplus/(Deficit) FYTD		$   312,076		$   472,098		$   2,303,990		$   160,022		 



		rb120325





Revenue



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		Revenue Analysis Report - General Operating Fund Only - FY26

				Local Revenue								State Revenue

				Taxes								Unrestricted		Property  		Restricted

				Real		Personal				Other		Grants- 		Tax		Grants-		Non-		Total

				Estate		Property		Interest		Local		in-Aid		Allocation		in-Aid		Operating*		Revenue



		July		2,881,361		- 0		95,900		(163)		114,974		- 0		77,480		- 0		3,169,552



		August		3,741,114		204,104		56,011		91,242		146,190		- 0		76,845		157,000		4,472,505



		September		630,568		135,632		158,972		40,627		115,460		972,385		81,508		341		2,135,494



		October		- 0		- 0		100,142		28,945		123,836		- 0		76,765		90,545		420,233



		November		- 0		- 0		50,997		540		125,152		- 0		76,947		- 0		253,637



		December		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		January		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

										 						- 0

		February		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		March		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		April		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		May		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		June		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		Totals		$7,253,043		$339,736		$462,023		$161,191		$625,611		$972,385		$389,545		$247,886		$10,451,421



		% of Total		69.40%		3.25%		4.42%		1.54%		5.99%		9.30%		3.73%		2.37%



		*Non-Operating Revenue includes advances in, and refund of prior year expenditures.																		rb120325







Expenditures



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		Expenditure Analysis Report - General Operating Fund - FY26



																Other-		Non-		Total

				Salaries		Benefits		Services		Supplies		Equipment		Intergov.		Dues/Fees		Operating*		Expenses



		July		715,200		217,783		188,592		146,548		- 0		- 0		147,926		- 0		1,416,050



		August		753,933		220,954		239,553		45,406		10,450		- 0		61,314		2,776,560		4,108,169



		September		724,836		244,817		220,764		82,189		1,187		- 0		68,339		551,000		1,893,131



		October		996,591		296,760		125,416		59,892		- 0		4,000		2,640		- 0		1,485,299



		November		662,907		225,800		104,070		41,423		217		30,000		12,257		- 0		1,076,673



		December		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		January		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		February		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		March		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		April		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		May		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		June		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		TOTALS		$3,853,467		$1,206,113		$878,395		$375,458		$11,854		$34,000		$292,475		$3,327,560		$9,979,322



		% of Total		38.61%		12.09%		8.80%		3.76%		0.12%		0.34%		2.93%		33.34%

		*Non-Operating expenses include advances and transfers out.

		Operating Fund includes General Fund (001) only																		rb120325







Cash



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center



				November 2025										FINSUMM Financial Summary

																				rb120325

		\

						Beginning		Monthly		Fiscal Year		Monthly		Fiscal Year		Current				Unencumbered

		Fund		Fund Name		Balance		Receipts		To Date		Expenditures		To Date		Fund 		Current		Fund

						7/1/25				Receipts				Expenditures		Balance		Encumbrances		Balance

		001		General Fund		$20,940,949.71		$253,636.92		$10,451,420.86		$1,076,673.49		$9,979,322.01		$21,413,048.56		$873,532.01		$20,539,516.55

		003		Permanent Improvement		$8,215,370.02		$0.00		$3,032,629.00		$322,987.03		$4,273,948.16		6,974,050.86		$5,256,577.74		1,717,473.12

		006		Food Service		($3,970.42)		$8,847.04		$202,703.32		$15,236.67		$134,959.88		63,773.02		$9,156.56		54,616.46

		008		Endowment		$48,799.24		$161.58		$835.90		$0.00		$7,000.00		42,635.14		$0.00		42,635.14

		009		Uniform School Supplies		$19,039.36		$245.24		$104,678.88		$11,349.19		$88,869.25		34,848.99		$14,587.43		20,261.56

		011		Rotary-Special Services		$119,512.40		$8,455.34		$19,489.32		$4,569.92		$10,168.97		128,832.75		$11,639.23		117,193.52

		012		Adult Education		$1,063,287.56		$143,517.90		$789,166.44		$149,459.83		$836,410.74		1,016,043.26		$41,299.71		974,743.55

		018		Public School Support		$239,371.16		$42,661.00		$144,323.10		$15,966.92		$61,957.53		321,736.73		$16,927.25		304,809.48

		019		Other Grants		$82,044.70		$0.00		$0.00		$1,653.11		$10,773.17		71,271.53		$12,155.96		59,115.57

		022		District Agency		$19,662.84		$1,256.88		$371,957.84		$56.55		$363,790.10		27,830.58		$0.00		27,830.58

		200		Student Managed Activity		$54,199.94		$14,555.92		$29,454.80		$4,584.96		$8,213.57		75,441.17		$4,093.59		71,347.58

		451		Data Communications		$0.00		$0.00		$1,000.00		$0.00		$1,000.00		0.00		$0.00		0.00

		495		CTE Construction Grant		$4,663,030.58		$0.00		$0.00		$639,159.21		$3,879,757.05		783,273.53		$783,273.53		0.00

		499		Miscellaneous State Grants		$268,772.07		$0.00		$0.00		$260,064.10		$261,067.05		7,705.02		$100.00		7,605.02

		524		Carl Perkins Grants		($19,263.33)		$127,379.51		$162,602.60		$36,394.20		$203,450.38		(60,111.11)		$81,452.32		(141,563.43)



				Grand Totals (ALL Funds)		$35,710,805.83		$600,717.33		$15,310,262.06		$2,538,155.18		$20,120,687.86		$30,900,380.03		$7,104,795.33		23,795,584.70









Recon



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center



		Cash Reconciliation



		November 30, 2025



				Cash Summary Report Balance						$   30,900,380.03



				Bank Balance:

				  PNC - Main Checking		844,796.89

				  PNC - Merchant Svcs.		21,628.57

				  PNC - Payroll Holding		40,000.00

								$   906,425.46



				Investments:

		 		  U.S. Bank: Meeder Investment Managers Managed Portfolio		25,583,675.18				 

				   STAR Ohio		4,435,434.99

								$   30,019,110.17

				Petty Cash:

				  Administrative Office		1,500.00

						- 0

						- 0

								$   1,500.00

				Change Fund:		 

						- 0

						- 0

						- 0

						- 0

								$   - 0



				Less: Outstanding Checks				$   (26,865.60)





				Outstanding Deposits/Other Adjustments:

				  Credit Card Receipts in Transit		- 0

				  Deposit in Transit		- 0

				  Payroll in Transit		210.00

				   October Balance Adjustment		- 0

				 				$   210.00



				Bank Balance						$   30,900,380.03



				Variance						$   - 0
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APPSUM



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center



				November 2025										Appropriation Summary

																		rb120325
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						 		Prior FY				FYTD		MTD				FYTD		FYTD

						FYTD		Carryover		FYTD		Actual		Actual		Current		Unencumbered		Percent

		Fund				Appropriated		Encumbrances		Expendable		Expenditures		Expenditures		Encumbrances		Balance		Exp/Enc

		001		General Fund		$22,913,432.00		$279,094.75		$23,192,526.75		$9,979,322.01		$1,076,673.49		$873,532.01		12,339,672.73		46.79%

		003		Permanent Improvement		$3,824,831.00		$7,233,459.99		$11,058,290.99		$4,273,948.16		$322,987.03		$0.00		6,784,342.83		38.65%

		006		Food Service		$190,625.00		$0.00		$190,625.00		$134,959.88		$15,236.67		$9,156.56		46,508.56		75.60%

		008		Endowment		$15,000.00		$0.00		$15,000.00		$7,000.00		$0.00		$0.00		8,000.00		46.67%

		009		Uniform School Supplies		$55,000.00		$0.00		$55,000.00		$88,869.25		$11,349.19		$14,587.43		(48,456.68)		188.10%

		011		Rotary-Special Services		$53,100.00		$140.80		$53,240.80		$10,168.97		$4,569.92		$11,639.23		31,432.60		40.96%

		012		Adult Education		$1,739,711.50		$44,339.64		$1,784,051.14		$836,410.74		$149,459.83		$41,299.71		906,340.69		49.20%

		018		Public School Support		$284,580.20		$1,498.93		$286,079.13		$61,957.53		$15,966.92		$16,927.25		207,194.35		27.57%

		019		Other Grants		$84,449.00		$0.00		$84,449.00		$10,773.17		$1,653.11		$12,155.96		61,519.87		27.15%

		022		District Agency		$640,000.00		$0.00		$640,000.00		$363,790.10		$56.55		$0.00		276,209.90		56.84%

		200		Student Managed Activity		$97,670.86		$99.04		$97,769.90		$8,213.57		$4,584.96		$4,093.59		85,462.74		12.59%

		451		Data Communications		$1,000.00		$0.00		$1,000.00		$1,000.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00		100.00%

		495		CTE Construction Grant		$0.00		$4,663,030.58		$4,663,030.58		$261,067.05		$260,064.10		$0.00		4,401,963.53		5.60%

		499		Miscellaneous State Grants		$3,089.64		$260,682.43		$263,772.07		$261,067.05		$260,064.10		$100.00		2,605.02		99.01%

		524		Carl Perkins Grants		$474,570.21		$71,757.05		$546,327.26		$203,450.38		$36,394.20		$81,452.32		261,424.56		52.15%



		Totals				$30,377,059.41		$12,554,103.21		$42,931,162.62		$16,501,997.86		$2,159,060.07		$1,064,944.06		$25,364,220.70		40.92%







Checks



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center



		Check Register for Checks > $9,999.99

		November 2025



		Vendor		Amount		Fund		Description

		Amazon Corporate Account		$   33,868.79		various		Instructional/office/technology/maintenance supplies/equipment

		Belenky, Inc.		$   43,696.66		003		Cosmetology equipment

		CDW-G		$   11,269.03		001/003		Technology equipment/supplies

		Cintas		$   12,410.30		009/019		Student uniforms

		CVCC-Adult Education		$   10,448.00		012/018		Adult Education tuition/fees from grants/scholarships

		GPD Group		$   24,484.32		003/495		Architectural/engineering services

		Haas Factory Outlet Midwest		$   12,885.00		003/524		Machine trades program equipment

		Gordon Food Service		$   11,473.73		006/018		Food services/culinary/catering/vending supplies

		Hoffman Crow Inc.		$   260,064.10		499		Tower technician program equipment

		Illuminating Co.		$   24,674.44		001		Electricity

		North Royalton City Schools		$   30,590.50		001		CTE partnership funds, Conference expenses reimbursement

		Panzica Construction		$   798,902.89		495/003		Building addition/renovations

		Julian & Grube, Inc.		$   11,963.00		001		FY25 audit

		US Communications & Electric		$   35,217.00		003		Replacement sound system

		PNC Bank		$   12,167.46		various		Medicare

		SERS		$   38,192.73		various		Classified retirement

		STRS		$   83,837.41		various		Certified retirement

		Suburban Health Consortium		$   119,601.83		various		Employee benefits insurance premiums



		rb120325
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 Prior FY FYTD MTD FYTD FYTD
FYTD Carryover FYTD Actual Actual Current Unencumbered Percent

Fund Appropriated Encumbrances Expendable Expenditures Expenditures Encumbrances Balance Exp/Enc

001 General Fund $22,913,432.00 $279,094.75 $23,192,526.75 $9,979,322.01 $1,076,673.49 $873,532.01 12,339,672.73 46.79%
003 Permanent Improvement $3,824,831.00 $7,233,459.99 $11,058,290.99 $4,273,948.16 $322,987.03 $0.00 6,784,342.83 38.65%
006 Food Service $190,625.00 $0.00 $190,625.00 $134,959.88 $15,236.67 $9,156.56 46,508.56 75.60%
008 Endowment $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 8,000.00 46.67%
009 Uniform School Supplies $55,000.00 $0.00 $55,000.00 $88,869.25 $11,349.19 $14,587.43 (48,456.68) 188.10%
011 Rotary-Special Services $53,100.00 $140.80 $53,240.80 $10,168.97 $4,569.92 $11,639.23 31,432.60 40.96%
012 Adult Education $1,739,711.50 $44,339.64 $1,784,051.14 $836,410.74 $149,459.83 $41,299.71 906,340.69 49.20%
018 Public School Support $284,580.20 $1,498.93 $286,079.13 $61,957.53 $15,966.92 $16,927.25 207,194.35 27.57%
019 Other Grants $84,449.00 $0.00 $84,449.00 $10,773.17 $1,653.11 $12,155.96 61,519.87 27.15%
022 District Agency $640,000.00 $0.00 $640,000.00 $363,790.10 $56.55 $0.00 276,209.90 56.84%
200 Student Managed Activity $97,670.86 $99.04 $97,769.90 $8,213.57 $4,584.96 $4,093.59 85,462.74 12.59%
451 Data Communications $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 100.00%
495 CTE Construction Grant $0.00 $4,663,030.58 $4,663,030.58 $261,067.05 $260,064.10 $0.00 4,401,963.53 5.60%
499 Miscellaneous State Grants $3,089.64 $260,682.43 $263,772.07 $261,067.05 $260,064.10 $100.00 2,605.02 99.01%
524 Carl Perkins Grants $474,570.21 $71,757.05 $546,327.26 $203,450.38 $36,394.20 $81,452.32 261,424.56 52.15%

Totals $30,377,059.41 $12,554,103.21 $42,931,162.62 $16,501,997.86 $2,159,060.07 $1,064,944.06 $25,364,220.70 40.92%
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FCST Comp Month



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		Forecast Comparison - General Operating Fund - November 2025



				Current Month FCST Estimate		Current Month Actuals		Prior FY Month Actuals		Variance-Current Month Actuals to Estimate		Explanation of Variance

		Revenue:

		  1.010 - General Property Tax (Real Estate)		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  1.020 - Public Utility Personal Property Tax		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  1.035 - Unrestricted Grants-in-Aid		$   117,300		$   125,152		$   112,572		$   7,852

		  1.040 - Restricted Grants-in-Aid		$   26,800		$   76,947		$   60,788		$   50,147		continuing to receive CTE associated services funding and career awareness/exploration funding that was not anticipated in Fall 2025 forecast

		  1.050 - Property Tax Allocation		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  1.060 - All Other Operating Revenues		$   73,854		$   51,538		$   105,027		$   (22,316)		timing of interest earnings compared to prior fiscal years

		1.070 - Total Revenue		$   217,954		$   253,637		$   278,387		$   35,683



		Other Financing Sources:

		  2.050 - Advances In		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  2.060 - All Other Financing Sources		$   164		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   (164)

		2.080 Total Revenue and Other Financing Sources		$   218,118		$   253,637		$   278,387		$   35,519



		Expenditures:

		  3.010 - Personnel Services		$   726,071		$   662,907		$   945,473		$   63,164		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		   3.020 - Employees' Retirement/Insur. Benefits		$   290,000		$   225,800		$   324,099		$   64,200		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		  3.030 - Purchased Services		$   125,671		$   104,070		$   166,219		$   21,601		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		  3.040 - Supplies and Materials		$   43,410		$   41,423		$   35,334		$   1,987

		  3.050 - Capital Outlay		$   2,200		$   217		$   - 0		$   1,983

		  3.060 - Intergovernmental		$   2,000		$   30,000		$   - 0		$   (28,000)		timing of CTE partnership fund payments to associate schools

		  4.300 - Other Objects		$   11,825		$   12,257		$   13,065		$   (432)

		4.500 - Total Expenditures		$   1,201,177		$   1,076,673		$   1,484,191		$   124,504



		Other Financing Uses:

		  5.010 - Operating Transfers-Out		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  5.020 - Advances Out		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  5.030 - All Other Financing Uses		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		5.050 - Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses		$   1,201,177		$   1,076,673		$   1,484,191		$   124,504



		Surplus/(Deficit) for Month		$   (983,059)		$   (823,037)		$   (1,205,804)		$   160,022		 
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FCST Comp FYTD



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		Forecast Comparison - General Operating Fund - November 2025



				Current FYTD FCST Estimate		Current FYTD Actuals		Prior FYTD Actuals		Variance-Current FYTD Actuals to Estimate		Explanation of Variance

		Revenue:

		  1.010 - General Property Tax (Real Estate)		$   7,253,043		$   7,253,043		$   6,585,643		$   - 0

		  1.020 - Public Utility Personal Property Tax		$   339,736		$   339,736		$   326,099		$   - 0

		  1.035 - Unrestricted Grants-in-Aid		$   617,760		$   625,612		$   574,617		$   7,852

		  1.040 - Restricted Grants-in-Aid		$   339,398		$   389,545		$   301,821		$   50,147		continuing to receive CTE associated services funding and career awareness/exploration funding that was not anticipated in Fall 2025 forecast

		  1.050 - Property Tax Allocation		$   972,385		$   972,385		$   854,478		$   - 0

		  1.060 - All Other Operating Revenues		$   645,530		$   623,214		$   766,768		$   (22,316)		timing of interest earnings compared to prior fiscal years

		1.070 - Total Revenue		$   10,167,852		$   10,203,535		$   9,409,426		$   35,683



		Other Financing Sources:

		  2.050 - Advances In		$   157,000		$   157,000		$   157,000		$   - 0

		  2.060 - All Other Financing Sources		$   91,050		$   90,886		$   50		$   (164)

		2.080 Total Revenue and Other Financing Sources		$   10,415,902		$   10,451,421		$   9,566,476		$   35,519



		Expenditures:

		  3.010 - Personnel Services		$   3,916,630		$   3,853,466		$   3,543,984		$   63,164		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		   3.020 - Employees' Retirement/Insur. Benefits		$   1,270,314		$   1,206,114		$   1,375,227		$   64,200		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		  3.030 - Purchased Services		$   899,996		$   878,395		$   781,307		$   21,601		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		  3.040 - Supplies and Materials		$   377,445		$   375,458		$   410,859		$   1,987

		  3.050 - Capital Outlay		$   13,837		$   11,854		$   - 0		$   1,983

		  3.060 - Intergovernmental		$   6,000		$   34,000		$   - 0		$   (28,000)		timing of CTE partnership fund payments to associate schools

		  4.300 - Other Objects		$   292,044		$   292,476		$   266,210		$   (432)

		4.500 - Total Expenditures		$   6,776,266		$   6,651,763		$   6,377,587		$   124,503



		Other Financing Uses:

		  5.010 - Operating Transfers-Out		$   3,142,560		$   3,142,560		$   727,599		$   - 0

		  5.020 - Advances Out		$   185,000		$   185,000		$   157,000		$   - 0

		  5.030 - All Other Financing Uses		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   300		$   - 0

		5.050 - Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses		$   10,103,826		$   9,979,323		$   7,262,486		$   124,503



		Surplus/(Deficit) FYTD		$   312,076		$   472,098		$   2,303,990		$   160,022		 
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Revenue



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		Revenue Analysis Report - General Operating Fund Only - FY26

				Local Revenue								State Revenue

				Taxes								Unrestricted		Property  		Restricted

				Real		Personal				Other		Grants- 		Tax		Grants-		Non-		Total

				Estate		Property		Interest		Local		in-Aid		Allocation		in-Aid		Operating*		Revenue



		July		2,881,361		- 0		95,900		(163)		114,974		- 0		77,480		- 0		3,169,552



		August		3,741,114		204,104		56,011		91,242		146,190		- 0		76,845		157,000		4,472,505



		September		630,568		135,632		158,972		40,627		115,460		972,385		81,508		341		2,135,494



		October		- 0		- 0		100,142		28,945		123,836		- 0		76,765		90,545		420,233



		November		- 0		- 0		50,997		540		125,152		- 0		76,947		- 0		253,637



		December		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		January		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

										 						- 0

		February		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		March		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		April		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		May		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		June		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		Totals		$7,253,043		$339,736		$462,023		$161,191		$625,611		$972,385		$389,545		$247,886		$10,451,421



		% of Total		69.40%		3.25%		4.42%		1.54%		5.99%		9.30%		3.73%		2.37%



		*Non-Operating Revenue includes advances in, and refund of prior year expenditures.																		rb120325







Expenditures



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		Expenditure Analysis Report - General Operating Fund - FY26



																Other-		Non-		Total

				Salaries		Benefits		Services		Supplies		Equipment		Intergov.		Dues/Fees		Operating*		Expenses



		July		715,200		217,783		188,592		146,548		- 0		- 0		147,926		- 0		1,416,050



		August		753,933		220,954		239,553		45,406		10,450		- 0		61,314		2,776,560		4,108,169



		September		724,836		244,817		220,764		82,189		1,187		- 0		68,339		551,000		1,893,131



		October		996,591		296,760		125,416		59,892		- 0		4,000		2,640		- 0		1,485,299



		November		662,907		225,800		104,070		41,423		217		30,000		12,257		- 0		1,076,673



		December		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		January		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		February		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		March		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		April		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		May		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		June		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		TOTALS		$3,853,467		$1,206,113		$878,395		$375,458		$11,854		$34,000		$292,475		$3,327,560		$9,979,322



		% of Total		38.61%		12.09%		8.80%		3.76%		0.12%		0.34%		2.93%		33.34%

		*Non-Operating expenses include advances and transfers out.

		Operating Fund includes General Fund (001) only																		rb120325







Cash



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center



				November 2025										FINSUMM Financial Summary

																				rb120325

		\

						Beginning		Monthly		Fiscal Year		Monthly		Fiscal Year		Current				Unencumbered

		Fund		Fund Name		Balance		Receipts		To Date		Expenditures		To Date		Fund 		Current		Fund

						7/1/25				Receipts				Expenditures		Balance		Encumbrances		Balance

		001		General Fund		$20,940,949.71		$253,636.92		$10,451,420.86		$1,076,673.49		$9,979,322.01		$21,413,048.56		$873,532.01		$20,539,516.55

		003		Permanent Improvement		$8,215,370.02		$0.00		$3,032,629.00		$322,987.03		$4,273,948.16		6,974,050.86		$5,256,577.74		1,717,473.12

		006		Food Service		($3,970.42)		$8,847.04		$202,703.32		$15,236.67		$134,959.88		63,773.02		$9,156.56		54,616.46

		008		Endowment		$48,799.24		$161.58		$835.90		$0.00		$7,000.00		42,635.14		$0.00		42,635.14

		009		Uniform School Supplies		$19,039.36		$245.24		$104,678.88		$11,349.19		$88,869.25		34,848.99		$14,587.43		20,261.56

		011		Rotary-Special Services		$119,512.40		$8,455.34		$19,489.32		$4,569.92		$10,168.97		128,832.75		$11,639.23		117,193.52

		012		Adult Education		$1,063,287.56		$143,517.90		$789,166.44		$149,459.83		$836,410.74		1,016,043.26		$41,299.71		974,743.55

		018		Public School Support		$239,371.16		$42,661.00		$144,323.10		$15,966.92		$61,957.53		321,736.73		$16,927.25		304,809.48

		019		Other Grants		$82,044.70		$0.00		$0.00		$1,653.11		$10,773.17		71,271.53		$12,155.96		59,115.57

		022		District Agency		$19,662.84		$1,256.88		$371,957.84		$56.55		$363,790.10		27,830.58		$0.00		27,830.58

		200		Student Managed Activity		$54,199.94		$14,555.92		$29,454.80		$4,584.96		$8,213.57		75,441.17		$4,093.59		71,347.58

		451		Data Communications		$0.00		$0.00		$1,000.00		$0.00		$1,000.00		0.00		$0.00		0.00

		495		CTE Construction Grant		$4,663,030.58		$0.00		$0.00		$639,159.21		$3,879,757.05		783,273.53		$783,273.53		0.00

		499		Miscellaneous State Grants		$268,772.07		$0.00		$0.00		$260,064.10		$261,067.05		7,705.02		$100.00		7,605.02

		524		Carl Perkins Grants		($19,263.33)		$127,379.51		$162,602.60		$36,394.20		$203,450.38		(60,111.11)		$81,452.32		(141,563.43)



				Grand Totals (ALL Funds)		$35,710,805.83		$600,717.33		$15,310,262.06		$2,538,155.18		$20,120,687.86		$30,900,380.03		$7,104,795.33		23,795,584.70









Recon



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center



		Cash Reconciliation



		November 30, 2025



				Cash Summary Report Balance						$   30,900,380.03



				Bank Balance:

				  PNC - Main Checking		844,796.89

				  PNC - Merchant Svcs.		21,628.57

				  PNC - Payroll Holding		40,000.00

								$   906,425.46



				Investments:

		 		  U.S. Bank: Meeder Investment Managers Managed Portfolio		25,583,675.18				 

				   STAR Ohio		4,435,434.99

								$   30,019,110.17

				Petty Cash:

				  Administrative Office		1,500.00

						- 0

						- 0

								$   1,500.00

				Change Fund:		 

						- 0

						- 0

						- 0

						- 0

								$   - 0



				Less: Outstanding Checks				$   (26,865.60)





				Outstanding Deposits/Other Adjustments:

				  Credit Card Receipts in Transit		- 0

				  Deposit in Transit		- 0

				  Payroll in Transit		210.00

				   October Balance Adjustment		- 0

				 				$   210.00



				Bank Balance						$   30,900,380.03



				Variance						$   - 0



				rb120325



















































APPSUM



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center



				November 2025										Appropriation Summary

																		rb120325

		6

						 		Prior FY				FYTD		MTD				FYTD		FYTD

						FYTD		Carryover		FYTD		Actual		Actual		Current		Unencumbered		Percent

		Fund				Appropriated		Encumbrances		Expendable		Expenditures		Expenditures		Encumbrances		Balance		Exp/Enc

		001		General Fund		$22,913,432.00		$279,094.75		$23,192,526.75		$9,979,322.01		$1,076,673.49		$873,532.01		12,339,672.73		46.79%

		003		Permanent Improvement		$3,824,831.00		$7,233,459.99		$11,058,290.99		$4,273,948.16		$322,987.03		$0.00		6,784,342.83		38.65%

		006		Food Service		$190,625.00		$0.00		$190,625.00		$134,959.88		$15,236.67		$9,156.56		46,508.56		75.60%

		008		Endowment		$15,000.00		$0.00		$15,000.00		$7,000.00		$0.00		$0.00		8,000.00		46.67%

		009		Uniform School Supplies		$55,000.00		$0.00		$55,000.00		$88,869.25		$11,349.19		$14,587.43		(48,456.68)		188.10%

		011		Rotary-Special Services		$53,100.00		$140.80		$53,240.80		$10,168.97		$4,569.92		$11,639.23		31,432.60		40.96%

		012		Adult Education		$1,739,711.50		$44,339.64		$1,784,051.14		$836,410.74		$149,459.83		$41,299.71		906,340.69		49.20%

		018		Public School Support		$284,580.20		$1,498.93		$286,079.13		$61,957.53		$15,966.92		$16,927.25		207,194.35		27.57%

		019		Other Grants		$84,449.00		$0.00		$84,449.00		$10,773.17		$1,653.11		$12,155.96		61,519.87		27.15%

		022		District Agency		$640,000.00		$0.00		$640,000.00		$363,790.10		$56.55		$0.00		276,209.90		56.84%

		200		Student Managed Activity		$97,670.86		$99.04		$97,769.90		$8,213.57		$4,584.96		$4,093.59		85,462.74		12.59%

		451		Data Communications		$1,000.00		$0.00		$1,000.00		$1,000.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00		100.00%

		495		CTE Construction Grant		$0.00		$4,663,030.58		$4,663,030.58		$261,067.05		$260,064.10		$0.00		4,401,963.53		5.60%

		499		Miscellaneous State Grants		$3,089.64		$260,682.43		$263,772.07		$261,067.05		$260,064.10		$100.00		2,605.02		99.01%

		524		Carl Perkins Grants		$474,570.21		$71,757.05		$546,327.26		$203,450.38		$36,394.20		$81,452.32		261,424.56		52.15%



		Totals				$30,377,059.41		$12,554,103.21		$42,931,162.62		$16,501,997.86		$2,159,060.07		$1,064,944.06		$25,364,220.70		40.92%







Checks



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center



		Check Register for Checks > $9,999.99

		November 2025



		Vendor		Amount		Fund		Description

		Amazon Corporate Account		$   33,868.79		various		Instructional/office/technology/maintenance supplies/equipment

		Belenky, Inc.		$   43,696.66		003		Cosmetology equipment

		CDW-G		$   11,269.03		001/003		Technology equipment/supplies

		Cintas		$   12,410.30		009/019		Student uniforms

		CVCC-Adult Education		$   10,448.00		012/018		Adult Education tuition/fees from grants/scholarships

		GPD Group		$   24,484.32		003/495		Architectural/engineering services

		Haas Factory Outlet Midwest		$   12,885.00		003/524		Machine trades program equipment

		Gordon Food Service		$   11,473.73		006/018		Food services/culinary/catering/vending supplies

		Hoffman Crow Inc.		$   260,064.10		499		Tower technician program equipment

		Illuminating Co.		$   24,674.44		001		Electricity

		North Royalton City Schools		$   30,590.50		001		CTE partnership funds, Conference expenses reimbursement

		Panzica Construction		$   798,902.89		495/003		Building addition/renovations

		Julian & Grube, Inc.		$   11,963.00		001		FY25 audit

		US Communications & Electric		$   35,217.00		003		Replacement sound system

		PNC Bank		$   12,167.46		various		Medicare

		SERS		$   38,192.73		various		Classified retirement

		STRS		$   83,837.41		various		Certified retirement

		Suburban Health Consortium		$   119,601.83		various		Employee benefits insurance premiums



		rb120325
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Vendor Amount Fund Description

Amazon Corporate Account 33,868.79$      various Instructional/office/technology/maintenance 
supplies/equipment

Belenky, Inc. 43,696.66$      003 Cosmetology equipment
CDW-G 11,269.03$      001/003 Technology equipment/supplies
Cintas 12,410.30$      009/019 Student uniforms
CVCC-Adult Education 10,448.00$      012/018 Adult Education tuition/fees from grants/scholarships
GPD Group 24,484.32$      003/495 Architectural/engineering services
Haas Factory Outlet Midwest 12,885.00$      003/524 Machine trades program equipment
Gordon Food Service 11,473.73$      006/018 Food services/culinary/catering/vending supplies
Hoffman Crow Inc. 260,064.10$    499 Tower technician program equipment
Illuminating Co. 24,674.44$      001 Electricity

North Royalton City Schools 30,590.50$      001 CTE partnership funds, Conference expenses 
reimbursement

Panzica Construction 798,902.89$    495/003 Building addition/renovations
Julian & Grube, Inc. 11,963.00$      001 FY25 audit
US Communications & Electric 35,217.00$      003 Replacement sound system
PNC Bank 12,167.46$      various Medicare
SERS 38,192.73$      various Classified retirement
STRS 83,837.41$      various Certified retirement
Suburban Health Consortium 119,601.83$    various Employee benefits insurance premiums

rb120325
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FCST Comp Month



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		Forecast Comparison - General Operating Fund - November 2025



				Current Month FCST Estimate		Current Month Actuals		Prior FY Month Actuals		Variance-Current Month Actuals to Estimate		Explanation of Variance

		Revenue:

		  1.010 - General Property Tax (Real Estate)		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  1.020 - Public Utility Personal Property Tax		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  1.035 - Unrestricted Grants-in-Aid		$   117,300		$   125,152		$   112,572		$   7,852

		  1.040 - Restricted Grants-in-Aid		$   26,800		$   76,947		$   60,788		$   50,147		continuing to receive CTE associated services funding and career awareness/exploration funding that was not anticipated in Fall 2025 forecast

		  1.050 - Property Tax Allocation		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  1.060 - All Other Operating Revenues		$   73,854		$   51,538		$   105,027		$   (22,316)		timing of interest earnings compared to prior fiscal years

		1.070 - Total Revenue		$   217,954		$   253,637		$   278,387		$   35,683



		Other Financing Sources:

		  2.050 - Advances In		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  2.060 - All Other Financing Sources		$   164		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   (164)

		2.080 Total Revenue and Other Financing Sources		$   218,118		$   253,637		$   278,387		$   35,519



		Expenditures:

		  3.010 - Personnel Services		$   726,071		$   662,907		$   945,473		$   63,164		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		   3.020 - Employees' Retirement/Insur. Benefits		$   290,000		$   225,800		$   324,099		$   64,200		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		  3.030 - Purchased Services		$   125,671		$   104,070		$   166,219		$   21,601		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		  3.040 - Supplies and Materials		$   43,410		$   41,423		$   35,334		$   1,987

		  3.050 - Capital Outlay		$   2,200		$   217		$   - 0		$   1,983

		  3.060 - Intergovernmental		$   2,000		$   30,000		$   - 0		$   (28,000)		timing of CTE partnership fund payments to associate schools

		  4.300 - Other Objects		$   11,825		$   12,257		$   13,065		$   (432)

		4.500 - Total Expenditures		$   1,201,177		$   1,076,673		$   1,484,191		$   124,504



		Other Financing Uses:

		  5.010 - Operating Transfers-Out		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  5.020 - Advances Out		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		  5.030 - All Other Financing Uses		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

		5.050 - Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses		$   1,201,177		$   1,076,673		$   1,484,191		$   124,504



		Surplus/(Deficit) for Month		$   (983,059)		$   (823,037)		$   (1,205,804)		$   160,022		 
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FCST Comp FYTD



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		Forecast Comparison - General Operating Fund - November 2025



				Current FYTD FCST Estimate		Current FYTD Actuals		Prior FYTD Actuals		Variance-Current FYTD Actuals to Estimate		Explanation of Variance

		Revenue:

		  1.010 - General Property Tax (Real Estate)		$   7,253,043		$   7,253,043		$   6,585,643		$   - 0

		  1.020 - Public Utility Personal Property Tax		$   339,736		$   339,736		$   326,099		$   - 0

		  1.035 - Unrestricted Grants-in-Aid		$   617,760		$   625,612		$   574,617		$   7,852

		  1.040 - Restricted Grants-in-Aid		$   339,398		$   389,545		$   301,821		$   50,147		continuing to receive CTE associated services funding and career awareness/exploration funding that was not anticipated in Fall 2025 forecast

		  1.050 - Property Tax Allocation		$   972,385		$   972,385		$   854,478		$   - 0

		  1.060 - All Other Operating Revenues		$   645,530		$   623,214		$   766,768		$   (22,316)		timing of interest earnings compared to prior fiscal years

		1.070 - Total Revenue		$   10,167,852		$   10,203,535		$   9,409,426		$   35,683



		Other Financing Sources:

		  2.050 - Advances In		$   157,000		$   157,000		$   157,000		$   - 0

		  2.060 - All Other Financing Sources		$   91,050		$   90,886		$   50		$   (164)

		2.080 Total Revenue and Other Financing Sources		$   10,415,902		$   10,451,421		$   9,566,476		$   35,519



		Expenditures:

		  3.010 - Personnel Services		$   3,916,630		$   3,853,466		$   3,543,984		$   63,164		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		   3.020 - Employees' Retirement/Insur. Benefits		$   1,270,314		$   1,206,114		$   1,375,227		$   64,200		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		  3.030 - Purchased Services		$   899,996		$   878,395		$   781,307		$   21,601		timing of payments compared to prior fiscal years

		  3.040 - Supplies and Materials		$   377,445		$   375,458		$   410,859		$   1,987

		  3.050 - Capital Outlay		$   13,837		$   11,854		$   - 0		$   1,983

		  3.060 - Intergovernmental		$   6,000		$   34,000		$   - 0		$   (28,000)		timing of CTE partnership fund payments to associate schools

		  4.300 - Other Objects		$   292,044		$   292,476		$   266,210		$   (432)

		4.500 - Total Expenditures		$   6,776,266		$   6,651,763		$   6,377,587		$   124,503



		Other Financing Uses:

		  5.010 - Operating Transfers-Out		$   3,142,560		$   3,142,560		$   727,599		$   - 0

		  5.020 - Advances Out		$   185,000		$   185,000		$   157,000		$   - 0

		  5.030 - All Other Financing Uses		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   300		$   - 0

		5.050 - Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses		$   10,103,826		$   9,979,323		$   7,262,486		$   124,503



		Surplus/(Deficit) FYTD		$   312,076		$   472,098		$   2,303,990		$   160,022		 
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Revenue



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		Revenue Analysis Report - General Operating Fund Only - FY26

				Local Revenue								State Revenue

				Taxes								Unrestricted		Property  		Restricted

				Real		Personal				Other		Grants- 		Tax		Grants-		Non-		Total

				Estate		Property		Interest		Local		in-Aid		Allocation		in-Aid		Operating*		Revenue



		July		2,881,361		- 0		95,900		(163)		114,974		- 0		77,480		- 0		3,169,552



		August		3,741,114		204,104		56,011		91,242		146,190		- 0		76,845		157,000		4,472,505



		September		630,568		135,632		158,972		40,627		115,460		972,385		81,508		341		2,135,494



		October		- 0		- 0		100,142		28,945		123,836		- 0		76,765		90,545		420,233



		November		- 0		- 0		50,997		540		125,152		- 0		76,947		- 0		253,637



		December		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		January		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

										 						- 0

		February		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		March		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		April		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		May		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		June		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		Totals		$7,253,043		$339,736		$462,023		$161,191		$625,611		$972,385		$389,545		$247,886		$10,451,421



		% of Total		69.40%		3.25%		4.42%		1.54%		5.99%		9.30%		3.73%		2.37%



		*Non-Operating Revenue includes advances in, and refund of prior year expenditures.																		rb120325







Expenditures



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		Expenditure Analysis Report - General Operating Fund - FY26



																Other-		Non-		Total

				Salaries		Benefits		Services		Supplies		Equipment		Intergov.		Dues/Fees		Operating*		Expenses



		July		715,200		217,783		188,592		146,548		- 0		- 0		147,926		- 0		1,416,050



		August		753,933		220,954		239,553		45,406		10,450		- 0		61,314		2,776,560		4,108,169



		September		724,836		244,817		220,764		82,189		1,187		- 0		68,339		551,000		1,893,131



		October		996,591		296,760		125,416		59,892		- 0		4,000		2,640		- 0		1,485,299



		November		662,907		225,800		104,070		41,423		217		30,000		12,257		- 0		1,076,673



		December		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		January		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		February		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		March		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		April		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		May		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		June		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0



		TOTALS		$3,853,467		$1,206,113		$878,395		$375,458		$11,854		$34,000		$292,475		$3,327,560		$9,979,322



		% of Total		38.61%		12.09%		8.80%		3.76%		0.12%		0.34%		2.93%		33.34%

		*Non-Operating expenses include advances and transfers out.

		Operating Fund includes General Fund (001) only																		rb120325







Cash



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center



				November 2025										FINSUMM Financial Summary

																				rb120325

		\

						Beginning		Monthly		Fiscal Year		Monthly		Fiscal Year		Current				Unencumbered

		Fund		Fund Name		Balance		Receipts		To Date		Expenditures		To Date		Fund 		Current		Fund

						7/1/25				Receipts				Expenditures		Balance		Encumbrances		Balance

		001		General Fund		$20,940,949.71		$253,636.92		$10,451,420.86		$1,076,673.49		$9,979,322.01		$21,413,048.56		$873,532.01		$20,539,516.55

		003		Permanent Improvement		$8,215,370.02		$0.00		$3,032,629.00		$322,987.03		$4,273,948.16		6,974,050.86		$5,256,577.74		1,717,473.12

		006		Food Service		($3,970.42)		$8,847.04		$202,703.32		$15,236.67		$134,959.88		63,773.02		$9,156.56		54,616.46

		008		Endowment		$48,799.24		$161.58		$835.90		$0.00		$7,000.00		42,635.14		$0.00		42,635.14

		009		Uniform School Supplies		$19,039.36		$245.24		$104,678.88		$11,349.19		$88,869.25		34,848.99		$14,587.43		20,261.56

		011		Rotary-Special Services		$119,512.40		$8,455.34		$19,489.32		$4,569.92		$10,168.97		128,832.75		$11,639.23		117,193.52

		012		Adult Education		$1,063,287.56		$143,517.90		$789,166.44		$149,459.83		$836,410.74		1,016,043.26		$41,299.71		974,743.55

		018		Public School Support		$239,371.16		$42,661.00		$144,323.10		$15,966.92		$61,957.53		321,736.73		$16,927.25		304,809.48

		019		Other Grants		$82,044.70		$0.00		$0.00		$1,653.11		$10,773.17		71,271.53		$12,155.96		59,115.57

		022		District Agency		$19,662.84		$1,256.88		$371,957.84		$56.55		$363,790.10		27,830.58		$0.00		27,830.58

		200		Student Managed Activity		$54,199.94		$14,555.92		$29,454.80		$4,584.96		$8,213.57		75,441.17		$4,093.59		71,347.58

		451		Data Communications		$0.00		$0.00		$1,000.00		$0.00		$1,000.00		0.00		$0.00		0.00

		495		CTE Construction Grant		$4,663,030.58		$0.00		$0.00		$639,159.21		$3,879,757.05		783,273.53		$783,273.53		0.00

		499		Miscellaneous State Grants		$268,772.07		$0.00		$0.00		$260,064.10		$261,067.05		7,705.02		$100.00		7,605.02

		524		Carl Perkins Grants		($19,263.33)		$127,379.51		$162,602.60		$36,394.20		$203,450.38		(60,111.11)		$81,452.32		(141,563.43)



				Grand Totals (ALL Funds)		$35,710,805.83		$600,717.33		$15,310,262.06		$2,538,155.18		$20,120,687.86		$30,900,380.03		$7,104,795.33		23,795,584.70









Recon



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center



		Cash Reconciliation



		November 30, 2025



				Cash Summary Report Balance						$   30,900,380.03



				Bank Balance:

				  PNC - Main Checking		844,796.89

				  PNC - Merchant Svcs.		21,628.57

				  PNC - Payroll Holding		40,000.00

								$   906,425.46



				Investments:

		 		  U.S. Bank: Meeder Investment Managers Managed Portfolio		25,583,675.18				 

				   STAR Ohio		4,435,434.99

								$   30,019,110.17

				Petty Cash:

				  Administrative Office		1,500.00

						- 0

						- 0

								$   1,500.00

				Change Fund:		 

						- 0

						- 0

						- 0

						- 0

								$   - 0



				Less: Outstanding Checks				$   (26,865.60)





				Outstanding Deposits/Other Adjustments:

				  Credit Card Receipts in Transit		- 0

				  Deposit in Transit		- 0

				  Payroll in Transit		210.00

				   October Balance Adjustment		- 0

				 				$   210.00



				Bank Balance						$   30,900,380.03



				Variance						$   - 0
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APPSUM



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center



				November 2025										Appropriation Summary

																		rb120325

		6

						 		Prior FY				FYTD		MTD				FYTD		FYTD

						FYTD		Carryover		FYTD		Actual		Actual		Current		Unencumbered		Percent

		Fund				Appropriated		Encumbrances		Expendable		Expenditures		Expenditures		Encumbrances		Balance		Exp/Enc

		001		General Fund		$22,913,432.00		$279,094.75		$23,192,526.75		$9,979,322.01		$1,076,673.49		$873,532.01		12,339,672.73		46.79%

		003		Permanent Improvement		$3,824,831.00		$7,233,459.99		$11,058,290.99		$4,273,948.16		$322,987.03		$0.00		6,784,342.83		38.65%

		006		Food Service		$190,625.00		$0.00		$190,625.00		$134,959.88		$15,236.67		$9,156.56		46,508.56		75.60%

		008		Endowment		$15,000.00		$0.00		$15,000.00		$7,000.00		$0.00		$0.00		8,000.00		46.67%

		009		Uniform School Supplies		$55,000.00		$0.00		$55,000.00		$88,869.25		$11,349.19		$14,587.43		(48,456.68)		188.10%

		011		Rotary-Special Services		$53,100.00		$140.80		$53,240.80		$10,168.97		$4,569.92		$11,639.23		31,432.60		40.96%

		012		Adult Education		$1,739,711.50		$44,339.64		$1,784,051.14		$836,410.74		$149,459.83		$41,299.71		906,340.69		49.20%

		018		Public School Support		$284,580.20		$1,498.93		$286,079.13		$61,957.53		$15,966.92		$16,927.25		207,194.35		27.57%

		019		Other Grants		$84,449.00		$0.00		$84,449.00		$10,773.17		$1,653.11		$12,155.96		61,519.87		27.15%

		022		District Agency		$640,000.00		$0.00		$640,000.00		$363,790.10		$56.55		$0.00		276,209.90		56.84%

		200		Student Managed Activity		$97,670.86		$99.04		$97,769.90		$8,213.57		$4,584.96		$4,093.59		85,462.74		12.59%

		451		Data Communications		$1,000.00		$0.00		$1,000.00		$1,000.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00		100.00%

		495		CTE Construction Grant		$0.00		$4,663,030.58		$4,663,030.58		$261,067.05		$260,064.10		$0.00		4,401,963.53		5.60%

		499		Miscellaneous State Grants		$3,089.64		$260,682.43		$263,772.07		$261,067.05		$260,064.10		$100.00		2,605.02		99.01%

		524		Carl Perkins Grants		$474,570.21		$71,757.05		$546,327.26		$203,450.38		$36,394.20		$81,452.32		261,424.56		52.15%



		Totals				$30,377,059.41		$12,554,103.21		$42,931,162.62		$16,501,997.86		$2,159,060.07		$1,064,944.06		$25,364,220.70		40.92%







Checks



		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center



		Check Register for Checks > $9,999.99

		November 2025



		Vendor		Amount		Fund		Description

		Amazon Corporate Account		$   33,868.79		various		Instructional/office/technology/maintenance supplies/equipment

		Belenky, Inc.		$   43,696.66		003		Cosmetology equipment

		CDW-G		$   11,269.03		001/003		Technology equipment/supplies

		Cintas		$   12,410.30		009/019		Student uniforms

		CVCC-Adult Education		$   10,448.00		012/018		Adult Education tuition/fees from grants/scholarships

		GPD Group		$   24,484.32		003/495		Architectural/engineering services

		Haas Factory Outlet Midwest		$   12,885.00		003/524		Machine trades program equipment

		Gordon Food Service		$   11,473.73		006/018		Food services/culinary/catering/vending supplies

		Hoffman Crow Inc.		$   260,064.10		499		Tower technician program equipment

		Illuminating Co.		$   24,674.44		001		Electricity

		North Royalton City Schools		$   30,590.50		001		CTE partnership funds, Conference expenses reimbursement

		Panzica Construction		$   798,902.89		495/003		Building addition/renovations

		Julian & Grube, Inc.		$   11,963.00		001		FY25 audit

		US Communications & Electric		$   35,217.00		003		Replacement sound system

		PNC Bank		$   12,167.46		various		Medicare

		SERS		$   38,192.73		various		Classified retirement

		STRS		$   83,837.41		various		Certified retirement

		Suburban Health Consortium		$   119,601.83		various		Employee benefits insurance premiums



		rb120325
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CVCC Adult Education Forecast Monthly Cash Flow Data Entry

FY2026 July August September October November December January February March April May June Totals Annual Estimate

% of Estimate 
Received/ 
Expended

Balance Remaining 
to be Received/ 

Expended

Receipts
1214-Tuition $56,167.70 $69,256.06 $95,816.04 $311,013.99 $64,765.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $597,019.44 $1,200,000.00 49.75% $602,980.56
1730-Sale of Materials $0.00 $4,345.75 $1,257.25 $5,999.00 $2,554.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,156.00 $70,000.00 20.22% $55,844.00
1790-Other Classroom Fees $7,435.00 $4,740.00 $2,300.00 $699.25 $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,184.25 $15,000.00 101.23% -$184.25
1833-Services to Patrons $206.00 $271.00 $290.00 $440.00 $330.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,537.00 $3,300.00 46.58% $1,763.00
1899-Miscellaneous $5,653.00 $3,110.00 $1,210.00 $310.00 $791.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,074.25 $42,000.00 26.37% $30,925.75
3110-State Foundation $0.00 $0.00 $66,771.00 $8,128.00 $75,067.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $149,966.00 $420,000.00 35.71% $270,034.00
5100-Transfers In $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00
5210-Advances In $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00
5300-Reduction of Prior Year Expenditures $229.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $229.50 $300.00 76.50% $70.50
Total Receipts $69,691.20 $81,722.81 $167,644.29 $326,590.24 $143,517.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $789,166.44 $1,750,600.00 45.08% $961,433.56

Expenditures
100-Salaries $80,855.60 $84,102.59 $78,092.69 $142,529.83 $95,156.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $480,737.11 $1,050,000.00 45.78% $569,262.89
200-Fringe Benefits $20,282.98 $22,435.72 $28,406.00 $31,079.74 $23,741.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,946.22 $300,000.00 41.98% $174,053.78
400-Purchased Services $4,130.73 $4,444.31 $50,747.18 $59,106.54 $5,604.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $124,032.86 $130,000.00 95.41% $5,967.14
500-Supplies $9,128.04 $15,920.38 $12,908.99 $5,847.02 $17,901.89 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $61,706.32 $125,000.00 49.37% $63,293.68
600-Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 0.00% $4,000.00
800-Other $665.10 $843.31 $2,349.21 $1,044.42 $995.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,897.70 $10,000.00 58.98% $4,102.30
920-Advances Out $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00
930-Refunds of Prior Year Receipts $1,500.00 $11,469.53 $15,505.00 $3,556.00 $6,060.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38,090.53 $1,500.00 2539.37% -$36,590.53
Total Expenditures $116,562.45 $139,215.84 $188,009.07 $243,163.55 $149,459.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $836,410.74 $1,620,500.00 51.61% $784,089.26

Receipts Over/(Under) Expends. -$46,871.25 -$57,493.03 -$20,364.78 $83,426.69 -$5,941.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 -$47,244.30 $130,100.00

Beg. Cash Bal. $1,063,287.56 $1,016,416.31 $958,923.28 $938,558.50 $1,021,985.19 $1,016,043.26 $1,016,043.26 $1,016,043.26 $1,016,043.26 $1,016,043.26 $1,016,043.26 $1,016,043.26 $1,063,287.56 $1,063,287.56

End. Cash Bal. $1,016,416.31 $958,923.28 $938,558.50 $1,021,985.19 $1,016,043.26 $1,016,043.26 $1,016,043.26 $1,016,043.26 $1,016,043.26 $1,016,043.26 $1,016,043.26 $1,016,043.26 $1,016,043.26 $1,193,387.56

Encumbrances $46,791.64 $114,472.87 $109,932.08 $55,338.49 $41,299.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,000.00

Ending Unenc. Bal. $969,624.67 $844,450.41 $828,626.42 $966,646.70 $974,743.55 $1,016,043.26 $1,016,043.26 $1,016,043.26 $1,016,043.26 $1,016,043.26 $1,016,043.26 $1,016,043.26 $1,016,043.26 $1,153,387.56January 2026 Board Exhibits | 31 of 47
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		CVCC Adult Education Forecast Monthly Cash Flow Data Entry



		Advance In Current FY		$0.00

		FY2026		July		August		September		October		November		December		January		February		March		April		May		June		Totals		Annual Estimate		% of Estimate Received/ Expended		Balance Remaining to be Received/ Expended

		Receipts

		1214-Tuition		$56,167.70		$69,256.06		$95,816.04		$311,013.99		$64,765.65		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$597,019.44		$1,200,000.00		49.75%		$602,980.56

		1730-Sale of Materials		$0.00		$4,345.75		$1,257.25		$5,999.00		$2,554.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$14,156.00		$70,000.00		20.22%		$55,844.00

		1790-Other Classroom Fees		$7,435.00		$4,740.00		$2,300.00		$699.25		$10.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$15,184.25		$15,000.00		101.23%		-$184.25

		1833-Services to Patrons		$206.00		$271.00		$290.00		$440.00		$330.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$1,537.00		$3,300.00		46.58%		$1,763.00

		1899-Miscellaneous		$5,653.00		$3,110.00		$1,210.00		$310.00		$791.25		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$11,074.25		$42,000.00		26.37%		$30,925.75

		3110-State Foundation		$0.00		$0.00		$66,771.00		$8,128.00		$75,067.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$149,966.00		$420,000.00		35.71%		$270,034.00

		5100-Transfers In		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		$0.00

		5210-Advances In		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		$0.00

		5300-Reduction of Prior Year Expenditures		$229.50		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$229.50		$300.00		76.50%		$70.50

		Total Receipts		$69,691.20		$81,722.81		$167,644.29		$326,590.24		$143,517.90		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$789,166.44		$1,750,600.00		45.08%		$961,433.56



		Expenditures

		100-Salaries		$80,855.60		$84,102.59		$78,092.69		$142,529.83		$95,156.40		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$480,737.11		$1,050,000.00		45.78%		$569,262.89

		200-Fringe Benefits		$20,282.98		$22,435.72		$28,406.00		$31,079.74		$23,741.78		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$125,946.22		$300,000.00		41.98%		$174,053.78

		400-Purchased Services		$4,130.73		$4,444.31		$50,747.18		$59,106.54		$5,604.10		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$124,032.86		$130,000.00		95.41%		$5,967.14

		500-Supplies		$9,128.04		$15,920.38		$12,908.99		$5,847.02		$17,901.89		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$61,706.32		$125,000.00		49.37%		$63,293.68

		600-Equipment		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$4,000.00		0.00%		$4,000.00

		800-Other		$665.10		$843.31		$2,349.21		$1,044.42		$995.66		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$5,897.70		$10,000.00		58.98%		$4,102.30

		920-Advances Out		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		$0.00

		930-Refunds of Prior Year Receipts		$1,500.00		$11,469.53		$15,505.00		$3,556.00		$6,060.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$38,090.53		$1,500.00		2539.37%		-$36,590.53

		Total Expenditures		$116,562.45		$139,215.84		$188,009.07		$243,163.55		$149,459.83		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$836,410.74		$1,620,500.00		51.61%		$784,089.26

		Receipts Over/(Under) Expends.		-$46,871.25		-$57,493.03		-$20,364.78		$83,426.69		-$5,941.93		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		-$47,244.30		$130,100.00



		Beg. Cash Bal.		$1,063,287.56		$1,016,416.31		$958,923.28		$938,558.50		$1,021,985.19		$1,016,043.26		$1,016,043.26		$1,016,043.26		$1,016,043.26		$1,016,043.26		$1,016,043.26		$1,016,043.26		$1,063,287.56		$1,063,287.56



		End. Cash Bal.		$1,016,416.31		$958,923.28		$938,558.50		$1,021,985.19		$1,016,043.26		$1,016,043.26		$1,016,043.26		$1,016,043.26		$1,016,043.26		$1,016,043.26		$1,016,043.26		$1,016,043.26		$1,016,043.26		$1,193,387.56



		End. Cash Bal. without Advances		$1,016,416.31		$958,923.28		$938,558.50		$1,021,985.19		$1,016,043.26		$1,016,043.26		$1,016,043.26		$1,016,043.26		$1,016,043.26		$1,016,043.26		$1,016,043.26		$1,016,043.26		$1,016,043.26		$1,193,387.56



		Encumbrances		$46,791.64		$114,472.87		$109,932.08		$55,338.49		$41,299.71		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$40,000.00



		Ending Unenc. Bal.		$969,624.67		$844,450.41		$828,626.42		$966,646.70		$974,743.55		$1,016,043.26		$1,016,043.26		$1,016,043.26		$1,016,043.26		$1,016,043.26		$1,016,043.26		$1,016,043.26		$1,016,043.26		$1,153,387.56



		CVCC Adult Education Forecast Monthly Cash Flow Data Entry

		Advance In Current FY		$0.00

		FY2025		July		August		September		October		November		December		January		February		March		April		May		June		Totals		Annual Estimate		% of Estimate Received/ Expended		Balance Remaining to be Received/ Expended

		Receipts

		1214-Tuition		$63,493.26		$46,427.35		$102,153.14		$250,081.97		$28,159.01		$73,265.70		$185,800.98		$83,592.96		$130,331.54		$31,400.45		$62,396.69		$175,823.15		$1,232,926.20		$1,125,000.00		109.59%		-$107,926.20

		1730-Sale of Materials		$0.00		$0.00		$494.00		$215.00		$2,560.50		$48,099.00		$2,989.00		$8,656.50		$0.00		$223.50		$996.17		$6,172.00		$70,405.67		$80,000.00		88.01%		$9,594.33

		1790-Other Classroom Fees		$3,170.00		$2,910.00		$2,530.00		$0.00		$113.50		$310.00		$65.00		$101.00		$280.00		$1,000.00		$2,200.00		$2,400.00		$15,079.50		$18,249.00		82.63%		$3,169.50

		1833-Services to Patrons		$495.00		$180.00		$295.00		$185.00		$359.00		$0.00		$35.00		$250.00		$266.00		$451.00		$340.00		$450.00		$3,306.00		$1,470.00		224.90%		-$1,836.00

		1890-Miscellaneous		$1,507.00		$608.00		$527.00		$1,525.00		$16,320.00		$5,089.01		$1,305.00		$535.00		$3,561.00		$1,696.00		$3,988.00		$5,096.00		$41,757.01		$25,000.00		167.03%		-$16,757.01

		3110-State Foundation		$0.00		$66,091.00		$52,204.00		$0.00		$66,091.00		$0.00		$0.00		$66,091.00		$104,223.79		$0.00		$66,203.00		$0.00		$420,903.79		$400,000.00		105.23%		-$20,903.79

		5100-Transfers In		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		ERROR:#DIV/0!		$0.00

		5210-Advances In		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		ERROR:#DIV/0!		$0.00

		5300-Reduction of Prior Year Expenditures		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		$0.00

		Total Receipts		$68,665.26		$116,216.35		$158,203.14		$252,006.97		$113,603.01		$126,763.71		$190,194.98		$159,226.46		$238,662.33		$34,770.95		$136,123.86		$189,941.15		$1,784,378.17		$1,649,719.00		108.16%		-$134,659.17



		Expenditures

		100-Salaries		$63,910.36		$56,822.78		$61,370.49		$67,745.70		$116,099.35		$80,473.08		$95,011.97		$84,944.49		$95,075.97		$74,110.96		$125,570.98		$87,734.21		$1,008,870.34		$975,000.00		103.47%		-$33,870.34

		200-Fringe Benefits		$14,998.78		$16,206.59		$21,077.30		$17,940.66		$26,276.51		$23,028.15		$53,406.50		$21,485.28		$23,113.65		$19,927.96		$28,203.75		$21,260.91		$286,926.04		$326,560.00		87.86%		$39,633.96

		400-Purchased Services		$9,903.59		$2,277.77		$26,136.10		$6,858.86		$13,734.58		$15,835.02		$1,080.41		$2,905.32		$7,784.64		$36,276.05		$1,191.50		$2,764.28		$126,748.12		$125,000.00		101.40%		-$1,748.12

		500-Supplies		$2,224.41		$9,010.31		$17,543.08		$17,006.17		$10,098.51		$8,835.64		$6,051.85		$13,987.68		$9,669.95		$5,868.12		$12,929.95		$7,012.46		$120,238.13		$108,842.00		110.47%		-$11,396.13

		600-Equipment		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$54,550.00		0.00%		$54,550.00

		800-Other		$1,176.44		$317.88		$2,359.32		$486.92		$463.90		$732.30		$588.44		$752.94		$465.59		$774.45		$359.47		$598.37		$9,076.02		$10,332.00		87.84%		$1,255.98

		920-Advances Out		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		ERROR:#DIV/0!		$0.00

		930-Refunds of Prior Year Receipts		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		ERROR:#DIV/0!		$0.00

		Total Expenditures		$92,213.58		$84,635.33		$128,486.29		$110,038.31		$166,672.85		$128,904.19		$156,139.17		$124,075.71		$136,109.80		$136,957.54		$168,255.65		$119,370.23		$1,551,858.65		$1,600,284.00		96.97%		$48,425.35

		Receipts Over/(Under) Expends.		-$23,548.32		$31,581.02		$29,716.85		$141,968.66		-$53,069.84		-$2,140.48		$34,055.81		$35,150.75		$102,552.53		-$102,186.59		-$32,131.79		$70,570.92		$232,519.52		$49,435.00



		Beg. Cash Bal. incl. Advance Across FY-end		$830,768.04		$807,219.72		$838,800.74		$868,517.59		$1,010,486.25		$957,416.41		$955,275.93		$989,331.74		$1,024,482.49		$1,127,035.02		$1,024,848.43		$992,716.64		$830,768.04		$830,768.04



		End. Cash Bal. incl. Advance Across FY-end		$807,219.72		$838,800.74		$868,517.59		$1,010,486.25		$957,416.41		$955,275.93		$989,331.74		$1,024,482.49		$1,127,035.02		$1,024,848.43		$992,716.64		$1,063,287.56		$1,063,287.56		$880,203.04



		End. Cash Bal. without Advances		$807,219.72		$838,800.74		$868,517.59		$1,010,486.25		$957,416.41		$955,275.93		$989,331.74		$1,024,482.49		$1,127,035.02		$1,024,848.43		$992,716.64		$1,063,287.56		$1,063,287.56		$880,203.04



		Encumbrances		$109,982.96		$113,376.66		$103,821.73		$108,465.45		$103,888.69		$77,581.06		$61,752.55		$73,847.44		$75,510.47		$49,299.75		$65,844.96		$44,339.64		$44,339.64		$25,000.00



		Ending Unenc. Bal.		$697,236.76		$725,424.08		$764,695.86		$902,020.80		$853,527.72		$877,694.87		$927,579.19		$950,635.05		$1,051,524.55		$975,548.68		$926,871.68		$1,018,947.92		$1,018,947.92		$855,203.04



		CVCC Adult Education Forecast Monthly Cash Flow Data Entry

		Advance In Current FY		$0.00

		FY2024		July		August		September		October		November		December		January		February		March		April		May		June		Totals		Annual Estimate		% of Estimate Received/ Expended		Balance Remaining to be Received/ Expended

		Receipts

		1214-Tuition		$33,028.41		$23,929.85		$178,749.66		$94,187.41		$55,546.60		$165,969.64		$154,311.52		$194,456.58		$94,824.83		$148,619.47		-$6,803.92		$62,332.82		$1,199,152.87		$1,125,000.00		106.59%		-$74,152.87

		1730-Sale of Materials		$4,790.50		$380.00		$3,683.00		$32,624.00		$105.00		$11,819.00		$2,445.00		$13,075.50		$1,340.50		$19,042.37		-$128.00		$5,226.00		$94,402.87		$80,000.00		118.00%		-$14,402.87

		1790-Other Classroom Fees		$2,885.00		$2,975.00		$0.00		$65.00		$580.00		$665.00		$0.00		$180.00		$390.00		$375.00		$1,155.00		$1,385.00		$10,655.00		$18,249.00		58.39%		$7,594.00

		1833-Services to Patrons		$110.00		$341.00		$80.00		$135.00		$220.00		$326.00		$149.00		$200.00		$325.00		$240.00		$643.00		$310.00		$3,079.00		$1,470.00		209.46%		-$1,609.00

		1890-Miscellaneous		$1,055.00		$75.00		$3,703.00		$1,950.00		$5,124.00		$760.00		$195.00		$7,774.00		$1,997.00		$205.00		$420.00		$4,151.00		$27,409.00		$25,000.00		109.64%		-$2,409.00

		3110-State Foundation		$0.00		$70,129.00		$0.00		$50,000.00		$70,129.00		$52,774.00		$0.00		$70,129.00		$41,666.67		$0.00		$73,471.70		$0.00		$428,299.37		$400,000.00		107.07%		-$28,299.37

		5100-Transfers In		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		ERROR:#DIV/0!		$0.00

		5210-Advances In		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		ERROR:#DIV/0!		$0.00

		5300-Reduction of Prior Year Expenditures		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		0.00%		$0.00

		Total Receipts		$41,868.91		$97,829.85		$186,215.66		$178,961.41		$131,704.60		$232,313.64		$157,100.52		$285,815.08		$140,544.00		$168,481.84		$68,757.78		$73,404.82		$1,762,998.11		$1,649,719.00		106.87%		-$113,279.11



		Expenditures

		100-Salaries		$64,717.57		$65,349.57		$60,497.17		$73,467.56		$76,203.64		$113,427.27		$70,607.60		$85,352.89		$89,629.90		$90,300.68		$130,333.70		$87,847.70		$1,007,735.25		$974,997.00		103.36%		-$32,738.25

		200-Fringe Benefits		$24,402.78		$26,791.01		$21,876.69		$24,234.88		$25,218.52		$33,299.65		$21,643.43		$24,125.94		$24,912.60		$22,227.69		$30,911.23		$21,357.87		$301,002.29		$326,563.00		92.17%		$25,560.71

		400-Purchased Services		$2,882.67		$1,963.39		$31,469.25		$8,841.32		$4,402.52		$1,861.28		$1,945.64		$1,689.71		$5,046.81		$32,498.70		$593.25		$3,624.91		$96,819.45		$125,000.00		77.46%		$28,180.55

		500-Supplies		$2,024.75		$5,471.62		$12,490.36		$10,820.60		$7,259.33		$27,025.85		$6,955.00		$4,720.42		$9,440.79		$5,183.19		$5,490.99		$4,589.12		$101,472.02		$108,842.00		93.23%		$7,369.98

		600-Equipment		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$54,550.00		0.00%		$54,550.00

		800-Other		$267.73		$673.24		$1,528.26		$588.41		$169.95		$439.79		$623.12		$417.57		$126.82		$785.43		$323.08		$242.52		$6,185.92		$10,332.00		59.87%		$4,146.08

		920-Advances Out		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		ERROR:#DIV/0!		$0.00

		930-Refunds of Prior Year Receipts		$0.00		$99.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$52,774.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$52,873.00		$0.00		ERROR:#DIV/0!		-$52,873.00

		Total Expenditures		$94,295.50		$100,347.83		$127,861.73		$117,952.77		$113,253.96		$176,053.84		$101,774.79		$169,080.53		$129,156.92		$150,995.69		$167,652.25		$117,662.12		$1,566,087.93		$1,600,284.00		97.86%		$34,196.07

		Receipts Over/(Under) Expends.		-$52,426.59		-$2,517.98		$58,353.93		$61,008.64		$18,450.64		$56,259.80		$55,325.73		$116,734.55		$11,387.08		$17,486.15		-$98,894.47		-$44,257.30		$196,910.18		$49,435.00



		Beg. Cash Bal. incl. Advance Across FY-end		$633,857.86		$581,431.27		$578,913.29		$637,267.22		$698,275.86		$716,726.50		$772,986.30		$828,312.03		$945,046.58		$956,433.66		$973,919.81		$875,025.34		$633,857.86		$633,857.86



		End. Cash Bal. incl. Advance Across FY-end		$581,431.27		$578,913.29		$637,267.22		$698,275.86		$716,726.50		$772,986.30		$828,312.03		$945,046.58		$956,433.66		$973,919.81		$875,025.34		$830,768.04		$830,768.04		$683,292.86



		End. Cash Bal. without Advances		$581,431.27		$578,913.29		$637,267.22		$698,275.86		$716,726.50		$772,986.30		$828,312.03		$945,046.58		$956,433.66		$973,919.81		$875,025.34		$830,768.04		$830,768.04		$683,292.86



		Encumbrances		$98,651.57		$125,626.36		$96,530.06		$111,624.10		$107,007.27		$64,638.22		$55,427.05		$84,791.41		$76,585.17		$52,533.54		$68,230.49		$39,285.46		$0.00		$25,000.00



		Ending Unenc. Bal.		$482,779.70		$453,286.93		$540,737.16		$586,651.76		$609,719.23		$708,348.08		$772,884.98		$860,255.17		$879,848.49		$921,386.27		$806,794.85		$791,482.58		$830,768.04		$658,292.86



		CVCC Adult Education Forecast Monthly Cash Flow Data Entry



		Advance In Current FY		0

		FY2023		July		August		September		October		November		December		January		February		March		April		May		June		Totals		Annual Estimate		% of Estimate Received/ Expended		Balance Remaining to be Received/ Expended

		Receipts

		1214-Tuition		9,779		33,948		84,061		161,814		18,272		59,399		51,674		116,837		61,548		65,884		39,079		91,590		793,886		1,125,000		70.57%		331,114

		1730-Sale of Materials		0		0		826		21,779		2,548		770		5,691		16,335		5,291		4,769		417		1,446		59,871		80,000		74.84%		20,129

		1790-Other Classroom Fees		4,415		3,100		1,110		130		0		0		390		690		765		1,214		2,090		2,355		16,259		18,249		89.09%		1,991

		1833-Services to Patrons		25		0		165		125		60		40		45		0		75		244		75		260		1,114		1,470		75.78%		356

		1890-Miscellaneous		704		1,404		698		1,470		140		830		5,536		165		458		1,913		1,977		3,443		18,738		25,000		74.95%		6,262

		3110-State Foundation		0		70,044		50,000		19,129		70,044		56,000		0		70,044		0		0		79,564		0		414,825		400,000		103.71%		(14,825)

		5100-Transfers In		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0

		5210-Advances In		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0

		5300-Red.of Prior Year Expends.		0		0		3,000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,000		0		0.00%		(3,000)

		Total Receipts		14,923		108,496		139,860		204,447		91,064		117,039		63,336		204,071		68,137		74,024		123,202		99,094		1,307,693		1,649,719		79.27%		342,026



		Expenditures

		100-Salaries		90,199		58,213		76,751		66,356		73,931		101,194		57,414		72,722		71,451		69,392		75,352		107,610		920,586		975,000		94.42%		54,414

		200-Fringe Benefits		26,998		20,917		24,301		22,523		24,087		30,460		21,130		24,857		24,362		25,230		26,335		31,968		303,168		326,560		92.84%		23,393

		400-Purchased Services		2,399		1,014		1,033		2,588		49,915		1,613		964		7,061		6,158		24,082		3,596		2,519		102,942		125,000		82.35%		22,058

		500-Supplies		3,548		10,538		1,105		653		18,172		1,446		7,226		5,884		7,136		2,269		6,551		7,412		71,939		108,842		66.09%		36,903

		600-Equipment		0		0		0		0		0		0		111,261		0		0		0		0		0		111,261		54,550		203.96%		(56,711)

		800-Other		243		246		1,305		561		216		240		558		724		345		319		213		570		5,540		10,332		53.62%		4,792

		920-Advances Out		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0

		930-Refunds of Prior Yr. Rceipts		6,000		297		0		21,559		0		0		0		5,200		0		0		0		0		33,056		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(33,056)

		Total Expenditures		129,388		91,225		104,495		114,240		166,320		134,952		198,553		116,449		109,452		121,291		112,047		150,078		1,548,492		1,600,284		96.76%		51,792



		Receipts Over/(Under) Expends.		(114,465)		17,271		35,365		90,207		(75,256)		(17,913)		(135,217)		87,622		(41,315)		(47,267)		11,155		(50,984)		(240,798)		49,435



		Beg. Cash Bal. incl. Advance Across FY-end		874,656		760,191		777,462		812,827		903,034		827,778		809,864		674,647		762,269		720,954		673,687		684,842		874,656		874,656



		End. Cash Bal. incl. Advance Across FY-end		760,191		777,462		812,827		903,034		827,778		809,864		674,647		762,269		720,954		673,687		684,842		633,858		633,858		924,091



		End. Cash Bal. without Advances		760,191		777,462		812,827		903,034		827,778		809,864		674,647		762,269		720,954		673,687		684,842		633,858		633,858		924,091



		Encumbrances		150,618		218,650		223,319		233,224		162,074		152,644		43,780		71,458		67,770		50,413		44,483		33,056		33,056		25,000



		Ending Unenc. Bal.		609,573		558,812		589,508		669,809		665,703		657,220		630,867		690,811		653,184		623,274		640,359		600,802		600,802		899,091





		CVCC Adult Education Forecast Monthly Cash Flow Data Entry



		Advance In Current FY		0

		FY2022		July		August		September		October		November		December		January		February		March		April		May		June		Totals		Annual Estimate		% of Estimate Received/ Expended		Balance Remaining to be Received/ Expended

		Receipts

		1214-Tuition		30,694		63,749		118,416		112,998		198,095		117,490		55,278		101,883		72,485		27,664		31,648		115,797		1,046,197		1,160,000		90.19%		113,803

		1730-Sale of Materials		742		1,024		12,340		14,801		0		8,638		5,865		0		6,243		926		195		9,798		60,572		65,000		93.19%		4,428

		1790-Other Classroom Fees		1,770		3,975		3,265		65		0		200		260		390		1,015		945		890		810		13,585		25,000		54.34%		11,415

		1833-Services to Patrons		457		175		175		130		0		153		0		155		155		140		283		110		1,933		3,000		64.43%		1,067

		1890-Miscellaneous		906		2,568		13,003		545		5,926		5,073		1,526		2,042		1,296		4,776		2,959		1,115		41,735		34,000		122.75%		(7,735)

		3110-State Foundation		0		68,435		50,000		0		110,102		0		0		85,518		0		0		70,032		0		384,087		280,000		137.17%		(104,087)

		5100-Transfers In		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0

		5210-Advances In		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0

		5300-Red.of Prior Year Expends.		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0

		Total Receipts		34,569		139,926		197,199		128,539		314,123		131,554		62,929		189,988		81,194		34,451		106,007		127,630		1,548,109		1,567,000		98.79%		18,891



		Expenditures

		100-Salaries		98,109		60,426		48,204		64,567		72,246		98,030		62,551		70,383		70,169		71,243		68,357		74,245		858,530		974,997		88.05%		116,467

		200-Fringe Benefits		24,039		18,674		27,716		21,901		23,436		29,481		21,331		22,715		22,817		22,949		18,579		22,186		275,826		326,563		84.46%		50,737

		400-Purchased Services		6,586		5,680		3,437		19,496		2,218		2,396		4,592		18,428		3,451		357		23,300		3,878		93,819		132,150		70.99%		38,331

		500-Supplies		5,846		1,450		21,483		8,518		1,230		3,867		6,128		5,793		2,600		5,564		2,434		5,554		70,465		100,259		70.28%		29,794

		600-Equipment		0		0		0		520		52		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		573		13,500		4.24%		12,927

		800-Other		365		467		2,059		483		225		532		457		334		170		163		135		344		5,734		8,270		69.34%		2,536

		920-Advances Out		0		200,000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		200,000		200,000		100.00%		0

		930-Refunds of Prior Yr. Rceipts		0		1,300		1,300		417		0		0		0		0		17,083		0		0		0		20,100		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(20,100)

		Total Expenditures		134,945		287,997		104,200		115,902		99,408		134,306		95,059		117,652		116,290		100,275		112,805		106,209		1,525,048		1,755,739		86.86%		230,691



		Receipts Over/(Under) Expends.		(100,376)		(148,072)		92,999		12,638		214,716		(2,753)		(32,130)		72,336		(35,096)		(65,824)		(6,798)		21,422		23,062		(188,739)



		Beg. Cash Bal. incl. Advance Across FY-end		851,595		751,218		603,147		696,146		708,783		923,499		920,746		888,616		960,952		925,856		860,032		853,235		851,595		851,595



		End. Cash Bal. incl. Advance Across FY-end		751,218		603,147		696,146		708,783		923,499		920,746		888,616		960,952		925,856		860,032		853,235		874,656		874,656		662,856



		End. Cash Bal. without Advances		751,218		603,147		696,146		708,783		923,499		920,746		888,616		960,952		925,856		860,032		853,235		874,656		874,656		462,856



		Encumbrances		32,694		62,914		49,731		39,075		39,593		42,806		53,182		26,990		32,856		53,454		36,381		25,407		25,407		ERROR:#REF!



		Ending Unenc. Bal.		718,525		540,232		646,415		669,708		883,906		877,941		835,435		933,962		893,000		806,578		816,854		849,249		849,249		ERROR:#REF!



		CVCC Adult Education Forecast Monthly Cash Flow Data Entry



		Advance Across Prior FY-end		200,000

		FY2021		July		August		September		October		November		December		January		February		March		April		May		June		Totals		Annual Estimate		% of Estimate Received/ Expended		Balance Remaining to be Received/ Expended

		Receipts

		1214-Tuition		20,525		166,202		17,698		136,394		22,568		389,693		93,306		207,669		111,058		115,987		21,033		73,979		1,376,112		1,000,000		137.61%		(376,112)

		1730-Sale of Materials		0		19,725		0		10,280		260		31,705		0		0		0		4,710		0		4,961		71,641		67,000		106.93%		(4,641)

		1790-Other Classroom Fees		3,195		6,605		1,965		0		0		260		1,852		715		815		1,685		2,620		2,325		22,037		24,000		91.82%		1,963

		1833-Services to Patrons		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		210		125		455		240		1,030		3,000		34.33%		1,970

		1890-Miscellaneous		1,492		507		3,022		2,390		3,634		6,439		5,645		1,097		1,460		468		9,093		1,776		37,023		30,000		123.41%		(7,023)

		3110-State Foundation		0		56,616		0		50,000		56,616		38,333		0		67,623		0		0		67,623		0		336,811		290,000		116.14%		(46,811)

		5100-Transfers In		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0

		5210-Advances In		0		200,000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		200,000		200,000		100.00%		0

		5300-Red.of Prior Year Expends.		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0

		Total Receipts		25,212		449,655		22,685		199,064		83,078		466,430		100,803		277,104		113,543		122,975		100,824		83,281		2,044,654		1,614,000		126.68%		(430,654)



		Expenditures

		100-Salaries		96,042		62,095		45,650		45,078		65,787		90,202		54,626		65,162		68,853		66,525		79,032		69,867		808,919		1,000,000		80.89%		191,081

		200-Fringe Benefits		30,555		20,951		26,309		19,743		21,730		27,990		19,671		21,576		22,015		20,605		21,065		19,241		271,451		325,000		83.52%		53,549

		400-Purchased Services		5,205		441		5,225		12,056		1,171		583		15,509		2,950		4,660		5,668		7,306		5,156		65,931		90,000		73.26%		24,069

		500-Supplies		6,661		2,946		4,003		11,395		1,663		500		7,324		2,706		11,883		3,800		2,605		2,773		58,260		95,000		61.33%		36,740

		600-Equipment		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		321		321		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(321)

		800-Other		332		606		1,889		443		454		352		0		573		745		501		191		285		6,371		8,000		79.64%		1,629

		920-Advances Out		0		200,000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		200,000		200,000		100.00%		0

		930-Refunds of Prior Yr. Rceipts		198		658		0		223		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		1,079		5,000		21.57%		3,921

		Total Expenditures		138,993		287,698		83,077		88,938		90,805		119,628		97,131		92,967		108,155		97,097		110,199		97,643		1,412,332		1,723,000		81.97%		310,668



		Receipts Over/(Under) Expends.		(113,781)		161,957		(60,392)		110,126		(7,727)		346,803		3,672		184,136		5,388		25,878		(9,375)		(14,362)		632,323		(109,000)



		Beg. Cash Bal. incl. Advance Across FY-end		219,272		105,491		267,448		207,056		317,182		309,455		656,257		659,929		844,066		849,453		875,332		865,957		219,272		219,272



		End. Cash Bal. incl. Advance Across FY-end		105,491		267,448		207,056		317,182		309,455		656,257		659,929		844,066		849,453		875,332		865,957		851,595		851,595		110,272



		End. Cash Bal. without Advances		(94,509)		67,448		7,056		117,182		109,455		456,257		459,929		644,066		649,453		675,332		665,957		651,595		651,595		(89,728)



		Encumbrances		18,797		70,610		72,891		53,569		51,271		52,062		50,839		49,704		43,049		55,379		36,176		24,054		24,054		ERROR:#REF!



		Ending Unenc. Bal.		86,694		196,838		134,165		263,613		258,184		604,195		609,090		794,361		806,404		819,953		829,781		827,541		827,541		ERROR:#REF!





		Advance Across Prior FY-end		200,000

		FY2020		July		August		September		October		November		December		January		February		March		April		May		June		Totals		Annual Estimate		% of Estimate Received/ Expended		Balance Remaining to be Received/ Expended

		Receipts

		1214-Tuition		25,649		30,735		254,552		28,590		14,189		126,718		99,178		38,811		118,076		9,397		36,427		88,844		871,166		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(871,166)

		1730-Sale of Materials		0		130		34,672		556		111		7,976		1,443		0		0		0		0		3,304		48,192		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(48,192)

		1790-Other Classroom Fees		7,145		5,545		1,815		330		395		130		130		125		260		195		245		1,090		17,405		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(17,405)

		1833-Services to Patrons		580		915		420		612		295		465		355		500		120		0		0		0		4,262		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(4,262)

		1890-Miscellaneous		566		2,793		7,107		1,142		983		5,366		1,050		868		7,844		96		354		250		28,419		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(28,419)

		3110-State Foundation		0		65,829		0		0		65,830		0		0		65,830		65,217		0		56,147		0		318,853		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(318,853)

		5100-Transfers In		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0

		5210-Advances In		0		200,000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		200,000		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(200,000)

		5300-Red.of Prior Year Expends.		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0

		Total Receipts		33,940		305,947		298,567		31,230		81,803		140,655		102,156		106,134		191,518		9,688		93,173		93,488		1,488,298		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(1,488,298)



		Expenditures

		100-Salaries		66,128		87,321		51,925		65,452		65,446		64,451		159,934		69,887		74,128		52,801		60,997		71,559		890,028		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(890,028)

		200-Fringe Benefits		23,347		24,982		17,647		22,462		22,898		22,679		26,054		21,867		22,508		18,775		20,605		22,787		266,612		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(266,612)

		400-Purchased Services		7,704		20,078		7,443		15,345		3,193		10,572		2,153		6,243		5,704		1,662		9,065		(39)		89,124		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(89,124)

		500-Supplies		486		16,538		14,471		5,309		2,838		864		4,420		10,485		2,228		3,003		216		745		61,602		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(61,602)

		600-Equipment		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0

		800-Other		551		846		1,957		565		415		271		765		266		420		8		71		616		6,751		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(6,751)

		920-Advances Out		0		200,000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		200,000		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(200,000)

		930-Refunds of Prior Yr. Rceipts		700		0		2,827		382		(382)		0		0		1,069		0		0		0		0		4,596		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(4,596)

		Total Expenditures		98,916		349,766		96,271		109,516		94,407		98,838		193,327		109,816		104,987		76,249		90,953		95,668		1,518,713		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(1,518,713)



		Receipts Over/(Under) Expends.		(64,976)		(43,819)		202,296		(78,286)		(12,605)		41,817		(91,171)		(3,682)		86,531		(66,561)		2,221		(2,180)		(30,415)		0



		Beg. Cash Bal. incl. Advance Across FY-end		249,687		184,710		140,892		343,188		264,902		252,297		294,114		202,943		199,262		285,792		219,231		221,452		249,687		249,687



		End. Cash Bal. incl. Advance Across FY-end		184,710		140,892		343,188		264,902		252,297		294,114		202,943		199,262		285,792		219,231		221,452		219,272		219,272		249,687



		End. Cash Bal. without Advances		(15,290)		(59,108)		143,188		64,902		52,297		94,114		2,943		(738)		85,792		19,231		21,452		19,272		19,272		49,687



		Encumbrances		30,972		34,892		23,296		16,664		15,030		14,499		25,230		21,958		15,641		11,933		17,379		13,043		13,043		ERROR:#REF!



		Ending Unenc. Bal.		153,739		106,000		319,892		248,237		237,267		279,616		177,713		177,304		270,151		207,298		204,073		206,228		206,228		ERROR:#REF!



		CVCC Adult Education Forecast Monthly Cash Flow Data Entry



		Advance Across Prior FY-end		200,000

		FY2019		July		August		September		October		November		December		January		February		March		April		May		June		Totals		Annual Estimate		% of Estimate Received/ Expended		Balance Remaining to be Received/ Expended

		Receipts

		1214-Tuition		12,823		236,506		78,788		151,055		27,634		161,149		83,348		70,106		47,653		179,938		28,842		70,226		1,148,068		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(1,148,068)

		1730-Sale of Materials		0		36,792		0		13,674		38		10,466		2,539		0		0		0		0		3,806		67,315		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(67,315)

		1790-Other Classroom Fees		8,405		7,620		2,336		400		665		195		70		260		570		1,125		1,480		1,475		24,601		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(24,601)

		1833-Services to Patrons		0		0		0		0		(100)		0		235		445		465		306		610		855		2,816		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(2,816)

		1890-Miscellaneous		1,294		1,437		294		4,022		3,333		6,970		3,900		1,191		2,324		2,012		1,448		6,317		34,542		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(34,542)

		3110-State Foundation		0		69,267		0		0		69,315		0		0		69,315		0		0		69,315		0		277,212		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(277,212)

		5100-Transfers In		0		0		20,223		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		20,223		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(20,223)

		5210-Advances In		0		0		200,000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		200,000		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(200,000)

		5300-Red.of Prior Year Expends.		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0

		Total Receipts		22,522		351,622		301,641		169,151		100,885		178,780		90,092		141,316		51,012		183,381		101,695		82,679		1,774,776		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(1,774,776)



		Expenditures

		100-Salaries		67,709		104,889		70,310		76,319		84,010		77,054		71,694		72,629		127,595		79,116		76,418		80,298		988,041		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(988,041)

		200-Fringe Benefits		23,442		29,890		26,938		24,818		26,507		26,776		24,368		24,208		34,400		25,254		25,066		24,407		316,072		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(316,072)

		400-Purchased Services		5,063		7,580		6,791		6,292		5,835		2,812		2,020		7,286		3,473		828		22,381		3,853		74,214		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(74,214)

		500-Supplies		7,454		46,972		14,569		9,786		7,051		818		9,028		3,961		894		2,633		4,989		2,183		110,337		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(110,337)

		600-Equipment		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0

		800-Other		395		425		1,773		653		405		767		520		622		884		503		275		359		7,581		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(7,581)

		920-Advances Out		0		0		200,000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		200,000		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(200,000)

		930-Refunds of Prior Yr. Rceipts		8,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		8,622		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(8,622)

		Total Expenditures		112,685		189,756		320,379		117,868		123,807		108,227		107,630		108,706		167,245		108,335		129,129		111,101		1,704,866		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(1,704,866)



		Receipts Over/(Under) Expends.		(90,163)		161,866		(18,738)		51,283		(22,922)		70,553		(17,538)		32,611		(116,233)		75,046		(27,433)		(28,422)		69,910		0



		Beg. Cash Bal. incl. Advance Across FY-end		179,777		89,614		251,481		232,742		284,025		261,103		331,656		314,118		346,729		230,496		305,542		278,109		179,777		179,777



		End. Cash Bal. incl. Advance Across FY-end		89,614		251,481		232,742		284,025		261,103		331,656		314,118		346,729		230,496		305,542		278,109		249,687		249,687		179,777



		End. Cash Bal. without Advances		(110,386)		51,481		32,742		84,025		61,103		131,656		114,118		146,729		30,496		105,542		78,109		49,687		49,687		(20,223)



		Encumbrances		34,128		31,305		28,595		24,691		14,953		16,566		14,427		12,249		15,935		29,350		24,987		18,118		18,118		ERROR:#REF!



		Ending Unenc. Bal.		55,486		220,176		204,147		259,334		246,150		315,089		299,692		334,480		214,561		276,192		253,121		231,569		231,569		ERROR:#REF!



		CVCC Adult Education Forecast Monthly Cash Flow Data Entry



		Advance Across Prior FY-end		200,000

		FY2018		July		August		September		October		November		December		January		February		March		April		May		June		Totals		Annual Estimate		% of Estimate Received/ Expended		Balance Remaining to be Received/ Expended

		Receipts

		1214-Tuition		17,793		225,325		244,155		45,735		2,184		138,495		82,745		53,165		53,532		117,663		46,774		83,704		1,111,271		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(1,111,271)

		1730-Sale of Materials		527		43,302		21,659		(823)		505		9,931		453		1,057		470		490		281		3,837		81,689		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(81,689)

		1790-Other Classroom Fees		6,100		7,433		4,500		200		0		600		325		1,160		1,432		1,115		2,058		4,075		28,998		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(28,998)

		1833-Services to Patrons		235		585		280		395		0		525		285		490		433		0		0		0		3,228		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(3,228)

		1890-Miscellaneous		253		3,183		191		(773)		1,920		1,298		629		897		217		7,339		4,111		789		20,054		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(20,054)

		3110-State Foundation		0		66,848		0		0		72,809		0		0		70,324		0		0		71,155		0		281,136		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(281,136)

		5100-Transfers In		0		36,344		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		36,344		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(36,344)

		5210-Advances In		0		200,000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		200,000		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(200,000)

		5300-Red.of Prior Year Expends.		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0

		Total Receipts		24,908		583,019		270,785		44,734		77,418		150,849		84,437		127,093		56,084		126,607		124,379		92,405		1,762,720		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(1,762,720)



		Expenditures

		100-Salaries		74,609		72,222		96,485		77,643		76,563		75,098		84,607		79,657		114,655		72,999		73,164		112,326		1,010,029		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(1,010,029)

		200-Fringe Benefits		25,594		23,049		34,786		24,055		24,230		27,682		22,961		24,387		31,792		23,573		23,795		24,660		310,565		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(310,565)

		400-Purchased Services		24,452		11,383		16,409		3,921		15,265		12,911		2,724		15,742		1,522		11,733		3,959		10,028		130,048		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(130,048)

		500-Supplies		9,263		37,429		7,226		13,478		2,145		446		1,363		2,769		4,043		4,668		3,379		1,465		87,675		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(87,675)

		600-Equipment		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0

		800-Other		761		593		906		1,625		507		358		555		389		579		198		438		438		7,348		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(7,348)

		920-Advances Out		0		200,000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		200,000		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(200,000)

		930-Refunds of Prior Yr. Rceipts		934		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		934		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(934)

		Total Expenditures		135,612		344,677		155,813		120,722		118,710		116,495		112,210		122,944		152,592		113,171		104,734		148,918		1,746,599		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		(1,746,599)



		Receipts Over/(Under) Expends.		(110,703)		238,342		114,972		(75,988)		(41,292)		34,354		(27,774)		4,148		(96,508)		13,436		19,645		(56,512)		16,121		0



		Beg. Cash Bal. incl. Advance Across FY-end		163,656		52,953		291,295		406,268		330,280		288,988		323,342		295,568		299,717		203,209		216,645		236,290		163,656		163,656



		End. Cash Bal. incl. Advance Across FY-end		52,953		291,295		406,268		330,280		288,988		323,342		295,568		299,717		203,209		216,645		236,290		179,777		179,777		163,656



		End. Cash Bal. without Advances		(147,047)		91,295		206,268		130,280		88,988		123,342		95,568		99,717		3,209		16,645		36,290		(20,223)		(20,223)		(36,344)



		Encumbrances		77,682		53,040		54,700		40,476		47,601		70,537		49,218		43,889		45,707		51,620		48,947		13,292		13,292		25,000



		Ending Unenc. Bal.		(24,729)		238,255		351,568		289,803		241,387		252,804		246,350		255,827		157,501		165,025		187,343		166,486		166,486		138,656





		Advance Across Prior FY-end		200,000

		FY2017		July		August		September		October		November		December		January		February		March		April		May		June		Totals

		Receipts

		1214-Tuition		28,875		208,185		39,486		126,645		32,361		163,326		84,327		53,649		31,396		149,355		32,801		78,185		1,028,590

		1730-Sale of Materials		49		23,112		2,788		9,312		0		12,901		2,870		173		177		442		412		2,922		55,156

		1790-Other Classroom Fees		4,550		8,962		3,638		12		450		0		350		750		900		1,400		3,400		5,380		29,792

		1833-Services to Patrons		0		0		0		0		0		0		(200)		30		310		235		300		682		1,357

		1890-Miscellaneous		120		220		460		628		265		797		360		744		580		754		197		301		5,426

		3110-State Foundation		0		73,963		0		0		74,507		0		0		74,507		0		0		74,507		872		298,356

		5100-Transfers In		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		5210-Advances In		0		200,000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		200,000

		5300-Red.of Prior Year Expends.		22		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		22

		Total Receipts		33,616		514,442		46,372		136,596		107,583		177,024		87,707		129,853		33,363		152,186		111,617		88,341		1,618,699



		Expenditures

		100-Salaries		62,753		71,401		106,948		85,613		86,765		85,760		131,536		85,284		129,878		79,239		80,557		80,980		1,086,714

		200-Fringe Benefits		19,803		23,663		34,159		26,959		27,762		31,296		25,114		27,467		35,225		26,089		26,596		26,309		330,443

		400-Purchased Services		3,037		4,632		5,238		2,811		3,450		3,005		2,545		4,266		1,747		10,651		1,718		3,357		46,458

		500-Supplies		1,849		21,573		16,435		2,807		1,118		4,509		4,223		5,766		2,104		(4,010)		5,932		2,678		64,984

		600-Equipment		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		800-Other		497		692		1,238		876		1,586		815		663		767		944		486		0		521		9,085

		920-Advances Out		0		200,000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		200,000

		930-Refunds of Prior Yr. Rceipts		0		0		0		39		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		39

		Total Expenditures		87,939		321,961		164,018		119,106		120,681		125,386		164,081		123,552		169,898		112,454		114,802		113,844		1,737,723



		Receipts Over/(Under) Expends.		(54,323)		192,480		(117,647)		17,490		(13,098)		51,638		(76,374)		6,302		(136,535)		39,732		(3,185)		(25,503)		(119,024)



		Beg. Cash Bal. incl. Advance Across FY-end		282,680		228,357		420,837		303,191		320,681		307,583		359,221		282,847		289,149		152,613		192,345		189,159		282,680



		End. Cash Bal. incl. Advance Across FY-end		228,357		420,837		303,191		320,681		307,583		359,221		282,847		289,149		152,613		192,345		189,159		163,656		163,656



		End. Cash Bal. without Advances		28,357		220,837		103,191		120,681		107,583		159,221		82,847		89,149		(47,387)		(7,655)		(10,841)		(36,344)		(36,344)



		Encumbrances		37,095		26,018		23,475		26,562		28,486		28,837		53,990		46,606		65,253		43,151		38,255		37,908		37,908



		Ending Unenc. Bal.		191,261		394,819		279,716		294,119		279,097		330,385		228,857		242,542		87,360		149,194		150,904		125,748		125,748





		FY2016		July		August		September		October		November		December		January		February		March		April		May		June		Totals

		Receipts

		1214-Tuition		27,115		197,891		172,342		32,452		46,909		164,517		172,147		64,097		59,864		50,622		21,280		58,329		1,067,565

		1730-Sale of Materials		2,332		30,809		14,078		3,455		387		793		3,621		6,444		495		34		0		466		62,915

		1790-Other Classroom Fees		6,350		6,100		3,945		0		0		550		200		350		400		900		1,300		2,200		22,295

		1833-Services to Patrons		592		355		350		410		370		337		125		200		0		0		0		0		2,739

		1890-Miscellaneous		392		332		534		618		280		283		151		395		1,096		(39)		152		1,104		5,298

		3110-State Foundation		0		0		78,457		78,457		0		0		78,456		0		0		78,791		0		878		315,039

		5100-Transfers In		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		5210-Advances In		0		200,000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		200,000

		5300-Red.of Prior Year Expends.		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Total Receipts		36,781		435,487		269,706		115,392		47,946		166,480		254,700		71,486		61,855		130,308		22,732		62,977		1,675,851



		Expenditures

		100-Salaries		82,268		80,709		74,371		124,883		88,005		87,229		76,968		85,614		83,798		125,358		82,492		88,234		1,079,929

		200-Fringe Benefits		26,554		22,485		27,067		33,691		27,000		26,932		24,837		26,080		26,971		37,633		24,522		25,297		329,068

		400-Purchased Services		731		3,399		5,384		4,424		2,101		3,157		1,628		2,361		1,794		20,169		5,221		2,012		52,382

		500-Supplies		1,762		26,849		4,012		6,323		2,380		4,379		3,832		4,795		2,816		1,974		6,550		2,642		68,313

		600-Equipment		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		800-Other		478		523		1,067		443		637		704		1,023		1,590		586		615		110		445		8,221

		920-Advances Out		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		930-Refunds of Prior Yr. Rceipts		336		(238)		277		848		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		1,223

		Total Expenditures		112,129		133,727		112,178		170,612		120,124		122,401		108,288		120,440		115,964		185,749		118,894		118,630		1,539,136



		Receipts Over/(Under) Expends.		(75,348)		301,760		157,528		(55,220)		(72,178)		44,079		146,412		(48,954)		(54,109)		(55,441)		(96,163)		(55,653)		136,715



		Beg. Cash Bal.		145,965		70,617		372,377		529,905		474,685		402,507		446,586		592,999		544,045		489,936		434,495		338,333		145,965



		End. Cash Bal.		70,617		372,377		529,905		474,685		402,507		446,586		592,999		544,045		489,936		434,495		338,333		282,680		282,680



		Encumbrances		12,474		32,226		29,169		3,692		25,938		21,297		21,825		20,354		40,633		24,031		13,038		7,666		7,666



		Ending Unenc. Bal.		58,143		340,151		500,736		470,993		376,569		425,289		571,174		523,691		449,303		410,464		325,294		275,014		275,014





		FY2015		July		August		September		October		November		December		January		February		March		April		May		June		Totals

		Receipts

		1214-Tuition		31,436		120,819		53,328		124,330		52,346		82,128		132,530		27,166		105,452		52,036		52,960		104,882		939,413

		1730-Sale of Materials		0		15,085		3,964		10,104		241		2,566		4,606		459		4,976		839		850		559		44,249

		1790-Other Classroom Fees		5,050		7,150		9,050		1,945		550		2,050		100		400		650		1,450		1,200		2,900		32,495

		1833-Services to Patrons		135		0		0		0		(40)		45		75		93		270		330		479		290		1,677

		1890-Miscellaneous		362		678		483		244		280		272		209		572		823		423		87		288		4,721

		3110-State Foundation		0		0		21,767		65,862		65,862		0		0		65,862		0		0		65,862		0		285,215

		5100-Transfers In		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		325,000		325,000

		5210-Advance In		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		380,000		0		0		0		0		380,000

		5300-Red.of Prior Year Expends.		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Total Receipts		36,983		143,732		88,592		202,485		119,239		87,061		137,520		474,552		112,171		55,078		121,438		433,919		2,012,770



		Expenditures

		100-Salaries		82,506		83,080		79,117		126,707		86,142		88,342		76,782		86,517		86,913		89,290		135,400		91,429		1,112,225

		200-Fringe Benefits		26,639		26,547		25,933		34,364		26,855		27,666		25,049		27,091		33,034		27,193		37,458		30,299		348,128

		400-Purchased Services		5,707		3,647		4,440		2,079		6,477		4,804		1,161		1,110		7,057		3,778		6,469		4,515		51,244

		500-Supplies		957		29,639		8,443		4,699		2,139		588		5,125		4,019		2,604		4,844		1,238		3,762		68,057

		600-Equipment		0		0		958		0		0		0		507		0		0		0		0		0		1,465

		800-Other		416		492		1,427		587		637		612		1,199		387		834		598		304		500		7,993

		920-Advances Out		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		380,000		380,000

		930-Refunds of Prior Yr. Rceipts		0		0		0		1,469		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		1,469

		Total Expenditures		116,225		143,405		120,318		169,905		122,250		122,012		109,823		119,124		130,442		125,703		180,869		510,505		1,970,581



		Receipts Over/(Under) Expends.		(79,242)		327		(31,726)		32,580		(3,011)		(34,951)		27,697		355,428		(18,271)		(70,625)		(59,431)		(76,586)		42,189



		Beg. Cash Bal.		103,776		24,534		24,861		(6,865)		25,715		22,704		(12,247)		15,450		370,878		352,607		281,982		222,551		103,776



		End. Cash Bal.		24,534		24,861		(6,865)		25,715		22,704		(12,247)		15,450		370,878		352,607		281,982		222,551		145,965		145,965



		Encumbrances		0		2,888		2,888		3,316		3,938		3,938		4,106		4,106		6,351		7,332		7,332		17,285		17,285



		Ending Unenc. Bal.		24,534		21,973		(9,753)		22,399		18,766		(16,185)		11,344		366,772		346,256		274,650		215,219		128,680		128,680





		FY2014		July		August		September		October		November		December		January		February		March		April		May		June		Totals

		Receipts

		1214-Tuition		31,355		164,393		152,512		125,200		47,066		166,636		120,020		132,231		84,880		53,452		13,239		73,795		1,164,779

		1730-Sale of Materials		5,187		20,080		9,348		3,391		1,377		1,276		2,682		1,037		4,248		45		1,160		627		50,458

		1790-Other Classroom Fees		10,250		11,750		5,230		550		800		193		475		1,770		2,645		2,020		2,500		3,200		41,383

		1833-Services to Patrons		552		461		280		370		(25)		160		70		100		0		0		0		0		1,968

		1890-Miscellaneous		348		358		422		362		179		1,103		408		249		859		726		838		226		6,078

		3110-State Foundation		0		0		0		20,692		126,513		0		0		51,009		0		0		30,606		0		228,820

		5100-Transfers In		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		200,000		200,000

		5210-Advance In		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		200,000		0		0		0		200,000

		5300-Red.of Prior Year Expends.		1,647		0		975		3,090		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		5,712

		Total Receipts		49,339		197,042		168,767		153,655		175,910		169,368		123,655		186,396		292,632		56,243		48,343		277,848		1,899,198



		Expenditures

		100-Salaries		79,480		82,808		78,822		89,726		138,327		91,468		76,552		86,386		90,106		85,961		136,917		92,873		1,129,426

		200-Fringe Benefits		24,955		24,901		26,062		28,406		36,206		28,166		14,517		37,416		27,422		26,778		40,642		27,453		342,924

		400-Purchased Services		2,021		2,792		6,223		4,011		2,510		5,002		3,090		2,591		3,224		20,066		6,835		8,398		66,763

		500-Supplies		1,958		9,897		6,982		3,301		6,306		1,324		2,978		3,068		3,011		7,461		5,089		4,435		55,810

		600-Equipment		0		0		0		0		0		382		0		0		0		0		0		732		1,114

		800-Other		485		926		1,095		609		578		0		906		2,651		923		871		798		374		10,216

		920-Advances Out		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		200,000		200,000

		930-Refunds of Prior Yr. Rceipts		75		0		1,492		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		1,567

		Total Expenditures		108,974		121,324		120,676		126,053		183,927		126,342		98,043		132,112		124,686		141,137		190,281		334,265		1,807,820



		Receipts Over/(Under) Expends.		(59,635)		75,718		48,091		27,602		(8,017)		43,026		25,612		54,284		167,946		(84,894)		(141,938)		(56,417)		91,378



		Beg. Cash Bal.		12,398		(47,237)		28,481		76,572		104,174		96,157		139,183		164,795		219,079		387,025		302,131		160,193		12,398



		End. Cash Bal.		(47,237)		28,481		76,572		104,174		96,157		139,183		164,795		219,079		387,025		302,131		160,193		103,776		103,776



		Encumbrances		880		3,029		3,029		3,075		5,371		5,632		5,632		5,632		11,399		15,698		19,744		23,896		23,896



		Ending Unenc. Bal.		(48,117)		25,452		73,543		101,099		90,786		133,551		159,163		213,447		375,626		286,433		140,449		79,880		79,880





		FY2013		July		August		September		October		November		December		January		February		March		April		May		June		Totals

		Receipts

		1214-Tuition		33,876		164,391		88,410		196,745		55,306		159,274		66,624		168,109		98,711		55,466		44,179		79,590		1,210,681

		1730-Sale of Materials		1,475		18,612		3,205		18,394		2,766		1,949		879		4,265		5,135		316		1,160		10,396		68,552

		1790-Other Classroom Fees		6,430		10,750		14,200		2,748		500		50		450		2,121		3,090		3,360		3,000		5,900		52,599

		1833-Services to Patrons		0		0		0		260		680		160		152		130		150		90		349		426		2,397

		1890-Miscellaneous		267		246		135		240		318		159		173		233		854		449		689		187		3,950

		3110-State Foundation		0		0		20,243		72,974		0		47,974		0		47,974		0		0		28,786		0		217,951

		5100-Transfers In		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		225,000		225,000

		5210-Advance In		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		5300-Red.of Prior Year Expends.		46		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		46

		Total Receipts		42,094		193,999		126,193		291,361		59,570		209,566		68,278		222,832		107,940		59,681		78,163		321,499		1,781,176



		Expenditures

		100-Salaries		80,236		81,021		80,541		86,418		135,579		91,311		142,454		93,716		98,405		90,864		148,400		98,195		1,227,140

		200-Fringe Benefits		26,610		26,116		33,228		26,964		35,596		28,859		29,738		34,665		30,363		32,357		39,378		29,402		373,276

		400-Purchased Services		3,304		7,450		4,923		5,629		4,618		6,040		3,308		3,565		6,165		7,115		27,461		9,202		88,780

		500-Supplies		19,339		18,911		7,922		20,215		3,360		5,182		4,858		6,364		3,803		4,502		8,088		11,004		113,548

		600-Equipment		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		4,280		0		4,280

		800-Other		610		261		1,195		725		516		369		673		727		842		2,438		468		0		8,824

		920-Advances Out		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		930-Refunds of Prior Yr. Rceipts		823		714		500		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		2,037

		Total Expenditures		130,922		134,473		128,309		139,951		179,669		131,761		181,031		139,037		139,578		137,276		228,075		147,803		1,817,885



		Receipts Over/(Under) Expends.		(88,828)		59,526		(2,116)		151,410		(120,099)		77,805		(112,753)		83,795		(31,638)		(77,595)		(149,912)		173,696		(36,709)



		Beg. Cash Bal.		49,107		(39,721)		19,805		17,689		169,099		49,000		126,805		14,052		97,847		66,209		(11,386)		(161,298)		49,107



		End. Cash Bal.		(39,721)		19,805		17,689		169,099		49,000		126,805		14,052		97,847		66,209		(11,386)		(161,298)		12,398		12,398



		Encumbrances		0		0		1,181		1,181		1,181		1,181		1,273		1,273		3,392		3,836		7,129		7,417		7,417



		Ending Unenc. Bal.		(39,721)		19,805		16,508		167,918		47,819		125,624		12,779		96,574		62,817		(15,222)		(168,427)		4,981		4,981







Monthly % FY24

		FY2024		July		August		September		October		November		December		January		February		March		April		May		June		Totals

		Receipts

		1214-Tuition		2.75%		2.00%		14.91%		7.85%		4.63%		13.84%		12.87%		16.22%		7.91%		12.39%		-0.57%		5.20%		100.00%

		1730-Sale of Materials		5.07%		0.40%		3.90%		34.56%		0.11%		12.52%		2.59%		13.85%		1.42%		20.17%		-0.14%		5.54%		100.00%

		1790-Other Classroom Fees		27.08%		27.92%		0.00%		0.61%		5.44%		6.24%		0.00%		1.69%		3.66%		3.52%		10.84%		13.00%		100.00%

		1833-Services to Patrons		3.57%		11.08%		2.60%		4.38%		7.15%		10.59%		4.84%		6.50%		10.56%		7.79%		20.88%		10.07%		100.00%

		1890-Miscellaneous		3.85%		0.27%		13.51%		7.11%		18.69%		2.77%		0.71%		28.36%		7.29%		0.75%		1.53%		15.14%		100.00%

		3110-State Foundation		0.00%		16.37%		0.00%		11.67%		16.37%		12.32%		0.00%		16.37%		9.73%		0.00%		17.15%		0.00%		100.00%

		5100-Transfers In		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		5210-Advance In		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		5300-Red.of Prior Year Expends.		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Total Receipts



		Expenditures

		100-Salaries		6.42%		6.48%		6.00%		7.29%		7.56%		11.26%		7.01%		8.47%		8.89%		8.96%		12.93%		8.72%		100.00%

		200-Fringe Benefits		8.11%		8.90%		7.27%		8.05%		8.38%		11.06%		7.19%		8.02%		8.28%		7.38%		10.27%		7.10%		100.00%

		400-Purchased Services		2.98%		2.03%		32.50%		9.13%		4.55%		1.92%		2.01%		1.75%		5.21%		33.57%		0.61%		3.74%		100.00%

		500-Supplies		2.00%		5.39%		12.31%		10.66%		7.15%		26.63%		6.85%		4.65%		9.30%		5.11%		5.41%		4.52%		100.00%

		600-Equipment		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		800-Other		4.33%		10.88%		24.71%		9.51%		2.75%		7.11%		10.07%		6.75%		2.05%		12.70%		5.22%		3.92%		100.00%

		920-Advances Out		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		930-Refunds of Prior Yr. Rceipts		0.00%		0.19%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		99.81%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		100.00%

		Total Expenditures

























FY25 Monthly Estimates

		CVCC Monthly Cash Flow Estimates FY24

		FY2024		Annual Estimate		July		August		September		October		November		December		January		February		March		April		May		June		Totals

		Receipts

		1214-Tuition		1,125,000		30,986		22,450		167,696		88,363		52,112		155,706		144,769		182,432		88,961		139,429		(6,383)		58,478		1,125,000

		1730-Sale of Materials		80,000		4,060		322		3,121		27,647		89		10,016		2,072		11,081		1,136		16,137		(108)		4,429		80,000

		1790-Other Classroom Fees		18,249		4,941		5,095		0		111		993		1,139		0		308		668		642		1,978		2,372		18,249

		1833-Services to Patrons		1,470		53		163		38		64		105		156		71		95		155		115		307		148		1,470

		1890-Miscellaneous		25,000		962		68		3,378		1,779		4,674		693		178		7,091		1,821		187		383		3,786		25,000

		3110-State Foundation		400,000		0		65,495		0		46,696		65,495		49,287		0		65,495		38,914		0		68,617		0		400,000

		5100-Transfers In		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		5210-Advances In		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		5300-Red.of Prior Year Expends.		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Total Receipts		1,649,719		41,002		93,594		174,233		164,660		123,468		216,997		147,090		266,502		131,655		156,510		64,794		69,213		1,649,719



		Expenditures

		100-Salaries		975,000		62,615		63,227		58,532		71,081		73,728		109,743		68,314		82,580		86,718		87,367		126,100		84,991		974,997

		200-Fringe Benefits		326,560		26,475		29,066		23,734		26,293		27,360		36,127		23,481		26,174		27,028		24,115		33,536		23,174		326,563

		400-Purchased Services		125,000		3,722		2,535		40,629		11,415		5,684		2,403		2,512		2,182		6,516		41,958		766		4,680		125,000

		500-Supplies		108,842		2,172		5,869		13,398		11,607		7,787		28,989		7,460		5,063		10,126		5,560		5,890		4,922		108,842

		600-Equipment		54,550		0		7,550		0		9,000		0		9,500		0		9,500		0		9,500		0		9,500		54,550

		800-Other		10,332		447		1,124		2,553		983		284		735		1,041		697		212		1,312		540		405		10,332

		920-Advances Out		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		930-Refunds of Prior Yr. Receipts		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Total Expenditures		1,600,284		95,431		109,371		138,845		130,378		114,842		187,496		102,808		126,197		130,600		169,812		166,831		127,673		1,600,284



		Receipts Over/(Under) Expends.		49,435		(54,429)		(15,777)		35,388		34,283		8,626		29,501		44,282		140,305		1,055		(13,302)		(102,037)		(58,460)		49,435



		Beg. Cash Bal.		633,858		633,858		579,429		563,652		599,040		633,322		641,948		671,449		715,731		856,037		857,091		843,790		741,752		633,858



		End. Cash Bal.		683,293		579,429		563,652		599,040		633,322		641,948		671,449		715,731		856,037		857,091		843,790		741,752		683,293		683,293



		Encumbrances		25,000		25,000		25,000		25,000		25,000		25,000		25,000		25,000		25,000		25,000		25,000		25,000		25,000		25,000



		Ending Unenc. Bal.		658,293		554,429		538,652		574,040		608,322		616,948		646,449		690,731		831,037		832,091		818,790		716,752		658,293		658,293





July

		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		CVCC Adult Education Monthly and FYTD Estimates vs Actuals



		FY2025--July 2024		Enrollment:		121

		Receipts		Mo. Estimate		Mo. Actual		Variance		FYTD Estimate		FYTD Actual		Variance		Explanation of Variance

		1214-Tuition		30,986		63,493		32,507		30,986		63,493		32,507		timing of receipts compared to prior fiscal years, increase in program enrollments compared to prior fiscal years

		1730-Sale of Materials		4,060		0		(4,060)		4,060		0		(4,060)

		1790-Other Classroom Fees		4,941		3,170		(1,771)		4,941		3,170		(1,771)

		1833-Services to Patrons		53		495		442		53		495		442

		1890-Miscellaneous		962		1,507		545		962		1,507		545

		3110-State Foundation		0		0		0		0		0		0

		5100-Transfers In		0		0		0		0		0		0

		5300-Red.of Prior Year Expends.		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Total Receipts		41,002		68,665		27,664		41,002		68,665		27,664



		Expenditures

		100-Salaries		62,615		63,910		(1,295)		62,615		63,910		(1,295)

		200-Fringe Benefits		26,475		14,999		11,476		26,475		14,999		11,476		Changes in administrative staffing reduced insurance benefits costs

		400-Purchased Services		3,722		9,904		(6,182)		3,722		9,904		(6,182)

		500-Supplies		2,172		2,224		(53)		2,172		2,224		(53)

		600-Equipment		0		0		0		0		0		0

		800-Other		447		1,176		(729)		447		1,176		(729)

		930-Refunds of Prior Yr. Rceipts		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Total Expenditures		95,431		92,214		3,217		95,431		92,214		3,217



		Surplus/(Deficit) for Month & FYTD		(54,429)		(23,548)		30,881		(54,429)		(23,548)		30,881







August

		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		CVCC Adult Education Monthly and FYTD Estimates vs Actuals



		FY2025--August 2024		Enrollment:		132

		Receipts		Mo. Estimate		Mo. Actual		Variance		FYTD Estimate		FYTD Actual		Variance		Explanation of Variance

		1214-Tuition		22,450		46,427		23,977		53,436		109,921		56,485		timing of receipts compared to prior fiscal years, increase in program enrollments compared to prior fiscal years

		1730-Sale of Materials		322		0		(322)		4,382		0		(4,382)

		1790-Other Classroom Fees		5,095		2,910		(2,185)		10,037		6,080		(3,957)

		1833-Services to Patrons		163		180		17		215		675		460

		1890-Miscellaneous		68		608		540		1,031		2,115		1,084

		3110-State Foundation		65,495		66,091		596		65,495		66,091		596

		5100-Transfers In		0		0		0		0		0		0

		5300-Red.of Prior Year Expends.		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Total Receipts		93,594		116,216		22,622		134,596		184,882		50,286



		Expenditures

		100-Salaries		63,227		56,823		6,404		125,842		120,733		5,109

		200-Fringe Benefits		29,066		16,207		12,859		55,541		31,205		24,335		Changes in administrative staffing reduced insurance benefits costs

		400-Purchased Services		2,535		2,278		257		6,257		12,181		(5,925)

		500-Supplies		5,869		9,010		(3,141)		8,041		11,235		(3,194)

		600-Equipment		7,550		0		7,550		7,550		0		7,550

		800-Other		1,124		318		807		1,572		1,494		77

		930-Refunds of Prior Yr. Rceipts		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Total Expenditures		109,371		84,635		24,736		204,802		176,849		27,953



		Surplus/(Deficit) for Month & FYTD		(15,777)		31,581		47,358		(70,206)		8,033		78,239







September

		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		CVCC Adult Education Monthly and FYTD Estimates vs Actuals



		FY2025--September 2024		Enrollment:		167

		Receipts		Mo. Estimate		Mo. Actual		Variance		FYTD Estimate		FYTD Actual		Variance		Explanation of Variance

		1214-Tuition		167,696		102,153		(65,543)		221,132		212,074		(9,059)

		1730-Sale of Materials		3,121		494		(2,627)		7,503		494		(7,009)

		1790-Other Classroom Fees		0		2,530		2,530		10,037		8,610		(1,427)

		1833-Services to Patrons		38		295		257		254		970		716

		1890-Miscellaneous		3,378		527		(2,851)		4,408		2,642		(1,766)

		3110-State Foundation		0		52,204		52,204		65,495		118,295		52,800		timing of State funding received compared to prior fiscal years and forecast estimate

		5100-Transfers In		0		0		0		0		0		0

		5300-Red.of Prior Year Expends.		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Total Receipts		174,233		158,203		(16,030)		308,829		343,085		34,256



		Expenditures

		100-Salaries		58,532		61,370		(2,839)		184,374		182,104		2,270

		200-Fringe Benefits		23,734		21,077		2,657		79,275		52,283		26,992		Changes in administrative staffing reduced insurance benefits costs

		400-Purchased Services		40,629		26,136		14,493		46,885		38,317		8,568

		500-Supplies		13,398		17,543		(4,146)		21,438		28,778		(7,339)

		600-Equipment		0		0		0		7,550		0		7,550

		800-Other		2,553		2,359		193		4,124		3,854		271

		930-Refunds of Prior Yr. Rceipts		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Total Expenditures		138,845		128,486		10,359		343,647		305,335		38,312





		Surplus/(Deficit) for Month & FYTD		35,388		29,717		(5,671)		(34,818)		37,750		72,568







October

		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		CVCC Adult Education Monthly and FYTD Estimates vs Actuals



		FY2025--October 2024		Enrollment:		233

		Receipts		Mo. Estimate		Mo. Actual		Variance		FYTD Estimate		FYTD Actual		Variance		Explanation of Variance

		1214-Tuition		88,363		250,082		161,719		309,495		462,156		152,660		timing of program offerings thus receipts compared to prior fiscal years used as basis for estimates

		1730-Sale of Materials		27,647		215		(27,432)		35,149		709		(34,440)		timing of program offerings thus receipts compared to prior fiscal years used as basis for estimates

		1790-Other Classroom Fees		111		0		(111)		10,148		8,610		(1,538)

		1833-Services to Patrons		64		185		121		318		1,155		837

		1890-Miscellaneous		1,779		1,525		(254)		6,187		4,167		(2,020)

		3110-State Foundation		46,696		0		(46,696)		112,192		118,295		6,103

		5100-Transfers In		0		0		0		0		0		0

		5300-Red.of Prior Year Expends.		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Total Receipts		164,660		252,007		87,347		473,489		595,092		121,603



		Expenditures

		100-Salaries		71,081		67,746		3,335		255,455		249,849		5,606

		200-Fringe Benefits		26,293		17,941		8,352		105,567		70,223		35,344		Changes in administrative staffing reduced insurance benefits costs

		400-Purchased Services		11,415		6,859		4,556		58,300		45,176		13,124		timing of expenses compared to prior fiscal years

		500-Supplies		11,607		17,006		(5,400)		33,045		45,784		(12,739)		timing of expenses compared to prior fiscal years

		600-Equipment		9,000		0		9,000		16,550		0		16,550		timing of expenses compared to prior fiscal years

		800-Other		983		487		496		6,090		4,341		1,749

		930-Refunds of Prior Yr. Rceipts		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Total Expenditures		130,378		110,038		20,339		475,007		415,374		59,634



		Surplus/(Deficit) for Month & FYTD		34,283		141,969		107,686		(1,518)		179,718		181,236







November

		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		CVCC Adult Education Monthly and FYTD Estimates vs Actuals



		FY2025--November 2024		Enrollment:		240

		Receipts		Mo. Estimate		Mo. Actual		Variance		FYTD Estimate		FYTD Actual		Variance		Explanation of Variance

		1214-Tuition		52,112		28,159		(23,953)		361,607		490,315		128,708		timing of program offerings thus receipts compared to prior fiscal years used as basis for estimates

		1730-Sale of Materials		89		2,561		2,472		35,238		3,270		(31,969)		timing of program offerings thus receipts compared to prior fiscal years used as basis for estimates

		1790-Other Classroom Fees		993		114		(880)		11,141		8,724		(2,418)

		1833-Services to Patrons		105		359		254		423		1,514		1,091

		1890-Miscellaneous		4,674		16,320		11,646		10,860		20,487		9,627

		3110-State Foundation		65,495		66,091		596		177,687		184,386		6,699

		5100-Transfers In		0		0		0		0		0		0

		5300-Red.of Prior Year Expends.		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Total Receipts		123,468		113,603		(9,865)		596,957		708,695		111,738



		Expenditures

		100-Salaries		73,728		116,099		(42,371)		329,183		365,949		(36,765)		three pay month in November vs December marked in forecast so will readjust next month

		200-Fringe Benefits		27,360		26,277		1,083		132,927		96,500		36,427		changes in administrative staffing reduced insurance benefits costs

		400-Purchased Services		5,684		13,735		(8,051)		63,984		58,911		5,073

		500-Supplies		7,787		10,099		(2,312)		40,831		55,882		(15,051)		timing of expenses compared to prior fiscal years

		600-Equipment		0		0		0		16,550		0		16,550		timing of expenses compared to prior fiscal years

		800-Other		284		464		(180)		5,391		4,804		586

		930-Refunds of Prior Yr. Rceipts		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Total Expenditures		114,842		166,673		(51,830)		588,867		582,046		6,820



		Surplus/(Deficit) for Month & FYTD		8,626		(53,070)		(61,696)		8,090		126,648		118,558







December

		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		CVCC Adult Education Monthly and FYTD Estimates vs Actuals



		FY2025--December 2024		Enrollment:		191

		Receipts		Mo. Estimate		Mo. Actual		Variance		FYTD Estimate		FYTD Actual		Variance		Explanation of Variance

		1214-Tuition		155,706		73,266		(82,441)		517,314		563,580		46,267		timing of program offerings thus receipts compared to prior fiscal years used as basis for estimates

		1730-Sale of Materials		10,016		48,099		38,083		45,254		51,369		6,114

		1790-Other Classroom Fees		1,139		310		(829)		12,280		9,034		(3,247)

		1833-Services to Patrons		156		0		(156)		579		1,514		935

		1890-Miscellaneous		693		5,089		4,396		11,554		25,576		14,022		timing of program offerings thus receipts compared to prior fiscal years used as basis for estimates

		3110-State Foundation		49,287		0		(49,287)		226,974		184,386		(42,588)		timing of State funding received compared to prior fiscal years used as basis for estimates

		5100-Transfers In		0		0		0		0		0		0

		5300-Red.of Prior Year Expends.		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Total Receipts		216,997		126,764		(90,233)		813,954		835,458		21,504



		Expenditures

		100-Salaries		109,743		80,473		29,270		438,926		446,422		(7,496)

		200-Fringe Benefits		36,127		23,028		13,099		169,054		119,528		49,526		changes in administrative staffing reduced insurance benefits costs

		400-Purchased Services		2,403		15,835		(13,432)		66,387		74,746		(8,359)

		500-Supplies		28,989		8,836		20,153		69,820		64,718		5,102

		600-Equipment		9,500		0		9,500		26,050		0		26,050		budget not needed for use to date, timingn of program offerings thus expenditures compared to prior fiscal years used as basis for estimates

		800-Other		735		732		2		6,125		5,537		589

		930-Refunds of Prior Yr. Rceipts		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Total Expenditures		187,496		128,904		58,592		776,363		710,951		65,412



		Surplus/(Deficit) for Month & FYTD		29,501		(2,140)		(31,641)		37,591		124,508		86,917







January

		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		CVCC Adult Education Monthly and FYTD Estimates vs Actuals



		FY2025--January 2025		Enrollment:		216

		Receipts		Mo. Estimate		Mo. Actual		Variance		FYTD Estimate		FYTD Actual		Variance		Explanation of Variance

		1214-Tuition		144,769		185,801		41,032		662,083		749,381		87,299		timing of program offerings thus receipts compared to prior fiscal years used as basis for estimates

		1730-Sale of Materials		2,072		2,989		917		47,326		54,358		7,031

		1790-Other Classroom Fees		0		65		65		12,280		9,099		(3,182)

		1833-Services to Patrons		71		35		(36)		650		1,549		899

		1890-Miscellaneous		178		1,305		1,127		11,732		26,881		15,149		timing of program offerings thus receipts compared to prior fiscal years used as basis for estimates

		3110-State Foundation		0		0		0		226,974		184,386		(42,588)		timing of State funding received compared to prior fiscal years used as basis for estimates

		5100-Transfers In		0		0		0		0		0		0

		5300-Red.of Prior Year Expends.		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Total Receipts		147,090		190,195		43,105		961,044		1,025,653		64,609



		Expenditures

		100-Salaries		68,314		95,012		(26,698)		507,240		541,434		(34,194)		severance payments to retirees made in January

		200-Fringe Benefits		23,481		53,407		(29,925)		192,535		172,934		19,601		changes in administrative staffing reduced insurance benefits costs

		400-Purchased Services		2,512		1,080		1,432		68,899		75,826		(6,927)

		500-Supplies		7,460		6,052		1,408		77,280		70,770		6,510

		600-Equipment		0		0		0		26,050		0		26,050		budget not needed for use to date, timinng of program offerings thus expenditures compared to prior fiscal years used as basis for estimates

		800-Other		1,041		588		452		7,166		6,125		1,041

		930-Refunds of Prior Yr. Rceipts		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Total Expenditures		102,808		156,139		(53,331)		879,171		867,090		12,081



		Surplus/(Deficit) for Month & FYTD		44,282		34,056		(10,226)		81,873		158,564		76,690







February

		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		CVCC Adult Education Monthly and FYTD Estimates vs Actuals



		FY2025--February 2025		Enrollment:		270

		Receipts		Mo. Estimate		Mo. Actual		Variance		FYTD Estimate		FYTD Actual		Variance		Explanation of Variance

		1214-Tuition		182,432		83,593		(98,839)		844,515		832,974		(11,540)		timing of program offerings thus receipts compared to prior fiscal years used as basis for estimates

		1730-Sale of Materials		11,081		8,657		(2,424)		58,407		63,014		4,607

		1790-Other Classroom Fees		308		101		(207)		12,588		9,200		(3,389)

		1833-Services to Patrons		95		250		155		745		1,799		1,054

		1890-Miscellaneous		7,091		535		(6,556)		18,822		27,416		8,594

		3110-State Foundation		65,495		66,091		596		292,469		250,477		(41,992)		timing of State funding received compared to prior fiscal years used as basis for estimates

		5100-Transfers In		0		0		0		0		0		0

		5300-Red.of Prior Year Expends.		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Total Receipts		266,502		159,226		(107,276)		1,227,547		1,184,880		(42,667)



		Expenditures

		100-Salaries		82,580		84,944		(2,364)		589,820		626,378		(36,558)		severance payments to retirees made in January

		200-Fringe Benefits		26,174		21,485		4,689		218,710		194,420		24,290		changes in administrative staffing reduced insurance benefits costs

		400-Purchased Services		2,182		2,905		(724)		71,080		78,732		(7,651)

		500-Supplies		5,063		13,988		(8,924)		82,344		84,758		(2,414)

		600-Equipment		9,500		0		9,500		35,550		0		35,550		budget not needed for use to date, timinng of program offerings thus expenditures compared to prior fiscal years used as basis for estimates

		800-Other		697		753		(55)		7,864		6,878		985

		930-Refunds of Prior Yr. Rceipts		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Total Expenditures		126,197		124,076		2,121		1,005,368		991,165		14,202



		Surplus/(Deficit) for Month & FYTD		140,305		35,151		(105,155)		222,179		193,714		(28,464)







March

		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		CVCC Adult Education Monthly and FYTD Estimates vs Actuals



		FY2025--March 2025		Enrollment:		286

		Receipts		Mo. Estimate		Mo. Actual		Variance		FYTD Estimate		FYTD Actual		Variance		Explanation of Variance

		1214-Tuition		88,961		130,332		41,370		933,476		963,306		29,830		timing of program offerings thus receipts compared to prior fiscal years used as basis for estimates

		1730-Sale of Materials		1,136		0		(1,136)		59,543		63,014		3,471

		1790-Other Classroom Fees		668		280		(388)		13,256		9,480		(3,777)

		1833-Services to Patrons		155		266		111		900		2,065		1,165

		1890-Miscellaneous		1,821		3,561		1,740		20,644		30,977		10,333		increased participation in adult diploma program

		3110-State Foundation		38,914		104,224		65,310		331,383		354,701		23,318		received Talent Ready Grant ($47K) in March

		5100-Transfers In		0		0		0		0		0		0

		5300-Red.of Prior Year Expends.		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Total Receipts		131,655		238,662		107,007		1,359,202		1,423,542		64,340



		Expenditures

		100-Salaries		86,718		95,076		(8,358)		676,539		721,454		(44,916)		severance payments to retirees made in January

		200-Fringe Benefits		27,028		23,114		3,914		245,738		217,533		28,204		changes in administrative staffing reduced insurance benefits costs

		400-Purchased Services		6,516		7,785		(1,269)		77,596		86,516		(8,920)

		500-Supplies		10,126		9,670		457		92,470		94,428		(1,957)

		600-Equipment		0		0		0		35,550		0		35,550		budget not needed for use to date, timing of program offerings thus expenditures compared to prior fiscal years used as basis for estimates

		800-Other		212		466		(254)		8,075		7,344		732

		930-Refunds of Prior Yr. Rceipts		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Total Expenditures		130,600		136,110		(5,509)		1,135,968		1,127,275		8,693



		Surplus/(Deficit) for Month & FYTD		1,055		102,553		101,498		223,234		296,267		73,033







April

		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		CVCC Adult Education Monthly and FYTD Estimates vs Actuals



		FY2025--April 2025		Enrollment:		154

		Receipts		Mo. Estimate		Mo. Actual		Variance		FYTD Estimate		FYTD Actual		Variance		Explanation of Variance

		1214-Tuition		139,429		31,400		(108,029)		1,072,905		994,706		(78,199)		timing of program offerings thus receipts compared to prior fiscal years used as basis for estimates

		1730-Sale of Materials		16,137		224		(15,914)		75,680		63,238		(12,442)		timing of program offerings thus receipts compared to prior fiscal years used as basis for estimates

		1790-Other Classroom Fees		642		1,000		358		13,899		10,480		(3,419)

		1833-Services to Patrons		115		451		336		1,015		2,516		1,501

		1890-Miscellaneous		187		1,696		1,509		20,831		32,673		11,842		increased participation in adult diploma program

		3110-State Foundation		0		0		0		331,383		354,701		23,318		received Talent Ready Grant ($47K) in March

		5100-Transfers In		0		0		0		0		0		0

		5300-Red.of Prior Year Expends.		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Total Receipts		156,510		34,771		(121,739)		1,515,712		1,458,313		(57,399)



		Expenditures

		100-Salaries		87,367		74,111		13,256		763,906		795,565		(31,659)		severance payments to retirees made in January

		200-Fringe Benefits		24,115		19,928		4,187		269,853		237,461		32,391		changes in administrative staffing reduced insurance benefits costs

		400-Purchased Services		41,958		36,276		5,682		119,554		122,792		(3,238)

		500-Supplies		5,560		5,868		(308)		98,030		100,296		(2,266)

		600-Equipment		9,500		0		9,500		45,050		0		45,050		budget not needed for use to date, timing of program offerings thus expenditures compared to prior fiscal years used as basis for estimates

		800-Other		1,312		774		537		9,387		8,118		1,269

		930-Refunds of Prior Yr. Rceipts		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Total Expenditures		169,812		136,958		32,854		1,305,780		1,264,233		41,547



		Surplus/(Deficit) for Month & FYTD		(13,302)		(102,187)		(88,885)		209,932		194,080		(15,852)







May

		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		CVCC Adult Education Monthly and FYTD Estimates vs Actuals



		FY2025--May 2025		Enrollment:		135

		Receipts		Mo. Estimate		Mo. Actual		Variance		FYTD Estimate		FYTD Actual		Variance		Explanation of Variance

		1214-Tuition		(6,383)		62,397		68,780		1,066,522		1,057,103		(9,419)

		1730-Sale of Materials		(108)		996		1,105		75,571		64,234		(11,338)		timing of program offerings thus receipts compared to prior fiscal years used as basis for estimates

		1790-Other Classroom Fees		1,978		2,200		222		15,877		12,680		(3,197)

		1833-Services to Patrons		307		340		33		1,322		2,856		1,534

		1890-Miscellaneous		383		3,988		3,605		21,214		36,661		15,447		increased participation in adult diploma program

		3110-State Foundation		68,617		66,203		(2,414)		400,000		420,904		20,904		received Talent Ready Grant ($47K) in March

		5100-Transfers In		0		0		0		0		0		0

		5300-Red.of Prior Year Expends.		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Total Receipts		64,794		136,124		71,330		1,580,506		1,594,437		13,931



		Expenditures

		100-Salaries		126,100		125,571		529		890,006		921,136		(31,130)		severance payments to retirees made in January

		200-Fringe Benefits		33,536		28,204		5,332		303,389		265,665		37,724		changes in administrative staffing reduced insurance benefits costs

		400-Purchased Services		766		1,192		(426)		120,320		123,984		(3,664)

		500-Supplies		5,890		12,930		(7,040)		103,920		113,226		(9,306)

		600-Equipment		0		0		0		45,050		0		45,050		budget not needed for use to date, timing of program offerings thus expenditures compared to prior fiscal years used as basis for estimates

		800-Other		540		359		180		9,927		8,478		1,449

		930-Refunds of Prior Yr. Rceipts		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Total Expenditures		166,831		168,256		(1,424)		1,472,611		1,432,488		40,123



		Surplus/(Deficit) for Month & FYTD		(102,037)		(32,132)		69,906		107,895		161,949		54,054







June

		Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

		CVCC Adult Education Monthly and FYTD Estimates vs Actuals



		FY2025--June 2025		Enrollment:		99

		Receipts		Mo. Estimate		Mo. Actual		Variance		FYTD Estimate		FYTD Actual		Variance		Explanation of Variance

		1214-Tuition		58,478		175,823		117,345		1,125,000		1,232,926		107,926		increased program offerings thus receipts compared to prior fiscal years used as basis for estimates

		1730-Sale of Materials		4,429		6,172		1,743		80,000		70,406		(9,594)

		1790-Other Classroom Fees		2,372		2,400		28		18,249		15,080		(3,170)

		1833-Services to Patrons		148		450		302		1,470		3,306		1,836

		1890-Miscellaneous		3,786		5,096		1,310		25,000		41,757		16,757		increased participation in adult diploma program

		3110-State Foundation		0		0		0		400,000		420,904		20,904		received Talent Ready Grant ($47K)

		5100-Transfers In		0		0		0		0		0		0

		5300-Red.of Prior Year Expends.		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Total Receipts		69,213		189,941		120,728		1,649,719		1,784,378		134,659



		Expenditures

		100-Salaries		84,991		87,734		(2,743)		974,997		1,008,870		(33,873)		severance payments to retirees made in January

		200-Fringe Benefits		23,174		21,261		1,913		326,563		286,926		39,637		changes in administrative staffing reduced insurance benefits costs

		400-Purchased Services		4,680		2,764		1,916		125,000		126,748		(1,748)

		500-Supplies		4,922		7,012		(2,090)		108,842		120,238		(11,396)		increased costs for additional program offerings and students

		600-Equipment		9,500		0		9,500		54,550		0		54,550		capital equipment purchases made from grant funds

		800-Other		405		598		(193)		10,332		9,076		1,256

		930-Refunds of Prior Yr. Rceipts		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Total Expenditures		127,673		119,370		8,303		1,600,284		1,551,859		48,425



		Surplus/(Deficit) for Month & FYTD		(58,460)		70,571		129,031		49,435		232,520		183,085
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Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High Street, Suite 100 
Columbus, Ohio 43235-6481 
(614) 540-4000

District Treasurer
Cuyahoga Valley Career Center
8001 BRECKSVILLE RD
BRECKSVILLE, OH 44141-1203

QUESTIONS?
Business and Finance Division

(614) 540-4000
invoice@ohioschoolboards.org

1/31/2026DUE DATE

P10956Invoice No.

AMOUNT ENCLOSED

1/1/2026
AMOUNT DUE

OSBA’s tax identification number is 31-4414897

SCHOOL MANAGEMENT NEWS: Email Delivery Only $175
(Acct. 001-2412-542) Unlimited number of recipients via email - to be
indicated on your online membership roster, which may be accessed after
receiving membership payment.

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES $4,576
January -- December 2026: Dues are based on your district's ADM and expenditures per pupil (EPP)
data from the Ohio Department of Education and Workforce for the 2023-2024 school year. Any
increase or decrease in dues from the previous year is caused by a change in your district's ADM
and/or cost per pupil. A portion of your annual membership dues will be used to pay actual and
necessary registration fees and travel expenses, for OSBA trustees, committee members and other
district representatives who represent the Association or its member districts at annual conferences
of OSBA or any association of school board associations, state or national advocacy or leadership
events, or other conferences, seminars, meetings and similar events at the regional, state and
national level.

Included with the annual membership are subscription to the Journal, our award winning quarterly
magazine, and the OSBA Update, a biweekly electronic newsletter.

Leading the way as the respected voice of Ohio public education.

OPTIONAL ADDITIONAL PUBLICATION.
(If subscribing, please add the below subscription fee to your membership dues for the final
invoice amount.)
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Professional Growth Days:

First Name Last Name Days/Hours Start Date End Date Activity

In-person or 

Virtual Location

Carol Maitland 4 Days 6/28/2026 7/2/2026

58th Annual 

National 

Association of 

School Nurses 

Conference 2026 In-person Las Vegas, NV

Jami Little 3 Days 7/12/2026 7/16/2026

Computer Science 

Teachers 

Association Annual 

Conference 2026 In-person New Orleans, LA

In accordance with Article 12 of the Agreement between Cuyahoga Valley Career Center and the Cuyahoga Valley Federation of Teachers, 

aprove the following staff person(s) for professional growth days and/or out of state trips. Professional growth days are granted outside 

of the normal working day.

Thursday, January 8, 2026
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January 2026 

Removal of Equipment from Inventory 

 

Program Area   Item 
 

Culinary Arts & Hospitality Management V1 Vulcan Double Convection Oven 

Tag #10361 
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DONATIONS January 2026 

FROM TO ITEM(S) 

The Estate of Eric Stroy 
c/o Judy Stroy 
18420 Snyder Rd 
Chagrin Falls, OH  44023 

Power Equipment 
Technology 

• Complete Mechanic’s 
Tool Box & Assorted 
Tools  
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